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Ms. Amelia Shelley, Executive Director
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1007 East Mill Plain Boulevard
Vancouver, WA 98663-3504

Dear Amelia:

BergerABAM is pleased to submit our “FINAL Phase I Environmental Site Assessment” for the
property located at 210 North Main Street, Ridgefield, Washington. Our services were
completed in general accordance with our proposal dated 21 February 2018.

We appreciate the opportunity to assist the Fort Vancouver Regional Library District on this
project. Please contact us if you have questions regarding this report.

Sincerely,

Mﬂm— /?M,U/\—
Amb Roesler
Senior Environmental Scientist
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RIDGEFIELD LIBRARY
PHASE | ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT
RIDGEFIELD, WASHINGTON

1.0

11

INTRODUCTION

This report summarizes the results of our Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA)
of Clark County Tax Parcel 71045034 located at 210 North Main Avenue in Ridgefield,
Washington. The tax parcel is approximately 0.26 acre and is herein referred to as the
“site” or “subject site.” The subject site is being offered for donation to the Fort
Vancouver Regional Library (FVRL) by the current property owner, the Ridgefield
Community Center Association. The site vicinity is depicted on Figure 1. An aerial view
of the subject site and the surrounding properties are shown in Figure 2.

The site is currently developed with an 8,000-square-foot building and associated
asphalt paved parking lot. The building is used as a community center and a library. The
results of this Phase I ESA will be used as part of the FVRL’s evaluation of potential
recognized environmental conditions (RECs) associated with site ownership. 2

Purpose and Scope of Services - Phase | ESA

The purpose of this Phase I ESA is to identify potential RECs in connection with the
subject site. BergerABAM services were completed in general accordance with our
proposal, dated 21 February 2018, and authorized by the FVRL on 23 February 2018. The
scope of services was developed in general accordance with American Society for Testing
and Materials (ASTM) Standard E 1527-13 for Phase I ESAs and Environmental Protection
Agency (EPA) Federal Standard 40 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Part 312
“Standards and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (AAI).” The scope of services
described below was completed by an environmental professional as described in Federal
Standard 40 CFR. Our scope of services for the Phase I ESA included the following.

1.  Reviewing readily available environmental reports, and/or other relevant
documents pertaining to environmental conditions at the subject site.

2. Reviewing the results of a federal, state, local, and tribal environmental database
search provided by Environmental Data Resources (EDR) for listings of sites with
known or suspected environmental conditions on or near the subject site within
the search distances specified by ASTM.

3. Reviewing Washington State Department of Ecology (Ecology) files regarding
listed sites of potential environmental concern relative to the subject site.

2 Recognized Environmental Conditions are defined in ASTM E1527-13 as “the presence or likely presence of any
hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or at a property: (1) due to release to the environment; (2) under
conditions indicative of a release to the environment; or (3) under conditions that pose a material threat of a future
release to the environment. De minimis conditions are not recognized environmental conditions.”

Fort Vancouver Regional Library District BergerABAM, A18.0133.01
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2.1

4. Conducting a visual reconnaissance of the subject site and adjacent properties to
identify visible evidence of RECs.

5. Interviewing representatives of the subject site regarding past and present site uses
and the use, storage, treatment, handling, or disposal of hazardous substances at
the subject site now or in the past.

6.  Reviewing historical aerial photographs, historical topographic maps, and land use
and tax assessor records to identify past development history on and adjacent to
the subject site relative to the possible use, generation, storage, release, or disposal
of hazardous substances.

7. Identifying uses/development of the subject site from 1912 to the present.

8.  Reviewing current U.S. Geological Survey (USGS) topographic maps to identify
the physiographic setting of the subject site and provide a statement on the local
geologic, soil, and groundwater conditions based on our general experience and
sources, such as geologic maps and soil surveys.

9.  Identifying the source of potable water for the subject site and current heating and
sewage disposal systems.

10. Providing a written summary of the Phase I ESA results and identified RECs along
with our opinion and recommendations regarding the potential for contamination
by hazardous substances at the subject site.

Special Considerations

The EPA standard for AAI requires that the end user of this report disclose whether
there is a significant difference between the purchase price of the subject property and
the fair market value. This comparison is intended to assess whether the property value
is reduced as a result of real or perceived contamination. Amelia Shelley with the FVRL
provided this information by completing our Phase I ESA User Questionnaire
(Appendix A).

BergerABAM services did not include a hazardous materials survey for lead-based
paint, asbestos-containing materials, mold, or radon. Soil, surface water, or groundwater
sampling and chemical analysis were not included as part of this scope of services.

SUBIJECT SITE DESCRIPTION

Involved Parties

Information obtained from the Clark County Geographical Information Systems
indicates the subject site is currently owned by the Ridgefield Community Center
Association. We understand that FVRL is considering accepting the site as a donation
and is planning to expand the building for the library.

Fort Vancouver Regional Library District BergerABAM, A18.0133.01
Ridgefield Library -Phase I ESA 17 April 2018
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2.2 Location, Legal Description, and Setting
General site information, property use(s), and environmental setting of the subject site
area are summarized in Table 1. Refer to Figures 1 and 2 for a vicinity map and a site
map. Photographs of the subject site are included in Appendix B.

Table 1. Subject Site Information

Topographic Map USGS, 7.5 minute topographic map, Ridgefield,
2014

Quarter/Quarter, Section, Township, and Range | NE 1/4, S24, T4N, R1W

Subject Site Address 210 North Main Avenue, Ridgefield, WA

Subject Site General Location On the southeast corner of North Main Avenue
and Mill Street

Tax Parcel Number 71045034

Abbreviated Tax Parcel Legal Description DAVIS ADDN TO RIDGEFIELD LOTS 3 & 4 BLK
4vvv

Subject Site Approximate Area 0.26 acre

Subject Site Existing Use The site is occupied by the City of Ridgefield
Community Center and Library

Geologic Setting Willamette Lowland - Portland Basin

Nearest Surface Water Bodies Lake River is located about 1,000 feet west of
the subject site

Approximate Surface Elevation 87 feet above mean sea level

Soil and Geologic Conditions Fine sands and silty sand to about 15 feet

underlain by clay and the Upper Troutdale
Formation according to data compiled by Maul
Foster and Alongi (MFA)

Depth to Groundwater Groundwater is present at approximately 2 to
7 feet below ground surface, according to
groundwater monitoring data (MFA August
2015)

Inferred Direction of Shallow Groundwater Flow | To the northwest (MFA August 2015)

BergerABAM'’s knowledge of the general physiographic setting and geology and
groundwater occurrence in the subject site vicinity is based on our review of the
topographic map listed above and subject site reports obtained from Ecology.

2.3 Subject Site Reconnaissance

2.3.1 Summary of Observations
A representative of BergerABAM performed a visual reconnaissance of the subject site
on 14 March 2018 with Sean McGill, Ridgefield Community librarian; Dave Josephson,
FVRL'’s facilities manager; and Jerry Stallings from the Ridgefield Community Center
Association board.

Fort Vancouver Regional Library District BergerABAM, A18.0133.01
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Table 2 below summarizes conditions observed during our subject site reconnaissance.

Table 2. Summary of Subject Site Reconnaissance Observations
Observed

Feature Yes | No | Comment, Location, and/or Description

Structures (existing) X

Structures (evidence of former) X

Heating/Cooling System X Natural gas and electrical heating/cooling

Floor Drains, Sumps, or X Two floor drains were observed in the kitchen.
Drywells According to Dave Josephson, FVRL's facilities
manager, the drains are connected to the
municipal sanitary system.

Aboveground Storage Tanks X
(ASTs)

Underground Storage Tanks X
(USTs) or Evidence of USTs

Drums or Other Containers X

Chemicals or Hazardous X
Materials (other than de
minimis quantities of cleaning
products)

Evidence of Leaks, Spills, or X
Releases Surrounding ASTs,
USTs, and/or Chemical Storage
Areas

Stained or Corroded Floors, X
Walls, or Drains (other than
apparent water stains or minor
oil stains on pavement from
parked vehicles)

Pipes of Unknown Origin or Use X

On-site Septic System X

Sewage Disposal System X Sewage is disposed through the municipal
sanitary system.

Potable Water Supply X

Solid Waste Refuse Dumpsters X

Hydraulic Hoists

Oil/Water Separators

Discolored or Stained Soil or X
Vegetation Potentially from
Hazardous Substances

Hazardous Waste Disposal X
Areas

Uncontained Debris, Refuse, or X
Unidentified Waste Materials

Standing Water or Other X
Liquids

Fort Vancouver Regional Library District BergerABAM, A18.0133.01
Ridgefield Library -Phase I ESA 17 April 2018
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Observed

Feature Yes | No | Comment, Location, and/or Description
Catch Basins and Stormwater X
Drainage

Pits/Ponds/Lagoons X
Waste or Wastewater X
Discharges

Unusual Odors X
Stressed Vegetation X
Fill Material X
Water Wells (agricultural, X
domestic, monitoring)

Pad-Mounted Transformers X

Pole-Mounted Transformers

Other Conditions of
Environmental Concern

Adjacent Property and Vicinity Observations

BergerABAM observed properties located adjacent to and surrounding the subject sites
on 14 March 2018. We observed the adjacent properties from accessible public rights-of-
way and the subject site. Table 3 below outlines adjacent land uses and pertinent
observations with respect to conditions that could pose a REC on the subject sites.

Table 3. Adjacent Land Uses
Direction Adjacent Property and Use(s)

North Mill Street and Davis Park
West North Main Avenue and a vacant lot

South Immediately adjacent - Vinnies Pizza and a nail salon

East Immediately adjacent - private residences

ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS REVIEW

Database Search

BergerABAM reviewed the results of a search of pertinent environmental regulatory
lists and databases for current or previous facilities listed at the subject sites and
addresses located within ASTM-specified distances from the subject sites. The
information reviewed was provided by a subcontracted regulatory list search service,
EDR. The EDR report is presented in Appendix C. The report includes details regarding
the listed facilities identified and maps showing the approximate locations of the listed
facilities relative to the subject site.
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The subject site is not listed in the EDR report. Off-site facilities that are located within
1 mile of the subject site are listed in various databases (e.g., Confirmed and Suspected
Contaminated Sites [CSCS], ALLSITES?, and underground storage tank [UST]) in the
EDR report. Table 4 summarizes the listed facilities that, in our opinion, could pose a
REC to the subject site and warranted additional research. Sites identified in the EDR
report that are not listed in Table 4 are (1) located in a crossgradient or downgradient
position from the subject site; (2) located at a distance that likely will not affect the
subject site; or (3) identified as a construction stormwater permit.

Table 4. Summary of Regulatory Database Search

Listings of Potential Environmental Concern

Listed Address
and Hydraulic
Position

Figure 2 | Relative to the Regulatory

Map ID | Subject Site? Site Name | Database(s) Description Site Status

1 204-206 North | Schaffer Hazardous The Schaffer property is The Schaffer property is
Main Avenue - | Property Site List currently occupied by a listed as "awaiting
upgradient and (HSL), CSCS, | restaurant and paved cleanup” on Ecology’s
crossgradient ALLSITES, parking lot. The site was toxic cleanup database.
adjacent to the Facility Index | entered into Ecology’s The Schaffer property is
south System CSCS database in 2004 considered a REC
(FINDS) after site investigations because (1) groundwater

completed by MFA and
GeoEngineers reported
that site groundwater had
detected concentrations
of perchloroethylene
(PCE) and
trichloroethylene (TCE).

samples collected from
the site have had
detections of PCE at
concentrations greater
than Model Toxics Control
Act (MTCA) Method A
cleanup levels (CULs),
and (2) the property is
located immediately
adjacent to the subject
site.

3 ALLSITES are listed in the EDR report as “sites of interest’ to Ecology.
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Listed Address
and Hydraulic

Position
Figure 2 | Relative to the Regulatory
Map ID | Subject Site? Site Name | Database(s) Description Site Status

2 126 North Hinrich’s HSL, CSCS, The Hinrich’s property is According to Ecology’s
Main Avenue - | Property ALLSITES, an undeveloped lot that online records, the
upgradient and FINDS was entered into Hinrich’s property is listed
crossgradient Ecology’s CSCS database | as “awaiting cleanup.”
approximately in 2006 after a site The property is
280 feet south investigation completed considered a REC

by MFA reported that site | because (1) in 2006

groundwater had groundwater samples

detected concentrations collected from the site

of TCE that exceed MTCA | had detections of TCE at

Method A CULs. concentrations greater
than MTCA Method A
CULs, and (2) it is located
about 280 feet
upgradient/ crossgradient
to the subject site.

3 122 North Park HSL, CSCS, The Park Laundry According to Ecology files,
Main Avenue - Laundry Resource property is an the site status is “cleanup
upgradient/ Conservation | undeveloped lot that was | started” and the property
crossgradient and historically occupied by a | owner is evaluating
approximately Recovery Act | dry-cleaning business. remedial options.

300 feet south (RCRA) Large | Ecology records indicate | The Park Laundry
Quantity there is documented soil | property is a REC
Generator, contamination on the because volatile organic
EDR former Park Laundry compounds
Historical property, as well as (VOCs)/solvents released
Drycleaner extensive groundwater at the site from the

contamination. former dry-cleaning
business have migrated
onto the subject site.
According to the reports
summarized in
Section 3.2, soil, indoor
air, and groundwater at
the subject site is
impacted by VOCs;
specifically, PCE and its
breakdown products (TCE
and 1,2-dichloroethane).

4 227 Pioneer McKinney, | EDR The McKinney property is | There is no record on file
Avenue Paul R. Historical listed on EDR’s historical with Ecology for the
upgradient/ Auto auto database. No McKinney property. The
crossgradient (potential releases have been property is not considered
approximately gas or reported at this facility. a REC because of its
580 feet south service relative distance to the

station) subject site and it is not

the source of any known
contamination or release
of contaminants
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Listed Address
and Hydraulic

Position
Figure 2 | Relative to the Regulatory
Map ID | Subject Site? Site Name | Database(s) Description Site Status

5 Pioneer Street | Wertz and HSL, CSCS, The Weeks property is The Wertz and Weeks
and Third - Weeks ALLSITES currently an undeveloped | property is listed as
upgradient Property lot that adjoins the “awaiting cleanup” on
approximately location of a former Shell | Ecology’s toxic cleanup
580 feet south service station owned by database. The Wertz and

Darren Wertz. Weeks property is not
The MFA 2016 considered a REC based
“Downtown Brownfields on the subject property’s
Planning and relative distance from the
Revitalization Project location of the petroleum
Report” indicates that release and the
petroleum hydrocarbon magnitude of the
(gasoline) contamination | contamination

from the Wertz property

has migrated onto the

Weeks property to the

west. Concentrations of

petroleum constituents

exceeded MTCA CULs in

soil and in groundwater.

6 304 Pioneer Ridgefield CSCS, UST, The 2016 “Downtown The Ridgefield School
Street - School Independent | Brownfields Planning and | District property is listed
upgradient District Cleanup Revitalization Project” as ‘awaiting cleanup’ on
approximately (Bus Barn) | Reports, report by MFA indicates Ecology’s toxic cleanup
550 feet ALLSITES that gasoline in soil database. It is not
southeast exceeded Ecology’s MTCA | considered a REC

CULs on the south and because according to the
north sides of the bus 2016 MFA report the
barn building, primarily contamination at the
near the location of property is confined to
former USTs. the property or public
rights-of-way.

7 327 Pioneer D&L Independent | The D&L logging site is The D&L logging property
Street - Logging Cleanup listed for a petroleum is listed as “no further
upgradient Report (ICR), | hydrocarbon leaking UST. | action” on Ecology’s toxic
approximately UST, CSCS, The property was cleanup database. It is
730 feet no further reportedly cleaned up in not a REC because,
southeast action (NFA) 1993. according to Ecology

records, soil and
groundwater
contamination at the site
has been cleaned up.

8 Shown Columbia ALLSITES, According to the EDR The Columbia Lewis
mapped at Lewis RCRA non- report this facility was Rivers facility does not
790 feet Rivers generator listed in Ecology’s files as | have any documented

upgradient (no
address listed)

a hazardous waste non-
generator with no
violations.

spills on Ecology’s
searchable databases.
Therefore, this facility is
not considered a REC to
the subject site.
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Listed Address
and Hydraulic
Position

Figure 2 | Relative to the Regulatory

Map ID | Subject Site? Site Name | Database(s) Description Site Status

9 111 West Pacific HSL, CSCS, Pacific Wood Treating The Pacific Wood Treating
Division Street - | Wood ALLSITES, operated at the Port of property is listed as
downgradient Treating Spills, Ridgefield from 1964 to “cleanup started” on
approximately Corp. Aerometric 1993. The Port has Ecology’s toxic cleanup
1,400 feet Information recently completed database. According to
northwest Retrieval remediation of the 40- the Ecology 2017 Fact
(Note: Even System acre former wood-treating | Sheet (included as
though this facility on its property on Appendix D), soil at the
site is Lake River; however, off- subject site will be
hydraulically property soil sampled as part of the
downgradient, contamination (dioxins) is | “Phase II” off-property
the online currently being delineated | assessment.” The Pacific
Ecology file (Ecology 2017). Wood Treating site is a
was reviewed REC because dioxins may
because of an have been transported by
air pollution air onto the subject site
listing) prior to development.
@ Notes: Shallow groundwater flow direction in the subject sites vicinity flows to the northwest as noted in Section 2.2.
3.2 Review of Regulatory Files

BergerABAM reviewed regulatory files for the Park Laundry site. A summary of the
environmental documents for the subject site are summarized below and provided in
Appendix E.

3.21

Data Submittal Letter to Ecology by Maul Foster Alongi dated 29 August 2011

The 2011 letter to Ecology summarizes remedial investigation (RI) data collected by
MFA at the site and surrounding properties (including the subject site). MFA completed
the installation of 7 monitoring wells, 62 temporary wells, and 15 soil gas probes. The
results of the remedial investigation indicate that VOCs (PCE and TCE) are present on
the Park Laundry property and on the neighboring properties. A brief summary of the
data collected with respect to the subject site is provided below.

The groundwater VOC plume extends from the Park Laundry site to the northwest
(beneath the subject site) as shown on Figures 3 and 4.

A subslab soil gas sample (SG13) collected on the subject site had one VOC
detection: PCE at a concentration of 150 micrograms per cubic meter (ug/m?).

A groundwater sample collected on the subject site (GP67-W-17) at a depth of 17 feet
below the ground surface had detections of PCE and TCE at concentrations of

175 micrograms per liter (ug/l) and 6.41 pg/l, respectively. The MTCA Method A soil
CUL for PCE and TCE is 5 ng/l.
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3.2.2 Vapor Intrusion Exposure Assessment Report by MFA dated September 2013
MFA completed vapor intrusion (air) sampling at the subject site and vicinity in 2012
and 2013. A brief summary of the results for the subject site is provided below. The air
samples were submitted for analysis of VOCs associated with the breakdown of PCE
(1,1-dichloroethane, 1,2-dichloroethane, chloroethane, cis-1,2dichloroethene, PCE,
trans-1,2-dichlorothene, TCE, and vinyl chloride).

Indoor air

MFA collected indoor air samples (51A1-111412, 5-1A2-111412, 5IA3-111412, 5-IA1-
073013, 5AI12-073013, and 5AI3-073013) at the subject site in November 2012 and July
2013. PCE, TCE, and 1,2-dichloroethane were the only VOCs detected in indoor air at the
subject site. The detected concentrations of VOCs were as follows.

e PCE was detected in five samples at concentrations ranging from 0.22 pg/m3 to 0.81
ug/m3. None of the six air samples had detected concentrations exceeding the MTCA
Method B (carcinogenic) screening level for PCE (9.6 ng/m3).

e TCE was detected in four indoor air samples at concentrations ranging from
0.063 pg/m? to 0.68 pg/m3. One of the six air samples had detected concentrations
that exceed the MTCA Method B (carcinogenic) indoor air screening level for TCE
(0.37 pg/m3).

e 1,2-dichloroethane was detected in six samples at concentrations ranging from
0.064 pg/m?3 to 0.15 pg/md. Two of the six air samples had detected concentrations
that exceed the MTCA Method B (carcinogenic) indoor air screening level for
1,2-dichloroethane (0.096 ng/m?3).

Subslab Air

MFA collected two subslab air samples (5-SS1-073013 and 5-S52-073013) at the subject
site July 2013. PCE was the only VOC detected in the subslab samples. The PCE
concentrations were 750 ng/m? in Sample 5-551-073013 and 320 pg/m?® in Sample 5-SS2-
073013. Both samples exceed the MTCA Method B (carcinogenic) screening level for PCE
in subslab air of 96 ng/m3.

Soil Vapor

MFA collected two soil vapor air samples (5-SG-111512 and 5-5G2-073013) at the subject
site. PCE, TCE, and 1,2-dichloroethane were the only VOCs detected in the soil vapor
samples. The detected concentrations of VOCs were as follows.

e PCE was detected in the two soil vapor samples at concentrations of 92 pg/m? (5-SG-
111512) and 250 pg/m3 (5-SG2-073013). The detected concentration of PCE in sample
5-5G2-073013 exceeds the MTCA Method B (carcinogenic) soil vapor screening level
of 96 pg/m?.

e TCE was detected in one soil vapor sample at a concentration ranging of 0.48 pg/m3.
The MTCA Method B (carcinogenic) soil vapor screening level for TCE is 3.7 ng/m?3.

Fort Vancouver Regional Library District BergerABAM, A18.0133.01
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e 1,2-dichloroethane was detected in one soil vapor sample (5-SG-111512) at a
concentration of 0.16 pg/m?. The MTCA Method B (carcinogenic) soil vapor
screening level for 1,2-dichloroethane is 0.96 pg/m?.

3.2.3 Letter from the Washington State Department of Health, March 2013
In the Washington State Department of Health (DOH) letter “Health Consultation, Park
Laundry Site, Indoor Air Results for November 2012,” March 2013, the DOH used the
data from MFA’s November 2012 sampling event to determine whether the chemicals
found in indoor air posed a health threat to building occupants. The DOH concluded
that breathing the maximum concentrations of VOCs found in indoor air in commercial
buildings within the study area (including the subject site) are not expected to cause

harmful health effects.
4.0 SUBJECT SITE HISTORY
4.1 Historical Resources

Our understanding of the history of the subject sites is based on a review of the

information from the historical resources listed in Table 5 and interviews with the

individuals listed.

Table 5. Historical Resources Reviewed
Dates of Coverage
Provider or or Dates of Site Date Reviewed
Description Interviewee Knowledge or Contacted Comment
Historical Aerial EDR 1938, 1951, 1960, | 2 March 2018 | The subject site has been
Photographsa 1970, 1975, 1981, developed with a structure
(provided in 1990, 2006, 2009. from at least 1960; see
Appendix F) 2011, 2015 Section 4.2.1 for findings.
Historical EDR 1939/1943, 1954, | 2 March 2018 | See Section 4.2.2 for findings.
Topographic Maps 1970, 1975, 1995,
(provided in 2014
Appendix F)
Historical Fire EDR 1912, 1920, 1930 2 March 2018 The 1912, 1920, and 1930
Insurance Maps fire insurance maps show no
(provided in development of the subject
Appendix F) site.
EDR 1965, 1970, 1974, 2 March 2018 See Section 4.2.4 for findings.

Historical City
Directories (provided
in Appendix F)

1979, 1984, 1989,
1995, 2000, 2005,

2010, 2014

Title/Deed of Trust
Reports

Chain of title/deed documents were not pr

report publication.

ovided by the curren

t property owner at the time of

Building Records

Clark County
Property
Information
Center

2005

2 March 2018

The Clark County online
building records show a photo
of the current building and a
sketch illustrating the square
footage of the building dated

7/20/2005.
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Provider or

Dates of Coverage
or Dates of Site

Date Reviewed

Description Interviewee Knowledge or Contacted Comment
Interview Jerry Stallings- 2010 to current 14 March 2018 | Mr. Stallings did not have any
Ridgefield recollection of any use of
Community hazardous materials at the
Association Board subject site or USTs.
Member
Interview Sean McGill - 2000 to current 14 March 2018 | Mr. McGill indicated that he
Ridgefield keeps a file containing the
Community cleanup/site reports for the
Library Park Laundry site. He
provided the files he has via
email.
Interview Dave Josephson - 1995 to current 14 March 2018 | See Section 4.2.4.
FVRL'’s Facilities
Manager
Interview Craig Rankin - 2017 to current 16 March 2018 | See Section 4.2.5.

Ecology Project
Manager for Park
Laundry

aNote: The scale of the photographs reviewed allowed for an interpretation of general site development/configuration, such as
identifying most structures, roadways, and clearings. However, the scale of the photographs did not allow for identification of
specific site features, such as fuel pumps, wells, or chemical storage areas of the site, if any.

4.2 Historical Subject Site Ownership and Use Summary

4.2.1 Historical Aerial Photographs
The historical conditions shown in the aerial photographs indicate that in 1938 and 1951
the subject site was undeveloped and possibly used for agriculture. The remaining aerial
photos (1960, 1970, 1975, 1981, 1990, 1994, 2006, 2011, and 2015) indicate the site was
developed with a structure.

4.2.2 Historical Topographic Maps
The historical conditions shown in the topographic maps are summarized below.

e The 1939/1943 and 1954 topographic maps show the site is not developed.

e The 1970 and 1975 topographic maps show a structure on the subject site.

e The 1995 and 2015 topographic maps do not provide any information with respect to
development at the subject site.

4.2.3 Historical City Directory
The current address of the subject site (210 North Main Avenue) is listed as the
following business names.

e “Daves Building Matris” in 1979
e  “Solid as Oak” and “Steve’s Home Center” in 1984
e “Ridgefield Community Center” in years 1995, 2000, 2005, and 2010

Fort Vancouver Regional Library District
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4.24

4.2.5

4.3

4.4

5.0

5.1

Interview with Dave Josephson, FVRL’s Facilities Manager

Mr. Josephson indicated that the Community Center was built on the subject property in
1993. He stated that the original structure built on the site was used as a building supply
store and that it was torn down to build the Community Center. Mr. Josephson said that
he has no knowledge of there ever being any USTs at the site. He also stated that he was
not aware of any environmental liens on the chain of title records and that he will
provide the records if he can locate them.

Interview with Craig Rankin, Ecology Site Manager for Park Laundry

Mr. Ranking, the Ecology project manager for the Park Laundry site, stated that the soil
gas study was “wrapped up” and that no additional soil gas investigation was required
because there was “no complete pathway” for soil gas exposure. He also indicated that

the remedial feasibility study is in review with Ecology and that it should be going out

for public comment in about three months.

Adjacent Properties
Historical aerial photographs dated 1938 to 2015 were reviewed. The photographs show
the following historical conditions on the immediately adjacent properties.

e The 1938 aerial photograph shows the adjacent properties to the north, south, and
east are undeveloped while the adjacent property to the west is developed with a
residence.

e The 1951 aerial photograph shows that development has occurred on the properties
to the north, south, east, and west of the subject site.

e The 1960, 1970, 1975, 1981, 1990, 1994, 2006, 2009, and 2015 aerial photographs show
that the property to the north has been cleared (no structures), and the properties to
the east, west, and south are all developed with buildings.

Environmental Liens or Property Use Restrictions

Our research indicates that environmental covenants or deed restrictions have not been
tiled against the subject site, based on our review of Ecology’s database and Clark
County’s assessor data.

CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

Conclusions

BergerABAM has performed a Phase I ESA of Clark County Tax Parcel 71045034 located
at 210 North Main Avenue in Ridgefield, Washington. The Phase I ESA was conducted
in general accordance with the scope and limitations of ASTM E 1527-13 and EPA
Federal Standard 40 CFR Part 312. This assessment, as qualified above, has revealed
evidence of RECs in connection with the property.

Park Laundry
According to Ecology records, historical dry-cleaning operations has resulted in soil
contamination on the former Park Laundry property, as well as extensive groundwater

Fort Vancouver Regional Library District BergerABAM, A18.0133.01
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contamination. Soil gas data and groundwater data indicate the subject site is impacted
by the solvent plume. Currently the site is undergoing an evaluation for cleanup
options. The former dry cleaner is considered to be a REC.

Pacific Wood Treating

According to Ecology records, airborne contamination from the Pacific Wood Treating
site has resulted in dioxins in soil on neighboring properties. Ecology records indicate
that soil at the subject site will be sampled as part of the “Phase II off-property
assessment.” The Pacific Wood Treating site is considered a REC.

5.2 Recommendations
The existing site data indicate that there is some risk associated with ownership of this
property due to existing groundwater contamination that has migrated onto the site
from the Park Laundry site.

The property transfer agreement should be developed to exclude FVRL from future
liability associated with the groundwater contamination that has migrated to the site.
Construction issues and costs associated with managing and handling contaminated
groundwater should also be considered in the transfer agreement. We recommend
discussion with Ecology and an environmental attorney regarding site conditions and
related potential liability to FVRL before the property is accepted.

If disturbance of possible asbestos-containing materials is planned at some future date
through either demolition or renovation activities, various regulations regarding the
handling of asbestos must be followed. Asbestos removal must be performed by
properly trained and certified workers. The Southwest Clean Air Agency regulations
state that asbestos-containing materials must be removed from a building prior to
demolition or their disturbance by renovation activities. If either of these activities are
planned for the on-site buildings, we recommend that representative samples of
building construction materials be collected and analyzed to confirm the presence and
location of asbestos-containing material.

The possible presence of lead-based paint should be disclosed to contractors or
personnel working on site and appropriate precautions taken to protect worker health
and safety. Demolition debris during the building expansion will likely need to be tested
for lead using the Toxicity Characteristic Procedure.

5.3 Data Gap Analysis
A data gap is defined by the ASTM standard (ASTM 1527-13) as “a lack of or inability to
obtain information required by the standards and practices listed in the regulation
despite good faith efforts by the environmental professional to gather such
information.” Accordingly, the environmental professional is to identify data gaps,
document steps taken to fill them, and comment on their significance. If a data gap has
been identified, our professional opinions are provided to describe why the data gap is

Fort Vancouver Regional Library District BergerABAM, A18.0133.01
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6.0

7.0

or is not significant. In addition to our opinions, data sources consulted and used to
assist with our opinion are also identified.

There is a data gap in that a chain of title report was not reviewed for environmental
liens because it has not been provided by FVRL. This data gap should be closed prior to
acceptance of the property.

LIMITATIONS

This Phase I ESA has been prepared for use by the FVRL (client) and is not intended for
use by third parties with whom BergerABAM has no contractual relationship.
BergerABAM has performed this Phase I ESA of Clark County Tax Parcel 71045034
located at 210 North Main Avenue in Ridgefield, Washington, in general accordance
with the scope and limitations of our proposal dated 21 February 2018 and

ASTM E 1527-13, Standard Practice for Phase I ESAs.

Environmental conditions described in this summary are based on site observations and
historical research pertaining to the subject site. Site conditions can change over time.
This report represents a summary of site conditions at the time of the site visit,
interview(s), and environmental file review.

Within the limitations of scope, schedule, and budget, this report has been prepared in
accordance with generally accepted engineering and environmental practices in effect at
the time the work was performed.
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ASTM E1527-13 USER QUESTIONNAIRE

File No.:

Project Name: Ridgefield Library Phase | ESA

Site Address/City: 210 N Main Ave, Ridgefield, Washington

User Name Completing Questionnaire: /‘4/74 clia 5/46//-0 44
Phone# Q3L0 — 206 - SOy &

User’'s Relationship to Property: ,@/ /6:' 855 8E€

Date Completed: __ /25 /0 S‘!/cQ oL &

In order to qualify for one of the Landowner Liability Protections (LLPs) offered by the Small Business Liability Relief
and Brownfields Revitalization Act of 2001 (the “Brownfields Amendments”), the user must conduct the following
inquiries required by 40 CFR 312.25, 312.28. 312.29, 312.30, and 312.31. These inquiries must also be conducted by
EPA Brownfield Assessment and Characterization grantees. The user should provide the following information to the
environmental professional. Failure to conduct these inquiries could result in a determination that “all appropriate
inquiries” is not complete.

1. Environmental liens that are filed or recorded against the property.
Did a search of recorded land title records (or judicial records where appropriate, see
Note 1 below) identify any environmental liens filed or recorded against the property
under federal, tribal, state or local law?

Note 1 — In certain jurisdictions, federal, tribal, state, or local statutes, or regulations specify that
environmental liens and activity and use limitations (AULs) be filed in judicial records rather than in land title
records. In such cases judicial records must be searched for environmental liens and AULs.

No

2. Activity and use limitations that are in place on the property or that have been filed or
recorded against the property.
Did a search of recorded land title records (or judicial records where appropriate, see
Note 1 above) identify any AULs, such as engineering controls, land use restrictions or
institutional controls that are in place at the property and/or have been filed or recorded
against the property under federal, tribal, state, or local law?

Vo

3. Specialized knowledge or experience of the person seeking to qualify for the LLP.

Do you have any specialized knowledge or experience related to the property or nearby
properties? For example, are you involved in the same line of business as the current or



ASTM E1527-13 User Questionnaire
Page 2

former occupants of the property or an adjoining property so that you would have
specialized knowledge of the chemicals and processes used by this type of business?

dedare of cfry clearner pulols a/f,o:fo(zggw,) Trie-
block Sorctio Z LUt /ucva,é% sy

4. Relationship of the purchase price to the fair market value of the property if it were not
contaminated.
Does the purchase price being paid for this property reasonable reflect the fair market
value of the property? If you conclude there is a difference, have you considered
whether the lower purchase price is because contamination is known or believed to be
present at the property?

/OI_D}OQW@ (,,umt,fcﬂ/ b{ QC,[{)/?CL/&M (VLG Clﬁff_)
@ppracsedd fé;’ valoce /4; s CA Gnef

9—6—464___, p:‘xf/?ﬁij P
5. Commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the property.
Are you aware of common known or reasonably ascertainable information about the
property that would help the environmental professional to identify conditions indicative
of releases or threatened releases? For example, . [ )
a. Do you know the past uses of the property? Vo € prior b Lebora o i s ¢
b. Do you know specific chemicals that are present or once were present at the
property? N 6
c. Do you know of spills or other chemical releases that have taken place at the
property? No - cee dry cleaner nele gbove, DicxXin
d. Do you know of any environmental cleanups that have taken place at the
property?
Not Swure . b t aga rie Lo

6. The degree of obviousness of the presence or likely presence of contamination at the
property, and the ability to detect the contamination by appropriate investigation.
Based on your knowledge and experience related to the property are there any obvious
indicators that point to the presence or likely presence of releases at the property?

W
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Photo 1: View of the front of the community
center. Photo taken facing south

Photo 2: Inside the Community Center

210 N Main Avenue
Ridgefield, Washington
Phase | ESA




Photo 3: Storage closet

Photo 4: Back room of the Community Center
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Photo 6: Kitchen sink and floor drain
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Photo 7: The library space

Photo 8: Entrance to the library from the
Community Center
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Photo 9: Library break room

Photo 10: Adjacent business to the south of the
Community Center
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Photo 11: Nail spa located in the building adjacent
south of the Community Center

Photo 12: View of the property to the west of the

Community Center
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Photo 13: View of the property adjacent to the east
of the Community Center

Photo 14: View of the property to the north of the
Community Center
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Ridgefield, Washington
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

210 N MAIN AVE
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 45.8169050 - 45° 49’ 0.85”
Longitude (West): 122.7458240 - 122° 44’ 44.96”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 10

UTM X (Meters): 519746.8

UTM Y (Meters): 5073518.5

Elevation: 87 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 5995770 RIDGEFIELD, WA
Version Date: 2014

West Map: 6067236 SAINT HELENS, OR
Version Date: 2014

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20150728
Source: USDA
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Click on Map ID to see full detail.

Target Property Address:

210 N MAIN AVE
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

1 SCHAFFER PROPERTY 204-206 N MAIN AVE HSL, CSCSL, ALLSITES, FINDS Lower 85, 0.016, SSW
A2 HINRICHS PROPERTY 126 N MAIN AVE HSL, CSCSL, ALLSITES, FINDS Lower 288, 0.055, South
A3 PARK CLEANERS AND LA 122 N MAIN AVENUE SEMS-ARCHIVE Lower 313, 0.059, South
A4 PARK LAUNDRY SITE 122 N MAIN AVE HSL, CSCSL, ALLSITES, DRYCLEANERS, MANIFEST Lower 313, 0.059, South
A5 PARK LAUNDRY SITE 122 N MAIN AVE RCRA-LQG Lower 313, 0.059, South
A6 PARK CLEANERS 122 N MAIN EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 313, 0.059, South
7 SYMONS FROZEN FOODS 205 N MAIN ST UST, ALLSITES, FINDS Lower 366, 0.069, WSW
A8 KNAPP ESTATE PROPERT 118 N MAIN ST UST, FINDS Lower 372, 0.070, South
A9 KNAPP ESTATE PROPERT 118 N MAIN ST ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA Lower 372, 0.070, South
B10 KNAPP ESTATE PROPERT 118 MAIN ST. ICR Lower 485, 0.092, South
Cll1 RIDGEFIELD POLICE DE 230 PIONEER AVENUE UST Higher 512, 0.097, SSE
12 OFF-PROPERTY PORTION ALLSITES Lower 554, 0.105, NW

13 RIDGEFIELD SCHOOL DI 304 PIONEER ST CSCSL, UST, ICR, ALLSITES, Financial Assurance Higher 555, 0.105, SSE
B14 RIDGEFIELD RAIL OVER MAIN AVE & PIONEER S ALLSITES Lower 565, 0.107, South
C15 MCKINNEY PAUL R 227 PIONEER AVE EDR Hist Auto Higher 585, 0.111, South
C16 WERTZ AND WEEKS PROP  PIONEER ST & 3RD HSL, CSCSL, ALLSITES Higher 591, 0.112, SSE
D17 D &L LOGGING 327 PIONEER ST. ICR Higher 733, 0.139, SSE
D18 D &LENT 327 PIONEER (BX 464) UST, ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA Higher 742,0.141, SSE
19 COLUMBIA LEWIS RIVER T4N R1W S3 LEWIS CON ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 790, 0.150, SE

20 RIDGEFIELD RAIL OVER MILL ST TO DIVISION ALLSITES Lower 798, 0.151, West
21 RJ FRANK PROPERTY 5 MILL ST UST, VCP, ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA, SPILLS, FINDS Lower 912, 0.173, WSW
22 UNION & VIEW RIDGE S 330 N 5TH AVE ALLSITES Higher 929, 0.176, ENE
23 RIDGEFIELD MOBILE CO UNION RIDGE ELEMENTA  SWF/LF Higher 1201, 0.227, ENE
24 T 7 LIFT STATION & F SR501 & GEE CREEK LO ALLSITES Higher 1305, 0.247, ENE
E25 RIDGEFIELD STP 109 W DIVISION ALLSITES, NPDES Lower 1400, 0.265, NW
E26 RIDGEFIELD WWTP 109 W DIVISION ST SWF/LF Lower 1400, 0.265, NW
F27 PACIFIC WOOD TREATIN 111 W DIVISION ST HSL, CSCSL, ALLSITES, SPILLS, AIRS, MANIFEST Lower 1428, 0.270, WNW
F28 DRSINC 111 W DIVSION ST BLD ALLSITES Lower 1428, 0.270, WNW
F29 UNION PACIFIC RAILRO 111 W DIVISION ST UP ALLSITES, MANIFEST Lower 1428, 0.270, WNW
F30 C WELLS & CO DIVISIO 111 W DIVISION ST BL ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1428, 0.270, WNW
F31 RIDGEFIELD PORT LAKE 111 W DIVISION ST LA ALLSITES Lower 1428, 0.270, WNW
F32 DRYWALL RECYCLING SE 111 WEST DIVISION ST SWF/LF Lower 1428, 0.270, WNW
F33 PACIFIC WOOD TREATIN 111 WEST DIVISION SEMS, CORRACTS, RCRA-LQG, RAATS, PRP, ICIS, FTTS,... Lower 1428, 0.270, WNW
34 RIDGEFIELD CITY PUBL W COOK ST UST, ALLSITES, FINDS Lower 1768, 0.335, NNW
35 US DOI FWS RIDGEFIEL S25 TAN R1W NwW1/4 ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen / NLR, MANIFEST Lower 1772, 0.336, East
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TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL. .. National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . ____ . .. __ Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL_________________ National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF.__ ... RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-SQG.___ ... RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRA-CESQG._____________. RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS. ... Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS._______. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL._________. Sites with Institutional Controls

ERNS. _____ . Emergency Response Notification System
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST. .. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Site List
INDIAN LUST_______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
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State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMAUST. _________________. Underground Storage Tank Listing
AST. .. Aboveground Storage Tank Locations
INDIAN UST_________________. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries
INST CONTROL.____________. Institutional Control Site List

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP.________________. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS. . __________. Brownfields Sites Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. ________. A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWTIRE. ... _. Solid Waste Tire Facilities

SWRCY._ ... Recycling Facility List

INDIANODI. ________________. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
DEBRIS REGION 9__________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
ODI. Open Dump Inventory

IHS OPENDUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL.__________.___. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
CDL. .. Clandestine Drug Lab Contaminated Site List
HISTCDL._____ ... List of Sites Contaminated by Clandestine Drug Labs
USCDL. . ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records
LIENS 2. ... CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS ____ .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
SPILLS. ... Reported Spills
SPILLS90. ... _. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. .. Formerly Used Defense Sites
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DOD._ . ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

USFINASSUR._____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCHLIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. . Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. ... Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD.____ .. Records Of Decision

RMP_ .. Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PRP. ... Potentially Responsible Parties

PADS. .. PCB Activity Database System

ICIS. ... Integrated Compliance Information System

FTTS. ... FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. ... Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE._.__________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA _____________ Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO. ... Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. .. .. FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

DOTOPS. _______ ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT. ___ ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV_____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP. ... Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program

UMTRA. ... Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USAIRS. ... Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem

USMINES. ... __________. Mines Master Index File

ABANDONED MINES________ Abandoned Mines

FINDS. ... Facility Index System/Facility Registry System

UXO. ... Unexploded Ordnance Sites

DOCKETHWC.______________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing

ECHO._____ ... Enforcement & Compliance History Information

FUELS PROGRAM__________. EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

AIRS .. Washington Emissions Data System

ASBESTOS.________________. ASBESTOS

COALASH. . ... Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing

Financial Assurance.________. Financial Assurance Information Listing

Inactive Drycleaners_________. Inactive Drycleaners

NPDES. ... Water Quality Permit System Data

UlC Underground Injection Wells Listing

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
EDRMGP_______ .. __ EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGAHWS. ____ ... Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
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RGALF .. Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
RGALUST. . ... Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal CERCLIS list

SEMS: SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially
hazardous waste sites, and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the
United States. The list was formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains
data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities,

private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response,
Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA). This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on
the National Priorities List (NPL) and the sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible
inclusion on the NPL.

A review of the SEMS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/11/2017 has revealed that there is 1 SEMS
site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

PACIFIC WOOD TREATIN 111 WEST DIVISION WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.270 mi.) F33 129

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE: SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no
further interest under the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly

known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP, renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of
assessment work at a site while it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes
available. Archived sites have been removed and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has
determined no further steps will be taken to list the site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless
information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for
listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a

given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the location is not judged to be potential

NPL site.

A review of the SEMS-ARCHIVE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/11/2017 has revealed that there
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is 1 SEMS-ARCHIVE site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

PARK CLEANERS AND LA 122 N MAIN AVENUE S 0-1/8(0.059 mi.) A3 10

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS: CORRACTS is a list of handlers with RCRA Corrective Action Activity. This report shows
which nationally-defined corrective action core events have occurred for every handler that has had corrective
action activity.

A review of the CORRACTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/11/2017 has revealed that there is 1
CORRACTS site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

PACIFIC WOOD TREATIN 111 WEST DIVISION WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.270 mi.) F33 129

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity
generators (LQGSs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous

waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/11/2017 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-LQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

PARK LAUNDRY SITE 122 N MAIN AVE S 0-1/8(0.059 mi.) A5 70

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

HSL: The Hazardous Sites List is a subset of the CSCSL Report. It includes sites which have
been assessed and ranked using the Washington Ranking Method (WARM).

A review of the HSL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/13/2017 has revealed that there are 5 HSL
sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

WERTZ AND WEEKS PROP PIONEER ST & 3RD SSE0-1/8 (0.112 mi.) C1l6 84
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 3612707
Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

SCHAFFER PROPERTY 204-206 N MAIN AVE SSW O - 1/8 (0.016 mi.) 1 8
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Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 1105153
Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup

HINRICHS PROPERTY 126 N MAIN AVE S 0-1/8 (0.055 mi.) A2 9
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 1019789
Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup

PARK LAUNDRY SITE 122 N MAIN AVE S 0-1/8 (0.059 mi.) A4 12
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 8100630
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

PACIFIC WOOD TREATIN 111 W DIVISION ST WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.270 mi.) F27 98
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

FSID Number: 1019
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

CSCSL: The State Hazardous Waste Sites records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state
funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by
potentially responsible parties. The data come from the Department of Ecology’s Confirmed & Suspected
Contaminated Sites List.

A review of the CSCSL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/17/2018 has revealed that there are 6
CSCSL sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

RIDGEFIELD SCHOOL DI 304 PIONEER ST SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) 13 79
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 16992216
Clean Up Siteid: 13031

WERTZ AND WEEKS PROP PIONEER ST & 3RD SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.112 mi.) C16 84
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 3612707
Clean Up Siteid: 988

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

SCHAFFER PROPERTY 204-206 N MAIN AVE SSW O - 1/8 (0.016 mi.) 1 8
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 1105153
Clean Up Siteid: 1574

HINRICHS PROPERTY 126 N MAIN AVE S 0-1/8 (0.055 mi.) A2 9
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 1019789
Clean Up Siteid: 1612

PARK LAUNDRY SITE 122 N MAIN AVE S 0-1/8(0.059 mi.) Ad 12

Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 8100630
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Clean Up Siteid: 4099

PACIFIC WOOD TREATIN 111 W DIVISION ST
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 1019
Clean Up Siteid: 3020

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF: The Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites records typically contain an inventory of solid
waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. The data come from the Department of Ecology’s

Solid Waste Facilities Handbook.

A review of the SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 3 SWF/LF sites within

approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address

RIDGEFIELD MOBILE CO UNION RIDGE ELEMENTA
Database: SWF/LF, Date of Government Version: 12/08/2017
Facility ID: 2485

Lower Elevation Address

RIDGEFIELD WWTP 109 W DIVISION ST
Database: SWF/LF, Date of Government Version: 12/08/2017
Facility ID: 374

DRYWALL RECYCLING SE 111 WEST DIVISION ST

Database: SWF/LF, Date of Government Version: 12/08/2017
Facility ID: 1300

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of

Ecology’s Statewide UST Site/Tank Report.

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/20/2017 has revealed that there are 6 UST

sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address

RIDGEFIELD POLICE DE 230 PIONEER AVENUE
Site Id: 12056
Facility ID: 33661645

RIDGEFIELD SCHOOL DI 304 PIONEER ST
Site Id: 11081
Facility ID: 16992216

D &L ENT 327 PIONEER (BX 464)
Site Id: 97404

WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.270 mi.) F27 98
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.227 mi.) 23 96
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.265 mi)  E26 98
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.270 mi.) F32 128
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.097 mi.) C11 77
SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) 13 79
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) D18 86
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Facility ID: 47557399

Lower Elevation

SYMONS FROZEN FOODS
Site 1d: 102190
Facility ID: 19614199

KNAPP ESTATE PROPERT
Site 1d: 355700
Facility ID: 22484

RJ FRANK PROPERTY
Site 1d: 101613
Facility ID: 1062

Address

205 N MAIN ST
118 N MAIN ST

5 MILL ST

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP: Sites that have entered either the Voluntary Cleanup Program or its predecessor
Independent Remedial Action Program.

A review of the VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/17/2018 has revealed that there is 1 VCP

site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation

RJ FRANK PROPERTY
Facility ID: 1062
Cleanup Siteid: 2971

Address

5 MILL ST

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.069 mi.) 7 74
S0-1/8(0.070 mi.) A8 75
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) 21 91
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) 21 91

ICR: These are remedial action reports Ecology has received from either the owner or operator
of the site. These actions have been conducted without department oversight or approval and are not under an

order or decree.

A review of the ICR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/01/2002 has revealed that there are 3 ICR

sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

RIDGEFIELD SCHOOL DI
D & L LOGGING

Lower Elevation

KNAPP ESTATE PROPERT

Address

304 PIONEER ST
327 PIONEER ST.

Address

118 MAIN ST.

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites
ALLSITES: Information on facilities and sites of interest to the Department of Ecology.

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) 13 79
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.139 mi.) D17 86
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
S 0-1/8(0.092 mi.) B10 77

A review of the ALLSITES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/02/2017 has revealed that there are
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23 ALLSITES sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

RIDGEFIELD SCHOOL DI
Facility 1d: 16992216

WERTZ AND WEEKS PROP
Facility 1d: 3612707

D& L ENT
Facility 1d: 47557399

COLUMBIA LEWIS RIVER
Facility 1d: 27921329

UNION & VIEW RIDGE S
Facility 1d: 21563

T 7 LIFT STATION & F
Facility 1d: 23621

Lower Elevation

SCHAFFER PROPERTY
Facility 1d: 1105153

HINRICHS PROPERTY
Facility 1d: 1019789

PARK LAUNDRY SITE
Facility 1d: 8100630

SYMONS FROZEN FOODS
Facility 1d: 19614199

KNAPP ESTATE PROPERT
Facility 1d: 22484

OFF-PROPERTY PORTION
Facility 1d: 21964

RIDGEFIELD RAIL OVER
Facility 1d: 10922

RIDGEFIELD RAIL OVER
Facility 1d: 3350

RJ FRANK PROPERTY
Facility 1d: 1062

RIDGEFIELD STP
Facility 1d: 33661645

PACIFIC WOOD TREATIN
Facility 1d: 1019
Facility I1d: 23034
Facility 1d: 23201

DRS INC
Facility 1d: 69

UNION PACIFIC RAILRO
Facility 1d: 6586

C WELLS & CO DIVISIO
Facility 1d: 81179367

RIDGEFIELD PORT LAKE

Address

304 PIONEER ST
PIONEER ST & 3RD

327 PIONEER (BX 464)
T4N R1W S3 LEWIS CON
330 N 5TH AVE

SR501 & GEE CREEK LO

Address

204-206 N MAIN AVE
126 N MAIN AVE

122 N MAIN AVE
205 N MAIN ST

118 N MAIN ST

MAIN AVE & PIONEER S
MILL ST TO DIVISION

5 MILL ST

109 W DIVISION

111 W DIVISION ST

111 W DIVSION ST BLD
111 W DIVISION ST UP
111 W DIVISION ST BL

111 W DIVISION ST LA

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) 13 79
SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.112 mi.) C16 84
SSE 1/8 -1/4 (0.141 mi.) D18 86
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) 19 89
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) 22 95
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.247 mi.) 24 96
Direction / Distance Map ID Page
SSWO0-1/8(0.016 mi.) 1 8

S 0-1/8(0.055 mi.) A2 9
S0-1/8(0.059 mi.) A4 12
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.069 mi.) 7 74
S0-1/8(0.070 mi.) A9 76
NW O - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) 12 78
S0-1/8 (0.107 mi.) B14 83
W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.151 mi.) 20 90
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) 21 91
NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.265 mi.) E25 97
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.270 mi.) F27 98
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.270 mi.) F28 118
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.270 mi.) F29 118
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.270 mi.) F30 124
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.270 mi.) F31 126
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Facility 1d: 43596292

RIDGEFIELD CITY PUBL W COOK ST NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.335 mi.) 34 238
Facility 1d: 15123556
US DOI FWS RIDGEFIEL S25 T4AN R1W NW1/4 E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.336 mi.) 35 239

Facility 1d: 36851256

CSCSL NFA: The data set contains information about sites previously on the Confirmed and Suspected
Contaminated Sites list that have received a No Further Action (NFA) determination. Because it is hecessary to
maintain historical records of sites that have been investigated and cleaned up, sites are not deleted from

the database when cleanup activities are completed. Instead a No Further Action code is entered based upon the
type of NFA determination the site received.

A review of the CSCSL NFA list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/17/2018 has revealed that there are
3 CSCSL NFA sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
D &LENT 327 PIONEER (BX 464) SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) D18 86
Facility/Site I1d: 47557399
CS1d: 9373
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
KNAPP ESTATE PROPERT 118 N MAIN ST S 0-1/8(0.070 mi.) A9 76
Facility/Site Id: 22484
CS Id: 5225
RJ FRANK PROPERTY 5MILL ST WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) 21 91
Facility/Site Id: 1062
CSd: 2971

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/11/2017 has revealed that
there is 1 RCRA NonGen / NLR site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

COLUMBIA LEWIS RIVER T4N R1W S3 LEWIS CON SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) 19 89
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DRYCLEANERS: A listing of registered drycleaners who registered with the Department of Ecology (using
the SIC code of 7215 and 7216) as hazardous waste generators.

A review of the DRYCLEANERS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/17/2018 has revealed that there is

1 DRYCLEANERS site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
PARK LAUNDRY SITE 122 N MAIN AVE S0-1/8 (0.059 mi.) A4 12
FS Id: 8100630
Facility ID: 8100630
EPA Id: WAH000036800
MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.
A review of the MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2016 has revealed that there is 1
MANIFEST site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
PARK LAUNDRY SITE 122 N MAIN AVE S0-1/8 (0.059 mi.) A4 12

Facility Site ID Number: 8100630
Gen Status CD: LQG

Gen Status CD: MQG

EPA ID: WAH000036800

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include
gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk

Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government

records searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR Hist Auto
site within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID

Page

MC KINNEY PAUL R 227 PIONEER AVE S0-1/8(0.111 mi.) C15

83
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EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to
those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash
& dry etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records
searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Cleaner list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR Hist
Cleaner site within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

PARK CLEANERS 122 N MAIN S 0-1/8 (0.059 mi.) A6 73
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

There were no unmapped sites in this report.
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 1 0 0 NR NR 1
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 1 0 NR 1
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
RCRA-SQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
HSL 1.000 4 0 1 0 NR 5
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
CSCSL 1.000 5 0 1 0 NR 6
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/LF 0.500 0 1 2 NR NR 3
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

TC5199990.2s Page 4




MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
UST 0.250 4 2 NR NR NR 6
AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries
INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
VCP 0.500 0 1 0 NR NR 1
ICR 0.500 2 1 0 NR NR 3
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

SWTIRE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
oDl 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /

Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ALLSITES 0.500 9 6 8 NR NR 23
CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CSCSL NFA 0.500 1 2 0 NR NR 3
US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records

LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 90 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <18 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PRP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
UXO 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOCKET HWC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ECHO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ASBESTOS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
Financial Assurance TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Inactive Drycleaners 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MANIFEST 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
NPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
uic TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0

TC5199990.2s Page 6




MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 1 NR NR NR NR 1
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 1 NR NR NR NR 1
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGA HWS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RGA LF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RGA LUST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 0 31 14 14 0 0 59
NOTES:

TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database

TC5199990.2s Page 7




l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
1 SCHAFFER PROPERTY HSL 1007677581
SSw 204-206 N MAIN AVE CSCSL N/A
<1/8 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98624 ALLSITES
0.016 mi. FINDS
85 ft.
Relative: HSL:
Lower edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: Not reported
Actual: edr_fenty: CLARK
86 ft. edr_zip: Not reported
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
Facility Status:  Awaiting Cleanup
FSID Number: 1105153
Rank: 3
Region: SW
EDR Link ID: 1105153

Region Decode:

CSCSL:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:

Clean Up Siteid:

SOUTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICE

1105153

Southwest

45.816389 / -122.745833
Not reported

3

1574

Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Halogenated Organics

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:

Clean Up Siteid:

Site Status:
PSI?:

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Suspected

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Southwest

1105153

Southwest

45.816389 / -122.745833
Not reported

3

1574

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported

Contaminant Name: Petroleum Products-Unspecified

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:
Facility Name:
Facility Id:

Suspected
Not reported
Suspected
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Southwest

SCHAFFER PROPERTY

1105153

TC5199990.2s Page 8



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SCHAFFER PROPERTY (Continued) 1007677581
Interaction: 7794
Interaction 1: A
Interaction 2: SCS
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: SCHAFFER PROPERTY
Program ID: Not reported
Date Interaction: 2003-09-02 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: State Cleanup Site
Latitude: 45.816383524000003
Longitude: -122.745818445
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110017944466
Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
A2 HINRICHS PROPERTY HSL 1011267482
South 126 N MAIN AVE CSCsL N/A
<1/8 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642 ALLSITES
0.055 mi. FINDS
288 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster A
Relative: HSL:
Lower edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: Not reported
Actual: edr_fenty: CLARK
86 ft. edr_zip: Not reported
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
Facility Status:  Awaiting Cleanup
FSID Number: 1019789
Rank: 3
Region: SW
EDR Link ID: 1019789

Region Decode:

CSCSL:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

SOUTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICE

1019789

Southwest

45.816111 /-122.745833
Not reported

3

1612

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported

TC5199990.2s Page 9


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2.2W.m1tWN8gmN2WtE12Nl38gJ1DNk7bWM8AEa8V2j2p.P1cWQ7XmO1vta3xNX3Lgs7SN82lW39gE62L.R2gW417mY6dts2jNbApgqAaNnAGWFAOEs1S2w0Ml63R8Xt2Jk2N.V2KWy1EmE2mtf17No1egj8qNi7eWR8BEs8A2u6klF9a8A2DJq1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2.2W.m1tWN8gmN2WtE12Nl38gJ1DNk7bWM8AEa8V2j2p.P1cWQ7XmO1vta3xNX3Lgs7SN82lW39gE62L.R2gW417mY6dts2jNbApgqAaNnAGWFAOEs1S2w0Ml63R8Xt2Jk2N.V2KWy1EmE2mtf17No1egj8qNi7eWR8BEs8A2u6klF9a8A2DJq1

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HINRICHS PROPERTY (Continued) 1011267482
Contaminant Name: Halogenated Organics
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: Suspected
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Southwest
ALLSITES:
Facility Name: HINRICHS PROPERTY
Facility Id: 1019789
Interaction: 7657
Interaction 1: A
Interaction 2: SCS
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: HINRICHS PROPERTY
Program ID: Not reported
Date Interaction: 2006-08-14 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: State Cleanup Site
Latitude: 45.816105524000001
Longitude: -122.745818445
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110036140654
Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
A3 PARK CLEANERS AND LAUNDRY SEMS-ARCHIVE 1012043408
South 122 N MAIN AVENUE WANO001002708
<1/8 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
0.059 mi.
313 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster A
Relative: SEMS Archive:
Lower Site ID: 1002708
EPA ID: WANO001002708
Actual: Cong District: Not reported
86 ft. FIPS Code: 53011
FF: N
NPL: Not on the NPL

Non NPL Status:

NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information

TC5199990.2s Page 10


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2.2W.m1tWN8gmN2WtE12Nl38gJ1DNk7bWM8AEa8V2j2p.P1cWQ7XmO1vta3xNX3Lgs7SN82lW39gE62L.R2gW417mY6dts2jNbApgqAaNnAGWFAOEs1S2w0Ml63R8Xt2Jk2N.V2KWy1EmE2mtf17No2egj2qNi3eWR7BEs8A2u5klF9a8A3DJq1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2.2W.m1tWN8gmN2WtE12Nl38gJ1DNk7bWM8AEa8V2j2p.P1cWQ7XmO1vta3xNX3Lgs7SN82lW39gE62L.R2gW417mY6dts2jNbApgqAaNnAGWFAOEs1S2w0Ml63R8Xt2Jk2N.V2KWy1EmE2mtf17No2egj2qNi3eWR7BEs8A2u5klF9a8A3DJq1

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK CLEANERS AND LAUNDRY (Continued)

SEMS Archive Detail:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:

10

1002708
WANO001002708
PARK CLEANERS AND LAUNDRY
N

N

0

VS

ARCH SITE

1

Not reported
2008-11-03 00:00:00
Not reported

EPA Perf In-Hse

10

1002708
WANO001002708
PARK CLEANERS AND LAUNDRY
N

N

0

DS

DISCVRY

1

2007-09-05 00:00:00
2007-09-05 00:00:00
Not reported

EPA Perf In-Hse

10

1002708
WANO001002708
PARK CLEANERS AND LAUNDRY
N

N

0

Sl

Sl

1

2008-01-28 00:00:00
2008-11-03 00:00:00
N

EPA Perf

10

1002708
WANO001002708
PARK CLEANERS AND LAUNDRY
N

N

0

PA

PA

1

2007-10-02 00:00:00

1012043408
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PARK CLEANERS AND LAUNDRY (Continued) 1012043408
Finish Date: 2008-01-28 00:00:00
Qual: H
Current Action Lead: EPA Perf
A4 PARK LAUNDRY SITE HSL S109344512
South 122 N MAIN AVE CSCsL N/A
<1/8 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642 ALLSITES
0.059 mi. DRYCLEANERS
313 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster A MANIFEST
Relative: HSL:
Lower edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: Not reported
Actual: edr_fenty: CLARK
86 ft. edr_zip: Not reported
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
Facility Status:  Cleanup Started
FSID Number: 8100630
Rank: 3
Region: SW
EDR Link ID: 8100630

Region Decode:

CSCsSL:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:
Contaminant Nam
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:
Sediment:
Air:
Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:
Facility Name:
Facility Id:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

SOUTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICE

8100630
Southwest
45.816111 / -122.745833
Not reported
3
4099
Cleanup Started
Not reported
e: Halogenated Organics
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported
Suspected
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Southwest

PARK LAUNDRY SITE
8100630

78036

A

ENFORFNL
TOXICS

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2009-07-21 00:00:00
Enforcement Final
45.816105524000001
-122.745818445
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued) S109344512
Interaction: 93175
Interaction 1: A
Interaction 2: HWG
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Park Laundry Site
Program ID: WAH000036800

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

DRYCLEANERS:
EPA Id:
FS Id:
Tax Reg Nbr:
Business Type:
Fed Waste Code Desc:
State Waste Code Desc:
Mail Name:
Mail Linel:
Mail Line2:
Mail City,St,Zip:
Mail Country:
Legal Org Name:

Legal Person First Name:

Legal Person Middle Init:

Legal Person Last Name:

Legal Linel:

Legal Line2:

Legal City,St,Zip:
Legal Country:
Legal Phone Nbr:
Legal Effective Date:

Legal Organization Type:

Land Org Name:

Land Person First Name:
Land Person Middle Init:
Land Person Last Name:
Land Linel:

Land Line2:

Land City,St,Zip:

Land Country:

2010-06-28 00:00:00
Hazardous Waste Generator
45.816105524000001
-122.745818445

22023

A

SCS

TOXICS

ISIS

PARK LAUNDRY SITE
Not reported
2003-10-13 00:00:00
State Cleanup Site
45.816105524000001
-122.745818445

WAH000036800
8100630

*%k

Former Dry Cleaner
F002,D039

Not reported

Not reported

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Not reported
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
Union Ridge Investments Company
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Not reported
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3950
01/01/2002

Private

Union Ridge Investments Company
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Not reported
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued) S109344512

Land Phone Nbr:
Land Organization Type:
Operator Org Name:

Operator Person First Name:

Operator Person Middle Init:

Operator Person Last Name:

Operator Linel:
Operator Line2:
Operator City,St,Zip:
Operator Country:
Operator Phone Nbr:
Operator Effective Date:

Operator Organization Type:

Site Contact First Name:
Site Contact Middle Init:
Site Contact Last Name:
Site Contact Linel:

Site Contact Line2:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone Nbr:
Site Contact Email:

Form Contact First Name:
Form Contact Middle Init:
Form Contact Last Name:
Form Contact Linel:
Form Contact Line2:
Form Contact City,St,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone Nbr:
Form Contact Email:
Gen Status Cd:

Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transports Own Waste:
Transports Others Waste:
Recycler Onsite:
Transfer Facility:

Pbr:

Thg:

Mixed Radioactive:
Importer:

Tsdr Facility:

Immediate Recycler:
Gen Dang Fuel:

Gen Market To Burner:
Gen Other Marketers:
Utility Boiler Burner:
Industry Boiler Burner:
Furnace Burner:

Smelter Deferral:

Small Qty Exemption:
Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

UW Thermostats Gen:
UW Mercury Gen:

(360)887-3950
Private

Union Ridge Investments Company
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Not reported
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3950
01/01/2002
Private

Robert

Not reported
Hyatt

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Not reported
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3950
Not reported
Robert

Not reported
Hyatt

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Not reported
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3950
mdandrea@maulfoster.com
LQG

False

True

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
False

False

False
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued) S109344512
UW Lamps Gen: False
UW Battery Accum: False
UW Thermostats Accum: False
UW Mercury Accum: False
UW Lamps Accum: False
UW Destination Facility: False
Off Spec Utility Boiler: False
Off Spec Industry Boiler: False
Off Spec Furnace: False
Used Oil Transporter: False
Used Oil Transfer Facility: False
Used Oil Processor: False
Used Oil Rerefiner: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
ECO Int Type Code: Not reported
Status Code: Not reported
Start Date: Not reported
End Date: Not reported
NAICS DS: Not reported
Program Name: Not reported
FS SIC Code: Not reported
SIC DS: Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 8100630
EPA ID: WAH000036800
NAICS: 812320
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: F002,D039
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2015
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued) S109344512
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #: *x

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mail addr linel:

Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:

Legal org type:

Legal addr linel:

Legal city,st,zip:

Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:

Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:

Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:
Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:
Gen Status CD:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:
Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:

Former Dry Cleaner
Not reported

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
Union Ridge Investments Company
Private

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3950
01/01/2002

Union Ridge Investments Company
Private

Not reported

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3950

Union Ridge Investments Company
Private

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3950
01/01/2002

Robert Hyatt

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3950

Not reported

Robert Hyatt

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3950
mdandrea@maulfoster.com
LQG

False

True

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False

Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2010

Description: Soil cuttings and grout
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 1778 LB

Kilo Qty: 806.5008138718141
Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2010

Description: Groundwater and decontamination water
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 3222 LB

Kilo Qty: 1461.4992251377867
Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2011

Description: Groundwater and decontamination water
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 1613 LB

Kilo Qty: 731.656812

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2011

Description: Soil cuttings and grout
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 142 LB

Kilo Qty: 64.4112011

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2011

Description: Groundwater and decontamination water
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 96 LB

Kilo Qty: 43.5456007

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2012

Description: Hazardous PPE

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 321LB

Kilo Qty: 145.605602

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

$109344512
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:

8100630

2012

Groundwater and decontamination water
False

9868 LB

4476.12487

0

Not reported

8100630
2013
Impacted soil
False

1457 LB
660.895211
0

Not reported

8100630

2013
Hazardous PPE
False

434 1B
196.862403

0

Not reported

8100630

2013

Groundwater and decontamination water
False

5337 LB

2420.86324

0

Not reported

8100630
2014
Impacted soil
False

200 LB
90.7200015
0

Not reported

8100630

2014
Hazardous PPE
False

362 LB
164.203202

0

Not reported

8100630
2014
Groundwater and decontamination water

$109344512
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Shipments Sent:
Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

False

4678 LB
2121.94083
0

Not reported

8100630
2015
Impacted soil
False

600 LB
272.160004
0

Not reported

8100630

2015
Hazardous PPE
False

350 LB
158.760002

0

Not reported

8100630

2015

Groundwater and decontamination water
False

585 GAL

2213.06907

8.33999999

PPG

8100630

2016
Hazardous PPE
False

260 LB
117.936002

0

Not reported

8100630

2016

Groundwater and decontamination water
False

385 GAL

1456.46426

8.33999999

PPG

8100630

2010

7/1/2010

1445 1B
655.452011273775

$109344512
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Shipment sent data:

8100630

2010

7/1/2010

333LB
151.048802598039

8100630

2010

7/1/2010

3222 LB
1461.49922513779

8100630

2011

2011-09-21 00:00:00
1613 LB

731.656812

8100630

2011

2011-01-24 00:00:00
142 LB

64.4112011

8100630

2011

2011-01-24 00:00:00
96 LB

43.5456007

8100630

2012

2012-11-06 00:00:00
866 LB

392.817606

8100630

2012

2012-06-27 00:00:00
1113 LB

504.856808

8100630

2012

2012-04-10 00:00:00
7889 LB

3578.45046

8100630

2012

2012-11-06 00:00:00
83 LB

37.6488006

8100630
2012
2012-06-27 00:00:00

$109344512

TC5199990.2s Page 20



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

73 LB
33.1128005

8100630

2012

2012-04-10 00:00:00
165 LB

74.8440012

8100630

2013

2013-04-25 00:00:00
367 LB

166.471202

8100630

2013

2013-02-05 00:00:00
1090 LB

494.424008

8100630

2013

2013-06-28 00:00:00
1328 LB

602.380810

8100630

2013

2013-11-01 00:00:00
109 LB

49.4424008

8100630

2013

2013-06-28 00:00:00
86 LB

39.0096006

8100630

2013

2013-04-25 00:00:00
152 LB

68.9472011

8100630

2013

2013-02-05 00:00:00
87 LB

39.4632006

8100630

2013

2013-11-01 00:00:00
1193 LB

541.144809

$109344512
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Waste Stream Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

8100630
2010
This waste was generated from a subsurface investigation.

8100630
2010
This waste was generated from a subsurface investigation.

8100630
2011
This waste was generated from a subsurface investigation.

8100630
2011
This waste was generated from a subsurface investigation.

8100630

2013

Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

8100630

2013

Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

8100630

2013

Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

8100630

2014

Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

8100630

2014

Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

$109344512
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued) S109344512
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2014
Comments: Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2016
Comments: Waste quantities were taken from the manifests. Wastes shipped under
manifest tracking number 008987537 FLE were generated in December
2015.
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2016
Comments: Waste quantities were taken from the manifests. Wastes shipped under
manifest tracking number 008987537 FLE were generated in December
2015.
Facility Site ID Number: 8100630
EPA ID: WAHO000036800
NAICS: 812320
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: F002,D039
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2016
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:
Business Type:
Mail Name:
Mail addr linel:

*k

Former Dry Cleaner
Not reported
519 S Hillhurst Rd
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued) S109344512
Mail city,st,zip: Ridgefield, WA 98642
Mail country: UNITED STATES
Legal org name: Union Ridge Investments Company
Legal org type: Private
Legal addr linel: 519 S Hillhurst Rd
Legal city,st,zip: Ridgefield, WA 98642
Legal country: UNITED STATES
Legal phone nbr: (360)887-3950
Legal effective date: 01/01/2002
Land org name: Union Ridge Investments Company
Land org type: Private
Land person name: Not reported
Land addr linel: 519 S Hillhurst Rd
Land city,st,zip: Ridgefield, WA 98642
Land country: UNITED STATES
Land phone nbr: (360)887-3950
Operator org name: Union Ridge Investments Company
Operator org type: Private
Operator addr linel: 519 S Hillhurst Rd
Operator city,st,zip: Ridgefield, WA 98642
Operator country: UNITED STATES
Operator phone nbr: (360)887-3950
Operator effective date: 01/01/2002
Site contact name: Robert Hyatt
Site contact addr linel: 519 S Hillhurst Rd
Site Contact City/State/ Zip: Ridgefield, WA 98642
Site Contact Country: UNITED STATES
Site Contact Phone #: (360)887-3950
Site Contact EMail: Not reported
Form Contact NAME: Robert Hyatt
Form Contact ADDR LINE1: 519 S Hillhurst Rd
Form Contact City,ST,Zip: Ridgefield, WA 98642
Form Contact Country: UNITED STATES
Form Contact Phone #: (360)887-3950
Form Contact EMail: mdandrea@maulfoster.com
Gen Status CD: MQG
Monthly Generation: False
Batch Generation: True
One Time Generation: False
Transport Own Waste: False
Tranports Other Waste: False
Recycler Onsite: False
Transfer Facility: False
Other Exemption: Not reported
UW Battery Gen: False
Used Oil Transporter: False
Used Oil Transfer Facility: False
Used Oil Processor: False
Used Oil Refiner: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False

Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2010

Description: Soil cuttings and grout
Mix: False
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued) S109344512
Reported Qty: 1778 LB
Kilo Qty: 806.5008138718141
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2010
Description: Groundwater and decontamination water
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 3222 LB
Kilo Qty: 1461.4992251377867
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2011
Description: Groundwater and decontamination water
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 1613 LB
Kilo Qty: 731.656812
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2011
Description: Soil cuttings and grout
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 142 LB
Kilo Qty: 64.4112011
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2011
Description: Groundwater and decontamination water
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 96 LB
Kilo Qty: 43.5456007
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2012
Description: Hazardous PPE
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 321LB
Kilo Qty: 145.605602
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2012
Description: Groundwater and decontamination water
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 9868 LB
Kilo Qty: 4476.12487
Density No: 0
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:

Not reported

8100630
2013
Impacted soil
False

1457 LB
660.895211
0

Not reported

8100630

2013
Hazardous PPE
False

434 LB
196.862403

0

Not reported

8100630
2013

Groundwater and decontamination water

False

5337 LB
2420.86324
0

Not reported

8100630
2014
Impacted soil
False

200 LB
90.7200015
0

Not reported

8100630

2014
Hazardous PPE
False

362 LB
164.203202

0

Not reported

8100630
2014

Groundwater and decontamination water

False

4678 LB
2121.94083
0

Not reported

8100630

$109344512
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Shipments Sent:
Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

2015
Impacted soil
False

600 LB
272.160004
0

Not reported

8100630

2015
Hazardous PPE
False

350 LB
158.760002

0

Not reported

8100630
2015

Groundwater and decontamination water

False

585 GAL
2213.06907
8.33999999
PPG

8100630

2016
Hazardous PPE
False

260 LB
117.936002

0

Not reported

8100630
2016

Groundwater and decontamination water

False

385 GAL
1456.46426
8.33999999
PPG

8100630

2010

7/1/2010

1445 LB
655.452011273775

8100630

2010

7/1/2010

333LB
151.048802598039

$109344512
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Shipment sent data:

8100630

2010

7/1/2010

3222 LB
1461.49922513779

8100630

2011

2011-09-21 00:00:00
1613 LB

731.656812

8100630

2011

2011-01-24 00:00:00
142 LB

64.4112011

8100630

2011

2011-01-24 00:00:00
96 LB

43.5456007

8100630

2012

2012-11-06 00:00:00
866 LB

392.817606

8100630

2012

2012-06-27 00:00:00
1113 LB

504.856808

8100630

2012

2012-04-10 00:00:00
7889 LB

3578.45046

8100630

2012

2012-11-06 00:00:00
83 LB

37.6488006

8100630

2012

2012-06-27 00:00:00
73 LB

33.1128005

8100630
2012
2012-04-10 00:00:00

$109344512
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Reported Qty: 165 LB
Kilo Qty: 74.8440012
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2013
Shipment sent data: 2013-04-25 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 367 LB
Kilo Qty: 166.471202
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2013
Shipment sent data: 2013-02-05 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 1090 LB
Kilo Qty: 494.424008
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2013
Shipment sent data: 2013-06-28 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 1328 LB
Kilo Qty: 602.380810
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2013
Shipment sent data: 2013-11-01 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 109 LB
Kilo Qty: 49.4424008
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2013
Shipment sent data: 2013-06-28 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 86 LB
Kilo Qty: 39.0096006
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2013
Shipment sent data: 2013-04-25 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 152 LB
Kilo Qty: 68.9472011
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2013
Shipment sent data: 2013-02-05 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 87 LB
Kilo Qty: 39.4632006
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2013
Shipment sent data: 2013-11-01 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 1193 LB
Kilo Qty: 541.144809
Waste Stream Comments:
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2010
Comments: This waste was generated from a subsurface investigation.
Facility ID: 8100630

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

$109344512
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l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

2010
This waste was generated from a subsurface investigation.

8100630
2011
This waste was generated from a subsurface investigation.

8100630
2011
This waste was generated from a subsurface investigation.

8100630

2013

Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

8100630

2013

Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

8100630

2013

Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

8100630

2014

Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

8100630

2014

Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

8100630

2014

Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as

$109344512
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Direction
Distance
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l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

reported on the tracking reports).

manifest tracking number 008987537 FLE were generated in December

manifest tracking number 008987537 FLE were generated in December

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2016

Comments: Waste quantities were taken from the manifests. Wastes shipped under
2015.

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2016

Comments: Waste quantities were taken from the manifests. Wastes shipped under
2015.

Facility Site ID Number: 8100630

EPA ID: WAHO000036800

NAICS: 812320

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: F002

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2014

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:

Generator of dangerous fuel waste:
Generator marketing to burner:

Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):

Utility boiler burner:

Industry boiler burner:

Industrial Furnace:

Smelter defferal:

Universal waste - batteries - generate:
Universal waste - thermostats - generate:
Universal waste - mercury - generate:
Universal waste - lamps - generate:
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate:
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate:
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate:
Destination Facility for Universal Waste:
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #: *x

Business Type: Former Dry Cleaner

Mail Name: Not reported

Mail addr linel: 519 S Hillhurst Rd

Mail city,st,zip: Ridgefield, WA 98642

Mail country: UNITED STATES

Legal org name: Union Ridge Investments Company
Legal org type: Private

Legal addr linel: 519 S Hillhurst Rd

Legal city,st,zip: Ridgefield, WA 98642

$109344512
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Distance
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MAP FINDINGS
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Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:

Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:

Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:
Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:
Gen Status CD:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:
Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Refiner:

UNITED STATES
(360)887-3950
01/01/2002

Union Ridge Investments Company
Private

Not reported

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3950

Union Ridge Investments Company
Private

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3950
01/01/2002

Robert Hyatt

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3950

Not reported

Robert Hyatt

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3950
mdandrea@maulfoster.com
MQG

False

True

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2010

Description: Soil cuttings and grout

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 1778 LB

Kilo Qty: 806.5008138718141

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 8100630

$109344512
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued) S109344512
Data Year: 2010
Description: Groundwater and decontamination water
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 3222 LB
Kilo Qty: 1461.4992251377867
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2011
Description: Groundwater and decontamination water
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 1613 LB
Kilo Qty: 731.656812
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2011
Description: Soil cuttings and grout
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 142 LB
Kilo Qty: 64.4112011
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2011
Description: Groundwater and decontamination water
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 96 LB
Kilo Qty: 43.5456007
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2012
Description: Hazardous PPE
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 321LB
Kilo Qty: 145.605602
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2012
Description: Groundwater and decontamination water
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 9868 LB
Kilo Qty: 4476.12487
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2013
Description: Impacted soil
Mix: False
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EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:

1457 LB
660.895211
0

Not reported

8100630

2013
Hazardous PPE
False

434 LB
196.862403

0

Not reported

8100630
2013

Groundwater and decontamination water

False

5337 LB
2420.86324
0

Not reported

8100630
2014
Impacted soil
False

200 LB
90.7200015
0

Not reported

8100630

2014
Hazardous PPE
False

362 LB
164.203202

0

Not reported

8100630
2014

Groundwater and decontamination water

False

4678 LB
2121.94083
0

Not reported

8100630
2015
Impacted soil
False

600 LB
272.160004
0

$109344512
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Shipments Sent:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Not reported

8100630

2015
Hazardous PPE
False

350 LB
158.760002

0

Not reported

8100630
2015

Groundwater and decontamination water

False

585 GAL
2213.06907
8.33999999
PPG

8100630

2016
Hazardous PPE
False

260 LB
117.936002

0

Not reported

8100630
2016

Groundwater and decontamination water

False

385 GAL
1456.46426
8.33999999
PPG

8100630

2010

7/1/2010

1445 LB
655.452011273775

8100630

2010

7/1/2010

333LB
151.048802598039

8100630

2010

7/1/2010

3222 LB
1461.49922513779

$109344512
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Shipment sent data:

8100630

2011

2011-09-21 00:00:00
1613 LB

731.656812

8100630

2011

2011-01-24 00:00:00
142 LB

64.4112011

8100630

2011

2011-01-24 00:00:00
96 LB

43.5456007

8100630

2012

2012-11-06 00:00:00
866 LB

392.817606

8100630

2012

2012-06-27 00:00:00
1113 LB

504.856808

8100630

2012

2012-04-10 00:00:00
7889 LB

3578.45046

8100630

2012

2012-11-06 00:00:00
83 LB

37.6488006

8100630

2012

2012-06-27 00:00:00
73 LB

33.1128005

8100630

2012

2012-04-10 00:00:00
165 LB

74.8440012

8100630
2013
2013-04-25 00:00:00

$109344512
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Direction
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
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Reported Qty: 367 LB
Kilo Qty: 166.471202
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2013
Shipment sent data: 2013-02-05 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 1090 LB
Kilo Qty: 494.424008
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2013
Shipment sent data: 2013-06-28 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 1328 LB
Kilo Qty: 602.380810
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2013
Shipment sent data: 2013-11-01 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 109 LB
Kilo Qty: 49.4424008
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2013
Shipment sent data: 2013-06-28 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 86 LB
Kilo Qty: 39.0096006
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2013
Shipment sent data: 2013-04-25 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 152 LB
Kilo Qty: 68.9472011
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2013
Shipment sent data: 2013-02-05 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 87 LB
Kilo Qty: 39.4632006
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2013
Shipment sent data: 2013-11-01 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 1193 LB
Kilo Qty: 541.144809
Waste Stream Comments:
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2010
Comments: This waste was generated from a subsurface investigation.
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2010
Comments: This waste was generated from a subsurface investigation.
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2011
Comments: This waste was generated from a subsurface investigation.

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

$109344512
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PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

8100630
2011
This waste was generated from a subsurface investigation.

8100630

2013

Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

8100630

2013

Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

8100630

2013

Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

8100630

2014

Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

8100630

2014

Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

8100630

2014

Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

8100630
2016

Waste quantities were taken from the manifests. Wastes shipped under
manifest tracking number 008987537 FLE were generated in December

2015.

$109344512

TC5199990.2s Page 38



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued) S109344512
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2016
Comments: Waste quantities were taken from the manifests. Wastes shipped under
manifest tracking number 008987537 FLE were generated in December
2015.
Facility Site ID Number: 8100630
EPA ID: WAHO000036800
NAICS: 812320
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: F002
Form Comm: Several drums of FOO2 wastes were generated in December of 2012, but
not shipped off-site until January 2013. these wastes will be reported
on the 2013 annual report.
Data Year: 2012
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of dangerous fuel waste:

Generator marketing to burner:

Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
Utility boiler burner:

Industry boiler burner:

Industrial Furnace:

Smelter defferal:

Universal waste - batteries - generate:
Universal waste - thermostats - generate:
Universal waste - mercury - generate:
Universal waste - lamps - generate:

Universal waste - batteries - accumulate:
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate:
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate:
Destination Facility for Universal Waste:
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #: *x

Business Type: Former Dry Cleaner

Mail Name: Not reported

Mail addr linel: 519 S Hillhurst Rd

Mail city,st,zip: Ridgefield, WA 98642

Mail country: UNITED STATES

Legal org name: Union Ridge Investments Company
Legal org type: Private

Legal addr linel: 519 S Hillhurst Rd

Legal city,st,zip: Ridgefield, WA 98642

Legal country: UNITED STATES

Legal phone nbr: (360)887-3950

Legal effective date: 01/01/2002

Land org name: Union Ridge Investments Company
Land org type: Private

Land person name: Not reported
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PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Land addr linel:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:

Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:

Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:

Form Contact NAME:
Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3950

Union Ridge Investments Company
Private

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3950
01/01/2002

Robert Hyatt

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3950

Not reported

Robert Hyatt

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3950
mdandrea@maulfoster.com

Gen Status CD: LQG

Monthly Generation: False

Batch Generation: True

One Time Generation: False

Transport Own Waste: False

Tranports Other Waste: False

Recycler Onsite: False

Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2010

Description: Soil cuttings and grout

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 1778 LB

Kilo Qty: 806.5008138718141

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2010

Description: Groundwater and decontamination water

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 3222 LB

Kilo Qty: 1461.4992251377867

Density No: 0

$109344512
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PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued) S109344512
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2011
Description: Groundwater and decontamination water
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 1613 LB
Kilo Qty: 731.656812
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2011
Description: Soil cuttings and grout
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 142 LB
Kilo Qty: 64.4112011
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2011
Description: Groundwater and decontamination water
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 96 LB
Kilo Qty: 43.5456007
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2012
Description: Hazardous PPE
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 321LB
Kilo Qty: 145.605602
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2012
Description: Groundwater and decontamination water
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 9868 LB
Kilo Qty: 4476.12487
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2013
Description: Impacted soil
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 1457 LB
Kilo Qty: 660.895211
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 8100630
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PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

2013
Hazardous PPE
False

434 LB
196.862403

0

Not reported

8100630

2013

Groundwater and decontamination water
False

5337 LB

2420.86324

0

Not reported

8100630
2014
Impacted soil
False

200 LB
90.7200015
0

Not reported

8100630

2014
Hazardous PPE
False

362 LB
164.203202

0

Not reported

8100630

2014

Groundwater and decontamination water
False

4678 LB

2121.94083

0

Not reported

8100630
2015
Impacted soil
False

600 LB
272.160004
0

Not reported

8100630

2015
Hazardous PPE
False

$109344512
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Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Shipments Sent:
Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

350 LB
158.760002
0

Not reported

8100630
2015

Groundwater and decontamination water

False

585 GAL
2213.06907
8.33999999
PPG

8100630

2016
Hazardous PPE
False

260 LB
117.936002

0

Not reported

8100630
2016

Groundwater and decontamination water

False

385 GAL
1456.46426
8.33999999
PPG

8100630

2010

7/1/2010

1445 LB
655.452011273775

8100630

2010

7/1/2010

333LB
151.048802598039

8100630

2010

7/1/2010

3222 LB
1461.49922513779

8100630

2011

2011-09-21 00:00:00
1613 LB

731.656812

$109344512
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Shipment sent data:

8100630

2011

2011-01-24 00:00:00
142 LB

64.4112011

8100630

2011

2011-01-24 00:00:00
96 LB

43.5456007

8100630

2012

2012-11-06 00:00:00
866 LB

392.817606

8100630

2012

2012-06-27 00:00:00
1113 LB

504.856808

8100630

2012

2012-04-10 00:00:00
7889 LB

3578.45046

8100630

2012

2012-11-06 00:00:00
83 LB

37.6488006

8100630

2012

2012-06-27 00:00:00
73 LB

33.1128005

8100630

2012

2012-04-10 00:00:00
165 LB

74.8440012

8100630

2013

2013-04-25 00:00:00
367 LB

166.471202

8100630
2013
2013-02-05 00:00:00

$109344512
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Reported Qty: 1090 LB

Kilo Qty: 494.424008

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2013

Shipment sent data: 2013-06-28 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 1328 LB

Kilo Qty: 602.380810

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2013

Shipment sent data: 2013-11-01 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 109 LB

Kilo Qty: 49.4424008

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2013

Shipment sent data: 2013-06-28 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 86 LB

Kilo Qty: 39.0096006

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2013

Shipment sent data: 2013-04-25 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 152 LB

Kilo Qty: 68.9472011

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2013

Shipment sent data: 2013-02-05 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 87 LB

Kilo Qty: 39.4632006

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2013

Shipment sent data: 2013-11-01 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 1193 LB

Kilo Qty: 541.144809

Waste Stream Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:

8100630
2010

This waste was generated from a subsurface investigation.

8100630
2010

This waste was generated from a subsurface investigation.

8100630
2011

This waste was generated from a subsurface investigation.

8100630
2011

This waste was generated from a subsurface investigation.

8100630

$109344512
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

2013

Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

8100630

2013

Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

8100630

2013

Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

8100630

2014

Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

8100630

2014

Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

8100630

2014

Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

8100630
2016

Waste quantities were taken from the manifests. Wastes shipped under
manifest tracking number 008987537 FLE were generated in December

2015.

8100630
2016

Waste quantities were taken from the manifests. Wastes shipped under
manifest tracking number 008987537 FLE were generated in December

$109344512
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

2015.
Facility Site ID Number: 8100630
EPA ID: WAHO000036800
NAICS: 812320
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: F002,
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2013
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #: *x

Business Type: Former Dry Cleaner

Mail Name: Not reported

Mail addr linel: 519 S Hillhurst Rd

Mail city,st,zip: Ridgefield, WA 98642

Mail country: UNITED STATES

Legal org name: Union Ridge Investments Company
Legal org type: Private

Legal addr linel: 519 S Hillhurst Rd

Legal city,st,zip: Ridgefield, WA 98642

Legal country: UNITED STATES

Legal phone nbr: (360)887-3950

Legal effective date: 01/01/2002

Land org name: Union Ridge Investments Company
Land org type: Private

Land person name: Not reported

Land addr linel: 519 S Hillhurst Rd

Land city,st,zip: Ridgefield, WA 98642

Land country: UNITED STATES

Land phone nbr: (360)887-3950

Operator org name: Union Ridge Investments Company
Operator org type: Private

$109344512
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued) S109344512

Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:

Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:

Form Contact NAME:
Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD:

Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:

Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:
Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3950
01/01/2002

Robert Hyatt

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3950

Not reported

Robert Hyatt

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3950
mdandrea@maulfoster.com
LQG

False

True

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False
False

8100630

2010

Soil cuttings and grout
False

1778 LB
806.5008138718141
0

Not reported

8100630

2010

Groundwater and decontamination water
False

3222 LB

1461.4992251377867

0

Not reported

8100630

2011

Groundwater and decontamination water
False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:

1613 LB
731.656812
0

Not reported

8100630

2011

Soil cuttings and grout
False

142 LB

64.4112011

0

Not reported

8100630
2011

Groundwater and decontamination water

False

96 LB
43.5456007
0

Not reported

8100630

2012
Hazardous PPE
False

321LB
145.605602

0

Not reported

8100630
2012

Groundwater and decontamination water

False

9868 LB
4476.12487
0

Not reported

8100630
2013
Impacted soil
False

1457 LB
660.895211
0

Not reported

8100630

2013
Hazardous PPE
False

434 LB
196.862403

0

$109344512
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:

Not reported

8100630
2013

Groundwater and decontamination water

False

5337 LB
2420.86324
0

Not reported

8100630
2014
Impacted soil
False

200 LB
90.7200015
0

Not reported

8100630
2014
Hazardous P
False

362 LB
164.203202
0

Not reported

8100630
2014

Groundwater and decontamination water

False

4678 LB
2121.94083
0

Not reported

8100630
2015
Impacted soil
False

600 LB
272.160004
0

Not reported

8100630
2015
Hazardous P
False

350 LB
158.760002
0

Not reported

8100630

PE

PE

$109344512
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Shipments Sent:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

2015

Groundwater and decontamination water
False

585 GAL

2213.06907

8.33999999

PPG

8100630

2016
Hazardous PPE
False

260 LB
117.936002

0

Not reported

8100630

2016

Groundwater and decontamination water
False

385 GAL

1456.46426

8.33999999

PPG

8100630

2010

7/1/2010

1445 LB
655.452011273775

8100630

2010

7/1/2010

333LB
151.048802598039

8100630

2010

7/1/2010

3222 LB
1461.49922513779

8100630

2011

2011-09-21 00:00:00
1613 LB

731.656812

8100630

2011

2011-01-24 00:00:00
142 LB

64.4112011

$109344512
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Shipment sent data:

8100630

2011

2011-01-24 00:00:00
96 LB

43.5456007

8100630

2012

2012-11-06 00:00:00
866 LB

392.817606

8100630

2012

2012-06-27 00:00:00
1113 LB

504.856808

8100630

2012

2012-04-10 00:00:00
7889 LB

3578.45046

8100630

2012

2012-11-06 00:00:00
83 LB

37.6488006

8100630

2012

2012-06-27 00:00:00
73 LB

33.1128005

8100630

2012

2012-04-10 00:00:00
165 LB

74.8440012

8100630

2013

2013-04-25 00:00:00
367 LB

166.471202

8100630

2013

2013-02-05 00:00:00
1090 LB

494.424008

8100630
2013
2013-06-28 00:00:00

$109344512
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Reported Qty: 1328 LB

Kilo Qty: 602.380810

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2013

Shipment sent data: 2013-11-01 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 109 LB

Kilo Qty: 49.4424008

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2013

Shipment sent data: 2013-06-28 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 86 LB

Kilo Qty: 39.0096006

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2013

Shipment sent data: 2013-04-25 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 152 LB

Kilo Qty: 68.9472011

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2013

Shipment sent data: 2013-02-05 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 87 LB

Kilo Qty: 39.4632006

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2013

Shipment sent data: 2013-11-01 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 1193 LB

Kilo Qty: 541.144809

Waste Stream Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

8100630
2010
This waste was generated from a subsurface investigation.

8100630
2010
This waste was generated from a subsurface investigation.

8100630
2011
This waste was generated from a subsurface investigation.

8100630
2011
This waste was generated from a subsurface investigation.

8100630

2013

Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

$109344512
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2013

Comments: Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2013

Comments: Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2014

Comments: Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2014

Comments: Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2014

Comments: Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2016

Comments: Waste quantities were taken from the manifests. Wastes shipped under
manifest tracking number 008987537 FLE were generated in December
2015.

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2016

Comments: Waste quantities were taken from the manifests. Wastes shipped under
manifest tracking number 008987537 FLE were generated in December
2015.

Facility Site ID Number: 8100630

EPA ID: WAH000036800

NAICS: 812320

SWC Desc: Not reported

$109344512
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued) S109344512

FWC Desc: F002

Form Comm: Wastes generated in 2010 remain on site and will be reported on the

2011 Dangerous Waste Report.

Data Year: 2010

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False

Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False

Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #: *x

Business Type: Former Dry Cleaner
Mail Name: Not reported

Mail addr linel: 519 S Hillhurst Rd
Mail city,st,zip: Ridgefield, WA 98642
Mail country: UNITED STATES

Legal org name:
Legal org type:
Legal addr linel:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:
Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:
Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:
Land city,st,zip:
Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:

Operator effective date:

Site contact name:

Union Ridge Investments Company

Private

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3950
01/01/2002

Union Ridge Investments Company

Private

Not reported

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3950

Union Ridge Investments Company

Private

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3950
01/01/2002

Robert Hyatt
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Site contact addr linel: 519 S Hillhurst Rd

Site Contact City/State/ Zip: Ridgefield, WA 98642
Site Contact Country: UNITED STATES

Site Contact Phone #: (360)887-3950

Site Contact EMail: Not reported

Form Contact NAME: Robert Hyatt

Form Contact ADDR LINE1: 519 S Hillhurst Rd

Form Contact City,ST,Zip: Ridgefield, WA 98642
Form Contact Country: UNITED STATES

Form Contact Phone #: (360)887-3950

Form Contact EMail: mdandrea@maulfoster.com
Gen Status CD: LQG

Monthly Generation: False

Batch Generation: True

One Time Generation: False

Transport Own Waste: False

Tranports Other Waste: False

Recycler Onsite: False

Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False

Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2010

Description: Soil cuttings and grout
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 1778 LB

Kilo Qty: 806.5008138718141
Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2010

Description: Groundwater and decontamination water
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 3222 LB

Kilo Qty: 1461.4992251377867
Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2011

Description: Groundwater and decontamination water
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 1613 LB

Kilo Qty: 731.656812

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 8100630

$109344512
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

2011

Soil cuttings and grout
False

142 LB

64.4112011

0

Not reported

8100630

2011

Groundwater and decontamination water
False

96 LB

43.5456007

0

Not reported

8100630

2012
Hazardous PPE
False

321LB
145.605602

0

Not reported

8100630

2012

Groundwater and decontamination water
False

9868 LB

4476.12487

0

Not reported

8100630
2013
Impacted soil
False

1457 LB
660.895211
0

Not reported

8100630

2013
Hazardous PPE
False

434 LB
196.862403

0

Not reported

8100630

2013

Groundwater and decontamination water
False

$109344512
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:

5337 LB
2420.86324
0

Not reported

8100630
2014
Impacted soil
False

200 LB
90.7200015
0

Not reported

8100630

2014
Hazardous PPE
False

362 LB
164.203202

0

Not reported

8100630
2014

Groundwater and decontamination water

False

4678 LB
2121.94083
0

Not reported

8100630
2015
Impacted soil
False

600 LB
272.160004
0

Not reported

8100630

2015
Hazardous PPE
False

350 LB
158.760002

0

Not reported

8100630
2015

Groundwater and decontamination water

False

585 GAL
2213.06907
8.33999999

$109344512

TC5199990.2s Page 58



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Shipments Sent:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

PPG

8100630

2016
Hazardous PPE
False

260 LB
117.936002

0

Not reported

8100630

2016

Groundwater and decontamination water
False

385 GAL

1456.46426

8.33999999

PPG

8100630

2010

7/1/2010

1445 LB
655.452011273775

8100630

2010

7/1/2010

333LB
151.048802598039

8100630

2010

7/1/2010

3222 LB
1461.49922513779

8100630

2011

2011-09-21 00:00:00
1613 LB

731.656812

8100630

2011

2011-01-24 00:00:00
142 LB

64.4112011

8100630

2011

2011-01-24 00:00:00
96 LB

43.5456007

$109344512
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Shipment sent data:

8100630

2012

2012-11-06 00:00:00
866 LB

392.817606

8100630

2012

2012-06-27 00:00:00
1113 LB

504.856808

8100630

2012

2012-04-10 00:00:00
7889 LB

3578.45046

8100630

2012

2012-11-06 00:00:00
83 LB

37.6488006

8100630

2012

2012-06-27 00:00:00
73 LB

33.1128005

8100630

2012

2012-04-10 00:00:00
165 LB

74.8440012

8100630

2013

2013-04-25 00:00:00
367 LB

166.471202

8100630

2013

2013-02-05 00:00:00
1090 LB

494.424008

8100630

2013

2013-06-28 00:00:00
1328 LB

602.380810

8100630
2013
2013-11-01 00:00:00

$109344512
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued) S109344512
Reported Qty: 109 LB
Kilo Qty: 49.4424008
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2013
Shipment sent data: 2013-06-28 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 86 LB
Kilo Qty: 39.0096006
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2013
Shipment sent data: 2013-04-25 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 152 LB
Kilo Qty: 68.9472011
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2013
Shipment sent data: 2013-02-05 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 87 LB
Kilo Qty: 39.4632006
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2013
Shipment sent data: 2013-11-01 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 1193 LB
Kilo Qty: 541.144809

Waste Stream Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

8100630
2010
This waste was generated from a subsurface investigation.

8100630
2010
This waste was generated from a subsurface investigation.

8100630
2011
This waste was generated from a subsurface investigation.

8100630
2011
This waste was generated from a subsurface investigation.

8100630

2013

Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

8100630

2013

Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued) S109344512

correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2013
Comments: Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking

Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2014
Comments: Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking

Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2014
Comments: Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking

Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2014
Comments: Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking

Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2016

Comments: Waste quantities were taken from the manifests. Wastes shipped under
manifest tracking number 008987537 FLE were generated in December
2015.

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2016

Comments: Waste quantities were taken from the manifests. Wastes shipped under

manifest tracking number 008987537 FLE were generated in December

2015.

Facility Site ID Number:
EPA ID:

NAICS:

SWC Desc:

FWC Desc:

Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:
Treatment by Generator:

8100630

WAH000036800

812320

Not reported

F002

The wastes shipped off-site in Janaury 2011 were generated in 2010.
2011

False

False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:
Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mail addr linel:

Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:
Legal org type:
Legal addr linel:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:
Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:
Land city,st,zip:
Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr linel:

Site Contact City/State/ Zip:

Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:

Form Contact NAME:

*k

Former Dry Cleaner
Not reported

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES

Union Ridge Investments Company

Private

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3950
01/01/2002

Union Ridge Investments Company

Private

Not reported

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3950

Union Ridge Investments Company

Private

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3950
01/01/2002

Robert Hyatt

519 S Hillhurst Rd
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3950

Not reported

Robert Hyatt

$109344512
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued) S109344512
Form Contact ADDR LINE1: 519 S Hillhurst Rd
Form Contact City,ST,Zip: Ridgefield, WA 98642
Form Contact Country: UNITED STATES
Form Contact Phone #: (360)887-3950
Form Contact EMail: mdandrea@maulfoster.com
Gen Status CD: MQG
Monthly Generation: False
Batch Generation: True
One Time Generation: False
Transport Own Waste: False
Tranports Other Waste: False
Recycler Onsite: False
Transfer Facility: False
Other Exemption: Not reported
UW Battery Gen: False
Used Oil Transporter: False
Used Oil Transfer Facility: False
Used Oil Processor: False
Used Oil Refiner: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False

Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2010

Description: Soil cuttings and grout
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 1778 LB

Kilo Qty: 806.5008138718141
Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2010

Description: Groundwater and decontamination water
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 3222 LB

Kilo Qty: 1461.4992251377867
Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2011

Description: Groundwater and decontamination water
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 1613 LB

Kilo Qty: 731.656812

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2011

Description: Soil cuttings and grout
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 142 LB

Kilo Qty: 64.4112011

Density No: 0
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:

Not reported

8100630

2011

Groundwater and decontamination water
False

96 LB

43.5456007

0

Not reported

8100630

2012
Hazardous PPE
False

321LB
145.605602

0

Not reported

8100630

2012

Groundwater and decontamination water
False

9868 LB

4476.12487

0

Not reported

8100630
2013
Impacted soil
False

1457 LB
660.895211
0

Not reported

8100630

2013
Hazardous PPE
False

434 LB
196.862403

0

Not reported

8100630

2013

Groundwater and decontamination water
False

5337 LB

2420.86324

0

Not reported

8100630

$109344512
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

2014
Impacted soil
False

200 LB
90.7200015
0

Not reported

8100630

2014
Hazardous PPE
False

362 LB
164.203202

0

Not reported

8100630
2014

Groundwater and decontamination water

False

4678 LB
2121.94083
0

Not reported

8100630
2015
Impacted soil
False

600 LB
272.160004
0

Not reported

8100630

2015
Hazardous PPE
False

350 LB
158.760002

0

Not reported

8100630
2015

Groundwater and decontamination water

False

585 GAL
2213.06907
8.33999999
PPG

8100630

2016
Hazardous PPE
False

$109344512
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Shipments Sent:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

260 LB
117.936002
0

Not reported

8100630

2016

Groundwater and decontamination water
False

385 GAL

1456.46426

8.33999999

PPG

8100630

2010

7/1/2010

1445 LB
655.452011273775

8100630

2010

7/1/2010

333LB
151.048802598039

8100630

2010

7/1/2010

3222 LB
1461.49922513779

8100630

2011

2011-09-21 00:00:00
1613 LB

731.656812

8100630

2011

2011-01-24 00:00:00
142 LB

64.4112011

8100630

2011

2011-01-24 00:00:00
96 LB

43.5456007

8100630

2012

2012-11-06 00:00:00
866 LB

392.817606

$109344512
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Shipment sent data:

8100630

2012

2012-06-27 00:00:00
1113 LB

504.856808

8100630

2012

2012-04-10 00:00:00
7889 LB

3578.45046

8100630

2012

2012-11-06 00:00:00
83 LB

37.6488006

8100630

2012

2012-06-27 00:00:00
73 LB

33.1128005

8100630

2012

2012-04-10 00:00:00
165 LB

74.8440012

8100630

2013

2013-04-25 00:00:00
367 LB

166.471202

8100630

2013

2013-02-05 00:00:00
1090 LB

494.424008

8100630

2013

2013-06-28 00:00:00
1328 LB

602.380810

8100630

2013

2013-11-01 00:00:00
109 LB

49.4424008

8100630
2013
2013-06-28 00:00:00

$109344512
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued)

Reported Qty: 86 LB

Kilo Qty: 39.0096006

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2013

Shipment sent data: 2013-04-25 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 152 LB

Kilo Qty: 68.9472011

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2013

Shipment sent data: 2013-02-05 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 87 LB

Kilo Qty: 39.4632006

Facility ID: 8100630

Data Year: 2013

Shipment sent data: 2013-11-01 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 1193 LB

Kilo Qty: 541.144809

Waste Stream Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

8100630
2010
This waste was generated from a subsurface investigation.

8100630
2010
This waste was generated from a subsurface investigation.

8100630
2011
This waste was generated from a subsurface investigation.

8100630
2011
This waste was generated from a subsurface investigation.

8100630

2013

Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

8100630

2013

Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).

8100630
2013
Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking

$109344512
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued) S109344512
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2014
Comments: Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2014
Comments: Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2014
Comments: Waste quantities were taken from the Clean Harbors Waste Tracking
Detail Reports rather than the manifests. The expected specific
gravity of some of the wastes and the reported gallons did not
correlate well with the actual quantities received at the TSDR (as
reported on the tracking reports).
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2016
Comments: Waste quantities were taken from the manifests. Wastes shipped under
manifest tracking number 008987537 FLE were generated in December
2015.
Facility ID: 8100630
Data Year: 2016
Comments: Waste quantities were taken from the manifests. Wastes shipped under
manifest tracking number 008987537 FLE were generated in December
2015.
A5 PARK LAUNDRY SITE RCRA-LQG 1014928066
South 122 N MAIN AVE WAH000036800
<1/8 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
0.059 mi.
313 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster A
Relative: RCRA-LQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 02/19/2016
Facility name: PARK LAUNDRY SITE
Actual: Facility address: 122 N MAIN AVE
86 ft. RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
EPA ID: WAHO000036800
Mailing address: 519 S HILLHURST RD
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
Contact: ROBERT HYATT
Contact address: 519 S HILLHURST RD
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued) 1014928066

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

us

360-887-3950

MDANDREA@MAULFOSTER.COM

10

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less

of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

UNION RIDGE INVESTMENTS COMPANY
519 S HILLHURST RD
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
us

360-887-3950

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

UNION RIDGE INVESTMENTS COMPANY
519 S HILLHURST RD
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
us

360-887-3950

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
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PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued) 1014928066
Used oil processor: No
User ail refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D039
Waste name: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,

Historical Generators:

METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Date form received by agency: 02/27/2014

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

PARK LAUNDRY SITE
Large Quantity Generator

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Date form received by agency: 02/27/2012

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

PARK LAUNDRY SITE
Small Quantity Generator

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FOO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Date form received by agency:01/13/2011

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:

PARK LAUNDRY SITE
Large Quantity Generator

F002
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PARK LAUNDRY SITE (Continued) 1014928066
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Date form received by agency:01/13/2011
Site name: PARK LAUNDRY SITE
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Biennial Reports:
Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2017
Annual Waste Handled:
Waste code: D039
Waste name: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Amount (Lbs): 4879.1
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, FO04, OR
F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Amount (Lbs): 5829.1
Violation Status: No violations found
A6 PARK CLEANERS EDR Hist Cleaner 1018616114
South 122 N MAIN N/A
<1/8 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
0.059 mi.
313 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Year: Name: Type:
ggtfuali 1969 PARK LAUNDRY Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1.

TC5199990.2s Page 73



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PARK CLEANERS (Continued) 1018616114
1970 PARK LAUNDRY Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1971 PARK LAUNDRY Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1972 PARK CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1973 PARK CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1974 PARK CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1975 PARK CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1976 PARK CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1977 PARK CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
7 SYMONS FROZEN FOODS INC RIDGEFIELD UST 1007074652
WSW 205 N MAIN ST ALLSITES N/A
<1/8 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642 FINDS
0.069 mi.
366 ft.
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: 19614199
Site Id: 102190
Actual: UBI: Not reported
77 ft. Phone Number:

Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Install Date:
Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

ALLSITES:
Facility Name:
Facility Id:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:

Not reported
45.818817
-122.747332

1

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/01/1973
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SOUTHWEST

Not reported

SYMONS FROZEN FOODS INC RIDGEFIELD
19614199

31200

|
UST
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SYMONS FROZEN FOODS INC RIDGEFIELD (Continued) 1007074652
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: UST
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 102190
Date Interaction: 1973-01-01 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: Underground Storage Tank
Latitude: 45.818811525000001
Longitude: -122.747317444
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110015512943
Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
A8 KNAPP ESTATE PROPERTY UST 1007080110
South 118 N MAIN ST FINDS N/A
<1/8 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
0.070 mi.
372 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster A
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: 22484
Site Id: 355700
Actual: UBI: Not reported
86 ft. Phone Number:

Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:

Not reported
45.8157691955566
-122.747207641602

1

Not reported
Removed
12/10/1999
00/01/1900
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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KNAPP ESTATE PROPERTY (Continued) 1007080110
Tank SFC Type: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: SOUTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110015568287
Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
A9 KNAPP ESTATE PROPERTY ALLSITES U003604615
South 118 N MAIN ST CSCSL NFA N/A
<1/8 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
0.070 mi.
372 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster A
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Name: KNAPP ESTATE PROPERTY
Facility Id: 22484
Actual:
86 ft. Interaction: 5978
Interaction 1: |
Interaction 2: IRAP
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

KNAPP ESTATE PROPERTY
Not reported

1996-01-10 00:00:00
Independent Remedial Actn
45.81576372
-122.747193086

5979

A

UsT

TOXICS

UST

Not reported

355700

1999-05-10 00:00:00
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KNAPP ESTATE PROPERTY (Continued) U003604615
Date Interaction 3: Underground Storage Tank
Latitude: 45.81576372
Longitude: -122.747193086
Interaction: 5977
Interaction 1: |
Interaction 2: LUST
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 355700
Date Interaction: 1995-10-30 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: LUST Facility
Latitude: 45.81576372
Longitude: -122.747193086
CSCSL NFA:
Facility/Site Id: 22484
CS ld: 5225
NFA Date: 07/03/1996
Rank: Not reported
VCP: No
Latitude: 45.815769196
Longitude: -122.74720764
B10 KNAPP ESTATE PROPERTY ICR S103508015
South 118 MAIN ST. N/A
<1/8 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
0.092 mi.
485 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster B
Relative: ICR:
Lower Date Ecology Received Report: 12/11/95
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Actual: Media Contaminated: Soil
86 ft. Waste Management: Tank
Region: South Western
Type of Report Ecology Received:  Final cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 94-15
County Code: 6
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
C11 RIDGEFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT UST U003353391
SSE 230 PIONEER AVENUE N/A
<1/8 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
0.097 mi.
512 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster C
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: 33661645
Site Id: 12056
Actual: UBI: Not reported
91 ft. Phone Number:

Not reported
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RIDGEFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT (Continued)

Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

45.8219466669882
-122.749308645315

1

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SOUTHWEST
Not reported

U003353391

12 OFF-PROPERTY PORTION
NW
<1/8 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
0.105 mi.
554 ft.
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Name:
Facility Id:
Actual:
76 ft. Interaction:

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

OFF-PROPERTY PORTION
21964

118338

A

CONSTSWGP
WATQUAL

PARIS

Off-Property Portion
WAR304178
2016-04-29 00:00:00
Construction SW GP
45.818059808999998
-122.747226461

ALLSITES S118821097
N/A
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13 RIDGEFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT #122 CSCSL U003353162
SSE 304 PIONEER ST UST N/A
<1/8 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642 ICR
0.105 mi. ALLSITES
555 ft. Financial Assurance
Relative: CscsL:
Higher Facility ID: 16992216
Region: Southwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 45.81538 / -122.74447
92 ft. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

UST:
Facility ID:
Site Id:
UBI:
Phone Number:
Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Install Date:
Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Not reported

N

13031

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported

Petroleum-Diesel

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Southwest

16992216

Southwest

45.81538 / -122.74447
Not reported

N

13031

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline
Not reported

Not reported
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Southwest

16992216
11081

Not reported
Not reported
45.81538
-122.74447

1

A1060
Operational
08/08/2001
00/15/1992
Not reported
Not reported

Tank Permit Expiration Date: 05/31/2018

Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:

04/08/1998
Spill Bucket/Spill Box
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RIDGEFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT #122 (Continued)

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:

Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)
Dielectric Coated Steel
Double Wall Tank

Annual

Sacrificial Anode

Not reported

Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported

Fiberglass

Single Wall Pipe

Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)
Not reported

Corrosion Resistant

Safe Suction
SOUTHWEST

Not reported

10LD
A1060
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SOUTHWEST
Not reported

2

A1060
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003353162
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

RIDGEFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT #122 (Continued)

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SOUTHWEST
Not reported

30LD
A1060
Removed
08/08/2001
00/31/1964
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SOUTHWEST
Not reported

50LD
A1060
Closed in Place
08/08/2001
00/31/1964
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003353162
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

RIDGEFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT #122 (Continued)

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:

Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:

Tank SFC Type:
Pipe Material:
Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Pumping System:

Responsible Unit:

Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

ICR:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:
Contact:
Report Title:

ALLSITES:

Facility Name:
Facility Id:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SOUTHWEST
Not reported

12/20/91

Petroleum products

Soll

Tank

South Western

Interim cleanup report

98-39

6

Not reported

Site Characterization and Independent Cleanup Action Report

RIDGEFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 122 UST 11081
16992216

118023

A

SCS

TOXICS

ISIS

RIDGEFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 122 UST 11081
Not reported
2015-09-14 00:00:00
State Cleanup Site
45.815374525000003
-122.744455445

29729

A

UsT

TOXICS

UST

Not reported

11081

2000-03-20 00:00:00
Underground Storage Tank
45.815374525000003
-122.744455445

U003353162
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RIDGEFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT #122 (Continued) U003353162
WA Financial Assurance 1:
DOE Site ID: 11081
Site Type: Other Ins
Financial Resp Type: lllinois Union Insurance Company
Inception Date: 04/20/2011
Expiration Date: 04/20/2012
B14 RIDGEFIELD RAIL OVERPASS PROJECT PH 1 ALLSITES S112209247
South MAIN AVE & PIONEER ST N/A
<1/8 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
0.107 mi.
565 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster B
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Name: RIDGEFIELD RAIL OVERPASS PROJECT PH 1
Facility Id: 10922
Actual:
86 ft. Interaction: 103130
Interaction 1: A
Interaction 2: CONSTSWGP
Ecology Program: WATQUAL
Program Data: PARIS
Facility Alt.: Ridgefield Rail Overpass Project Ph 1
Program ID: WAR126629
Date Interaction: 2012-10-22 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: Construction SW GP
Latitude: 45.81538321
Longitude: -122.74648964399999
Ci15 MC KINNEY PAUL R EDR Hist Auto 1021685801
South 227 PIONEER AVE N/A
<1/8 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
0.111 mi.
585 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster C
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 1971 MC KENNEY PAUL R Gasoline Service Stations
89 ft. 1972 MC KINNEY PAUL R Gasoline Service Stations
1973 MC KINNEY PAUL R Gasoline Service Stations
1974 MC KINNEY PAUL R Gasoline Service Stations
1976 MC KINNEY PAUL R Gasoline Service Stations
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C16 WERTZ AND WEEKS PROPERTIES HSL S118821201
SSE PIONEER ST & 3RD CSCsL N/A
<1/8 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98634 ALLSITES
0.112 mi.
591 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster C
Relative: HSL:
Higher edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: Not reported
Actual: edr_fenty: CLARK
92 ft. edr_zip: Not reported

Facility Type: Hazar

dous Sites List

Facility Status:  Awaiting Cleanup

FSID Number: 36127
Rank: 2
Region: SW

EDR Link ID: 36127

07

07

Region Decode: SOUTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICE

CSCSL:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:
Sediment:
Air:
Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:

3612707

Southwest

45.815223 / -122.745226

Not reported

2

988

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported

Benzene

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Southwest

3612707
Southwest
45.815223 / -122.745226
Not reported

2

988

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported
Lead

Not reported

Not reported

Below MTCA Cleanup Level After Assessment

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Southwest

3612707

Southwest

45.815223 / -122.745226
Not reported

2

TC5199990.2s Page 84



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WERTZ AND WEEKS PROPERTIES (Continued) S118821201

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:

Facility Name:
Facility Id:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

988

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported
Petroleum-Diesel
Not reported

Not reported
Below MTCA Cleanup Level After Assessment
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Southwest

3612707

Southwest

45.815223 / -122.745226

Not reported

2

988

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Suspected

Not reported

Southwest

3612707

Southwest

45.815223 / -122.745226
Not reported

2

988

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported
Petroleum-Other

Not reported

Not reported

Below MTCA Cleanup Level After Assessment
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Southwest

WERTZ & WEEKS PROPERTIES
3612707

13025

A

SCS

TOXICS

ISIS

Wertz & Weeks Properties
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WERTZ AND WEEKS PROPERTIES (Continued) S118821201
Date Interaction: 2003-12-31 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: State Cleanup Site
Latitude: 45.815216311
Longitude: -122.74522738500001
D17 D & L LOGGING ICR S103506655
SSE 327 PIONEER ST. N/A
1/8-1/4 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
0.139 mi.
733 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster D
Relative: ICR:
Higher Date Ecology Received Report: 08/18/93
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Actual: Media Contaminated: Soil
97 ft. Waste Management: Tank
Region: South Western
Type of Report Ecology Received:  Final cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 93-05
County Code: 6
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
D18 D & L ENT UST U003355946
SSE 327 PIONEER (BX 464) ALLSITES N/A
1/8-1/4 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98674 CSCSL NFA
0.141 mi.
742 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster D
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: 47557399
Site Id: 97404
Actual: UBI: Not reported
98 ft. Phone Number:

Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Not reported
45.81535
-122.74418

1

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/01/1980

Not reported

Not reported
03/07/1995

Not reported
None

None

Dielectric Coated Steel
Double Wall Tank
Not reported
None

Not reported
Other

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

D & L ENT (Continued)

Pipe Material:
Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Not reported

Single Wall Pipe
Other

Not reported

None

Pressurized System
SOUTHWEST

Not reported

2

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/01/1980

Not reported

Not reported
03/07/1995

Not reported
None

None

Dielectric Coated Steel
Double Wall Tank
Not reported
None

Not reported
Other

Not reported

Not reported
Single Wall Pipe
Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)
Not reported
None

Not reported
SOUTHWEST
Not reported

3

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/01/1942
Not reported
111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003355946
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

D & L ENT (Continued)

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

ALLSITES:

Facility Name:
Facility Id:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SOUTHWEST
Not reported

4
Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/01/1942
Not reported
111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SOUTHWEST
Not reported

D &L ENT
47557399

47110

|

LUST

TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

97404

1992-07-14 00:00:00
LUST Facility
45.815344523999997
-122.74416544499999

47109

A

UST
TOXICS

U003355946
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D & L ENT (Continued) U003355946
Program Data: UST
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 97404
Date Interaction: 1942-01-01 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: Underground Storage Tank
Latitude: 45.815344523999997
Longitude: -122.74416544499999
CSCSL NFA:
Facility/Site 1d: 47557399
CS Id: 9373
NFA Date: 08/20/2012
Rank: Not reported
VCP: No
Latitude: 45.81535
Longitude: -122.74418
19 COLUMBIA LEWIS RIVERS ALLSITES 1000456086
SE T4N R1W S3 LEWIS CONFLUENCE WI RCRA NonGen /NLR WAD988475612
1/8-1/4 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
0.150 mi.
790 ft.
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Name: COLUMBIA LEWIS RIVERS
Facility Id: 27921329
Actual:
104 ft. Interaction: 35798
Interaction 1: |
Interaction 2: HWG
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WAD988475612

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Date form received by agency:07/27/1990
COLUMBIA LEWIS RIVERS

T4N R1W S3 LEWIS CONFLUENCE WI
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
WAD988475612

7272 CLEANWATER LANE MSLU11
OLYMPIA, WA 98504

WA ECY WA ECY

7272 CLEANWATER LANE MSLU11
OLYMPIA, WA 98504

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:

us

1990-07-27 00:00:00
Hazardous Waste Generator
45.815631728
-122.743297497

000-000-0000

Not reported

10

Non-Generator
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COLUMBIA LEWIS RIVERS (Continued) 1000456086
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste
Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name: WA ECY W
Owner/operator address: 7272 CLEANWATER LN SW
OLYMPIA, WA 98501
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: ~ 000-000-0000
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 05/02/1996
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency:07/27/1990
Site name: COLUMBIA LEWIS RIVERS
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Violation Status: No violations found
20 RIDGEFIELD RAIL OVERPASS PROJECT 2 ALLSITES S116505953
West MILL ST TO DIVISION ST N/A
1/8-1/4 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
0.151 mi.
798 ft.
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Name: RIDGEFIELD RAIL OVERPASS PROJECT 2
Facility Id: 3350
Actual:
35 ft. Interaction: 111008
Interaction 1: A
Interaction 2: NONENFNL
Ecology Program: WATQUAL
Program Data: DMS

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RIDGEFIELD RAIL OVERPASS PROJECT 2 (Continued) S116505953
Date Interaction: 2014-12-18 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: Non Enforcement Final
Latitude: 45.816782889000002
Longitude: -122.74893996199999
Interaction: 108008
Interaction 1: A
Interaction 2: CONSTSWGP
Ecology Program: WATQUAL
Program Data: PARIS
Facility Alt.: Ridgefield Rail Overpass Project 2
Program ID: WAR301847
Date Interaction: 2014-03-05 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: Construction SW GP
Latitude: 45.816782889000002
Longitude: -122.74893996199999
21 RJ FRANK PROPERTY UST 1007080921
WSW 5MILL ST VCP N/A
1/8-1/4 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642 ALLSITES
0.173 mi. CSCSL NFA
912 ft. SPILLS
FINDS
Relative:
Lower UST:
Facility ID: 1062
Actual: Site Id: 101613
31ft. UBI: Not reported

Phone Number:
Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:

Not reported
45.8169
-122.74953

GAS

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
111 TO 1,10
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

0 Gallons
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RJ FRANK PROPERTY (Continued) 1007080921
Responsible Unit: SOUTHWEST

Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

VCP:
edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:
Facility ID:
VCP Status:
VCP:
Ecology Status:
NFA Type:
Date NFA:
Rank:
Cleanup Siteid:

ALLSITES:
Facility Name:
Facility Id:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

WA

98642
CLARK

Not reported
1062

Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
5/25/2016

1

2971

Not reported

RJ FRANK PROPERTY

1062

106277

|

VOLCLNST

TOXICS

ISIS

RJ FRANK PROPERTY
SW1331

2013-10-02 00:00:00
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
45.816894523999999
-122.749515445

1966

A

INDPNDNT

TOXICS

ISIS

RJ FRANK PROPERTY
Not reported
1992-12-14 00:00:00
Independent Cleanup
45.816894523999999
-122.749515445

1967

A

SEDIMENT

TOXICS

ISIS

RJ FRANK PROPERTY
Not reported
1900-01-01 00:00:00
Sediments
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

RJ FRANK PROPERTY (Continued)

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

45.816894523999999
-122.749515445

1968

A

SCS

TOXICS

ISIS

RJ FRANK PROPERTY
Not reported
1992-10-01 00:00:00
State Cleanup Site
45.816894523999999
-122.749515445

1965

|

UST

TOXICS

UST

Not reported

Not reported

1992-03-16 00:00:00
Underground Storage Tank

Latitude: 45.816894523999999

Longitude: -122.749515445
CSCSL NFA:

Facility/Site 1d: 1062

CSId: 2971

NFA Date: 05/25/2016

Rank: 1

VCP: Yes

Latitude: 45.8169

Longitude: -122.74953
SPILLS:

Facility ID: 647632

Medium: SURFACE WATER-FRESH

Material Desc: PETROLEUM - GASOLINE

Material Qty: 5

Material Units: GALLON

Date Received: 03/21/2014

Contact Name: Johnson

Incident Date:

Incident Category Type:
Incident Category:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Source Type:

Source:

Vessel Facility Name2:
Recovered Quantity:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1007080921
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

RJ FRANK PROPERTY (Continued)
Resp Party Name:

Facility ID:

Medium:

Material Desc:
Material Qty:

Material Units:

Date Received:
Contact Name:
Incident Date:

Incident Category Type:
Incident Category:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Source Type:

Source:

Vessel Facility Name2:
Recovered Quantity:
Resp Party Name:

Facility ID:

Medium:

Material Desc:
Material Qty:

Material Units:

Date Received:
Contact Name:
Incident Date:

Incident Category Type:
Incident Category:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Source Type:

Source:

Vessel Facility Name2:
Recovered Quantity:
Resp Party Name:

Facility ID:

Medium:

Material Desc:
Material Qty:

Material Units:

Date Received:
Contact Name:
Incident Date:

Incident Category Type:
Incident Category:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Source Type:

Source:

Vessel Facility Name2:
Recovered Quantity:
Resp Party Name:

Not reported

625125

SURFACE WATER-FRESH
PETROLEUM - OIL OTHER
Not reported

GALLON

03/23/2011

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

647632

SURFACE WATER-FRESH
PETROLEUM - GASOLINE
5

GALLON

Not reported

Johnson

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

625125

SURFACE WATER-FRESH
PETROLEUM - UNKNOWN
Not reported

GALLON

03/09/2011

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1007080921
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RJ FRANK PROPERTY (Continued) 1007080921
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110015576447
Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
22 UNION & VIEW RIDGE SCHOOL FRONTAGE ALLSITES S112088346
ENE 330 N5TH AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
0.176 mi.
929 ft.
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Name: UNION & VIEW RIDGE SCHOOL FRONTAGE
Facility Id: 21563
Actual:
111t Interaction: 101933
Interaction 1: |
Interaction 2: CONSTSWGP
Ecology Program: WATQUAL
Program Data: PARIS

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:
Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Union & View Ridge School Frontage
WAR126032

2012-06-06 00:00:00

Construction SW GP
45.817288689999998
-122.741309845

104731

A

CONSTSWGP
WATQUAL

PARIS

Union Ridge Elementary
WAR127095
2013-04-10 00:00:00
Construction SW GP
45.817288689999998
-122.741309845
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2O2cO71Zc88i7e2QZ11I8b3pii1de77vQ28t1Y8aIF2VOA1bcz7L7k1LZt3T813Ni67qeS22Ql9b1W2AOM2scN1l766sZL238aAdieAIepAQQvAW1s1WIR0Bbw3KpgtZi92POo2bcw1n7J2jZP1x8M1Oii8Ieh13Qb9R1I1EIlA7bI3epM2CiV1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2O2cO71Zc88i7e2QZ11I8b3pii1de77vQ28t1Y8aIF2VOA1bcz7L7k1LZt3T813Ni67qeS22Ql9b1W2AOM2scN1l766sZL238aAdieAIepAQQvAW1s1WIR0Bbw3KpgtZi92POo2bcw1n7J2jZP1x8M1Oii8Ieh13Qb9R1I1EIlA7bI3epM2CiV1

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

23 RIDGEFIELD MOBILE COLLECTION EVENT SWF/LF S108107923
ENE UNION RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL N/A
1/8-1/4 RIDGEFIELD, WA
0.227 mi.
1201 ft.
Relative: SWFI/LF:
Higher Facility ID: 2485
Region: STATE
Actual: Permit Status: Not reported
100 ft. Contact Organization: Ridgefield Mobile Collection Event
Contact Address1: Not reported
Contact Address2: Not reported
Contact City: Not reported
Contact State: Not reported
Contact Postal: Not reported
Contact EMail: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
Contact Phone Ext: Not reported
Permit No: Not reported
Phone: Not reported
Operator Name: Not reported
Operator Organization: Ridgefield Mobile Collection Event
Operator EMail: Not reported
Operator Title: Not reported
Recycle Survey Code: Not reported
Ownership: Not reported
Facility Type: Mobile MRW Collection/Collection Events
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Year Closed: Not reported
Open to Public Flag: No
Website: Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
24 T 7 LIFT STATION & FORCE MAINS ALLSITES S110040067
ENE SR501 & GEE CREEK LOOP ENDING AT N/A
1/8-1/4 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
0.247 mi.
1305 ft.
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Name: T 7 LIFT STATION & FORCE MAINS
Facility Id: 23621
Actual:
96 ft. Interaction: 84121
Interaction 1: |
Interaction 2: CONSTSWGP
Ecology Program: WATQUAL
Program Data: PARIS
Facility Alt.: T 7 LIFT STATION & FORCE MAINS
Program ID: WARO007291

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

2006-05-04 00:00:00
Construction SW GP
45.818094522999999
-122.74098544500001
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

E25 RIDGEFIELD STP ALLSITES S108279817
NW 109 W DIVISION NPDES N/A
1/4-1/2 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
0.265 mi.
1400 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster E
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Name: RIDGEFIELD STP
Facility Id: 33661645
Actual:
38 ft. Interaction: 38780
Interaction 1: |
Interaction 2: UST
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: UST
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 12056

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

NPDES:

Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Admin Region:
Date Issued:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Permit ID:
Permit Version:
Permit Status:

Active

1998-06-08 00:00:00
Underground Storage Tank
45.821941191000001
-122.749294089

82515

A

MUNINPDESIP
WATQUAL

PARIS
RIDGEFIELD STP
WA0023272
1979-05-04 00:00:00
Municipal NPDES IP
45.821941191000001
-122.749294089

90514

A

BIOSOLIDS

W2R

SWFD

RIDGEFIELD WWTP
Not reported
1900-01-01 00:00:00
BIOSOLIDS
45.821941191000001
-122.749294089

Municipal NPDES IP

Sourhwest
06/09/2011
45.82194666
-122.749308
WA0023272
4

Active
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RIDGEFIELD STP (Continued) S108279817
Permit SubStatus: Reauthorized
Ecology Contact: David Knight
WRIA: Lewis
Permit Expiration Date: 06/30/2016
Effective Date: 07/01/2011
Days to Expiration: -474
E26 RIDGEFIELD WWTP SWF/LF  S110336118
NW 109 W DIVISION ST N/A
1/4-1/2 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
0.265 mi.
1400 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster E
Relative: SWFI/LF:
Lower Facility ID: 374
Region: STATE
Actual: Permit Status: Not reported
38 ft. Contact Organization: Not reported
Contact Address1.: PO Box 608
Contact Address2: Not reported
Contact City: Ridgefield
Contact State: WA
Contact Postal: 98642
Contact EMail: matt.jenkins@ci.ridgefield.wa.us
Contact Phone: (360) 887-3897
Contact Phone Ext: Not reported
Permit No: Not reported
Phone: Not reported
Operator Name: Not reported
Operator Organization: Not reported
Operator EMail: Not reported
Operator Title: Not reported
Recycle Survey Code: Not reported
Ownership: PUBLIC
Facility Type: Biosolids Management
Contact Name: Matt Jenkins
Contact Title: Not reported
Year Closed: Not reported
Open to Public Flag: No
Website: Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
F27 PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP HSL S104942377
WNW 111 W DIVISION ST CSCsL N/A
1/4-1/2 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642 ALLSITES
0.270 mi. SPILLS
1428 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster F AIRS
MANIFEST
Relative:
Lower HSL:
edr_fstat: WA
Actual: edr_fzip: Not reported
24 ft. edr_fenty: CLARK
edr_zip: Not reported

Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP (Continued)

Facility Status: ~ Cleanup Started

FSID Number: 1019

Rank: 1

Region: SW
EDR Link ID: 1019

Region Decode: SOUTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICE

CSCSL:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

1019

Southwest

45.81876 /-122.74819

Not reported

1

3020

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Dioxin/Dibenzofuran Compounds
Suspected

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Southwest

1019

Southwest

45.81876 / -122.74819
Not reported

1

3020

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Halogenated Organics
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported
Suspected

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Southwest

1019

Southwest

45.81876 /-122.74819
Not reported

1

3020

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Metals Priority Pollutants
Not reported

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

S104942377
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP (Continued)

Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:

Southwest

1019

Southwest

45.81876 /-122.74819

Not reported

1

3020

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Non-Halogenated Solvents
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Suspected

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Southwest

1019

Southwest

45.81876 /-122.74819

Not reported

1

3020

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Petroleum Products-Unspecified
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Southwest

1019

Southwest

45.81876 /-122.74819

Not reported

1

3020

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Phenolic Compounds
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Suspected

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Southwest

1019

Southwest

45.81876 / -122.74819
Not reported

S104942377
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:

Facility Name:
Facility Id:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP (Continued)

1

3020

Cleanup Started
Not reported

Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Below MTCA Cleanup Level After Assessment

Not reported
Not reported
Southwest

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP

1019

1832

A

SCS

TOXICS

ISIS

Pacific Wood Treating Corp
Not reported
1988-03-01 00:00:00
State Cleanup Site
45.818754523999999
-122.748175444

110759

A

ENFORFNL
TOXICS

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2014-12-09 00:00:00
Enforcement Final
45.818754523999999
-122.748175444

1831

A

AQLA

AIRQUAL

AIRSIS

Not reported

Not reported
1977-01-01 00:00:00
Air Qual Local Authority
45.818754523999999
-122.748175444

90725

S104942377
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP (Continued)

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Facility Name:
Facility Id:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Facility Name:
Facility Id:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

A

SEDIMENT

TOXICS

ISIS

Pacific Wood Treating Corp
Not reported

1988-03-01 00:00:00
Sediments
45.818754523999999
-122.748175444

1833

|

UsT

TOXICS

UST

Not reported

Not reported
1996-05-13 00:00:00
Underground Storage Tank
45.818754523999999
-122.748175444

PORT OF RIDGEFIELD GRADING

86186

|

CONSTSWGP
WATQUAL

PARIS

PORT OF RIDGEFIELD GRADING
WARO011964
2009-07-21 00:00:00
Construction SW GP
45.818894524000001
-122.745985444

CARTY LAKE & LAKE RIVER IN-WATER S&R

109035

A
CONSTSWGP
WATQUAL
PARIS

Carty Lake & Lake River In-Water S&R

WAR302135
2014-05-30 00:00:00
Construction SW GP
45.823003419000003
-122.749703811

S104942377
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP (Continued)

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

SPILLS:

Facility ID:

Medium:

Material Desc:
Material Qty:

Material Units:

Date Received:
Contact Name:
Incident Date:

Incident Category Type:
Incident Category:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Source Type:

Source:

Vessel Facility Name2:
Recovered Quantity:
Resp Party Name:

AIRS (EMI):

Year Of Info:

Facility ID:

Facility Type:

Facility Category Short Name:

Facility Site Status Description:

Ecolgy Fac ID:
Plant Name:

Plant SIC Code:
Plant NAICS:
NAICS Code:
Plant Lat/Long:
Plant Lat/Long (dms):
Plant UTM East:
Plant UTM North:
Plant UTM Zone:
Point Process SIC:
Point Num:

Point NAICS:
Lat/Long:

Lat/Long (dms):
Point UTM East:
Point UTM North:
Point UTM Zone:

111009

A

NONENFNL
WATQUAL

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2014-12-18 00:00:00
Non Enforcement Final
45.823003419000003
-122.749703811

552431

Not reported
PETROLEUM - UNKNOWN
5

GALLON
12/23/2005
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

99

0020

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
01

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S104942377
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP (Continued)

Point Desc:

Point Comments:

Local ID:

Local Air Agency ID:

Fed County Code:

Source Number:

Process ID:

Release Point Id:

Release Point Description:
Emissions Unit Id:
Emissions Unit Design Capacity Quantity:

BOILER NAT GAS+DISTILLATE

Not reported
E

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Emissions Unit Design Capacity UOM Code: Not reported

Emissions Unit Process Id:
Insignificant Emissions Unit Flag:
Calculation Material Code Description:
Calculation Parameter Quantity:
Calculation Parameter UOM Code:

% Sulfur Content:

% Ash Content:

Heat Content:

Heat Content Numerator UOM Code:
Heat Content Denominator UOM Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

PM-CON: Not reported
Tot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code: Not reported
PM10 Nonattainment Area: 0
% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions: 0
NO2 Chemical: 0
% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions: 0
CO Nonattainment Area: 0

Univsl Business ID:

Boilers Design Capacity At A Point:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jan-Mar:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Dec-Feb:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Apr-Jun:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Mar-May:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jun-Aug:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jul-Sep:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Sep-Nov:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Oct-Dec:
# Of Hours Facility Operates Each Day:
# Of Days Facility Operates Each Week:
# Of Weeks Facility Operates Each Year:
Exit Temp Of A Stack Or Vent:

% Witr In Stack / Vent Exhaust:

Height Of Stack:

Diameter Of Stack:

Air Flow From A Vent Or Stack:

% Oxygen In Stack / Vent Exhaust:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Flow Rate: Not reported
Flow Unit: Not reported
Vertical Dist Exhaust Travels From Stack/vent Outlet: Not reported
SCC Process Desc: Not reported
EPA Code For Throughput Unit Of Measure: Not reported
EPA Mat Code For Throughput At Each Process: Not reported

EPA Code For Mat Thruput Fate Desc/input/output/existingNot reported

Description Of Material:
Annual Qty Of Throughput Mat:

Not reported
Not reported

S104942377
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP (Continued)

Maximum Rate/Amount Of Annual Throughput:

% Of Sulfur In Fuels:

% Of Ash In Fuels:

Emission Unit Output Threshhold:

Facility’s Throughput Data Confidential:

Tot Suspended Partclt Emissn Tons/Year:

Tot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code:

Pri Particulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment:
Sec Partciulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/segment:
% Control Of Particulate Matter Emissions:

Particulate Matter Emission (?10microns) Tons/Year:
Partclte Matter Emission (?10microns) Est Code:

Pri Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
Sec Priclte Matter (?10microns) Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:

% Cntrl Of Prtclte Matter (? 10microns) Emisns:
Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns)emisins In Tons/Yr:
Prticlte Matter Emisn (?2.5microns) Est Code:

Pri Ptculate Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
Sec Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:

% Cntrl Of Particulate Matter (?2.5microns) Emissions:
Sulfur Dioxide Emissions Tons/Year:

Sulfur Dioxide Emission Estimation Code:

Pri Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
Secondary Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions:

Nitrous Oxides Emissions In Tons/Yr:

Nitrous Oxides Emission Estimation Code:

Pri Nitrous Oxides Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment:
Sec Nitrous Oxide Control Tech Code At Point Segment:
% Control Of Nitrous Oxides Emissions:

Volatile Organic Compound Emitted Desc:

Volatile Organic Compound Emissions In Tons/Year:
Voltl Organic Compound Emissions Est Code:

Pri Voltl Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/seg:
Sec Voltle Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions In Tons/Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emission Est Code:

Pri Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:

Sec Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:

% Cntrl Of Carbon Monoxide Emissions:

Lead Emissions In Tons/Year:

Lead Emission Estimation Code:

PM10 Nonattainment Area:

Ozone Nonattainment Area:

CO Nonattainment Area:

UTM East:

UTM North:

UTM Zone:

P NH3 Control:

NH3 tpy:

S NH3 ctrl:

NH3 % ctrl:

STK ACFS:

SCC Process Desc:

Primary Control Device Code for SO2:

Secondary Control Device Code for SO2:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S104942377
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP (Continued)

Insignificant Emissions Unit:

Latitude/Longitude:

Whether Source Is An AOP(Title V) Source:
Control Codel:

Control Code2:

Control Code3:

Control Code4:

Control Code5:

Control Code6:

Facility Site Supplemental Address:

User Defined Site Code:

User Defined RP Identifier Code:

Release Point Status Code Description:

Release Point Exit Gas Velocity Measure Quantity:
Release Point Gas Velocity UOMCode:

Release Point Exit Gas Flow Rate Measure Quantity:
Release Point Gas Flow Rate UOM Code:

Release Point Exit Gas Temperature Measure Quantity:

Water Vapor % Quantity:

Oxygen % Quantity:

User Defined Unit Identifier Code:
Emissions Unit Description:

Unit Status Code Description:

User Defined Process Identifier Code:
Emission Unit Process Description:
Short Name Description:

Actual Hours Per Period Quantity:
Pollutant Type Code:

Average % Emissions Quantity:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

Contact Fax:

Contact E-mail:

Emissions Unit Process Status Code:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Year Of Info:

Facility ID:

Facility Type:

Facility Category Short Name:
Facility Site Status Description:
Ecolgy Fac ID:

Plant Name:

Plant SIC Code:

Plant NAICS:

NAICS Code:

Plant Lat/Long:

Plant Lat/Long (dms):

Plant UTM East:

Plant UTM North:

Plant UTM Zone:

Point Process SIC:

Point Num:

Point NAICS:

Lat/Long:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Port of Ridgefield
P.0. BOX 55
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

98

0020

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
01

Not reported
Not reported

S104942377
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP (Continued)

Lat/Long (dms):

Point UTM East:
Point UTM North:
Point UTM Zone:

Point Desc: BOILER NAT GAS+DISTILLATE

Point Comments:

Local ID:

Local Air Agency ID:

Fed County Code:

Source Number:

Process ID:

Release Point Id:

Release Point Description:

Emissions Unit Id:

Emissions Unit Design Capacity Quantity:
Emissions Unit Design Capacity UOM Code:
Emissions Unit Process Id:

Insignificant Emissions Unit Flag:
Calculation Material Code Description:
Calculation Parameter Quantity:
Calculation Parameter UOM Code:

% Sulfur Content:

% Ash Content:

Heat Content:

Heat Content Numerator UOM Code:
Heat Content Denominator UOM Code:
PM-CON:

Tot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code:
PM10 Nonattainment Area:

% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions:
NO2 Chemical:

% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions:
CO Nonattainment Area:

Univsl Business ID:

Boilers Design Capacity At A Point:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jan-Mar:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Dec-Feb:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Apr-Jun:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Mar-May:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jun-Aug:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jul-Sep:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Sep-Nov:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Oct-Dec:
# Of Hours Facility Operates Each Day:
# Of Days Facility Operates Each Week:
# Of Weeks Facility Operates Each Year:
Exit Temp Of A Stack Or Vent:

% Witr In Stack / Vent Exhaust:

Height Of Stack:

Diameter Of Stack:

Air Flow From A Vent Or Stack:

% Oxygen In Stack / Vent Exhaust:

Flow Rate:

Flow Unit:

Vertical Dist Exhaust Travels From Stack/vent Outlet:

SCC Process Desc:
EPA Code For Throughput Unit Of Measure:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
E

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

[eNeoNeNe]

0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP (Continued)

EPA Mat Code For Throughput At Each Process:

Not reported

EPA Code For Mat Thruput Fate Desc/input/output/existingiNot reported

Description Of Material:

Annual Qty Of Throughput Mat:

Maximum Rate/Amount Of Annual Throughput:

% Of Sulfur In Fuels:

% Of Ash In Fuels:

Emission Unit Output Threshhold:

Facility’s Throughput Data Confidential:

Tot Suspended Partclt Emissn Tons/Year:

Tot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code:

Pri Particulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment:
Sec Partciulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/segment:
% Control Of Particulate Matter Emissions:

Particulate Matter Emission (?10microns) Tons/Year:
Partclte Matter Emission (?10microns) Est Code:

Pri Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
Sec Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:

% Cntrl Of Prtclte Matter (? 10microns) Emisns:
Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns)emisins In Tons/Yr:
Prticlte Matter Emisn (?2.5microns) Est Code:

Pri Ptculate Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
Sec Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:

% Cntrl Of Particulate Matter (?2.5microns) Emissions:
Sulfur Dioxide Emissions Tons/Year:

Sulfur Dioxide Emission Estimation Code:

Pri Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
Secondary Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions:

Nitrous Oxides Emissions In Tons/Yr:

Nitrous Oxides Emission Estimation Code:

Pri Nitrous Oxides Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment:
Sec Nitrous Oxide Control Tech Code At Point Segment:
% Control Of Nitrous Oxides Emissions:

Volatile Organic Compound Emitted Desc:

Volatile Organic Compound Emissions In Tons/Year:
Voltl Organic Compound Emissions Est Code:

Pri Voltl Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/seg:
Sec Voltle Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions In Tons/Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emission Est Code:

Pri Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:

Sec Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:

% Cntrl Of Carbon Monoxide Emissions:

Lead Emissions In Tons/Year:

Lead Emission Estimation Code:

PM10 Nonattainment Area:

Ozone Nonattainment Area:

CO Nonattainment Area:

UTM East:

UTM North:

UTM Zone:

P NH3 Control:

NH3 tpy:

S NH3 ctrl:

NH3 % ctrl:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP (Continued)

WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 43596292
EPA ID: WADO009422411
NAICS: 921190
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: K001
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2011
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False

STK ACFS:

SCC Process Desc:

Primary Control Device Code for SO2:
Secondary Control Device Code for SO2:
Insignificant Emissions Unit:
Latitude/Longitude:

Whether Source Is An AOP(Title V) Source:
Control Codel:

Control Code2:

Control Code3:

Control Code4:

Control Code5:

Control Code6:

Facility Site Supplemental Address:

User Defined Site Code:

User Defined RP Identifier Code:

Release Point Status Code Description:
Release Point Exit Gas Velocity Measure Quantity:
Release Point Gas Velocity UOMCode:
Release Point Exit Gas Flow Rate Measure Quantity:
Release Point Gas Flow Rate UOM Code:

Release Point Exit Gas Temperature Measure Quantity:

Water Vapor % Quantity:

Oxygen % Quantity:

User Defined Unit Identifier Code:
Emissions Unit Description:

Unit Status Code Description:

User Defined Process Identifier Code:
Emission Unit Process Description:
Short Name Description:

Actual Hours Per Period Quantity:
Pollutant Type Code:

Average % Emissions Quantity:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

Contact Fax:

Contact E-mail:

Emissions Unit Process Status Code:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Port of Ridgefield
P.0. BOX 55
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

S104942377
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP (Continued)

Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mail addr linel:

Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:
Legal org type:

Legal addr linel:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINEL1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

600200273
Not reported

Port of Ridgefield Lake River Site

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

02/24/1998

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

Not reported

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
360-887-3873

01/01/1997

Laurie Olin

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

Not reported

Laurie Olin

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873
lolin@portridgefield.org

S104942377
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP (Continued) S104942377

Gen Status CD: LQG

Monthly Generation: False

Batch Generation: True

One Time Generation: False

Transport Own Waste: False

Tranports Other Waste: False

Recycler Onsite: False

Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False

Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Sodium Metabisulfite)
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 30LB

Kilo Qty: 13.608000234057604

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Sodium Sulfite, Sodium Tripolyphosphate)
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 500 LB

Kilo Qty: 226.80000390096009

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (NALCLEAR 7763)
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 450 LB

Kilo Qty: 204.12000351086408

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Emulsifier w/ Absorbent)
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 350 LB

Kilo Qty: 158.76000273067206

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP (Continued) S104942377
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 520 LB
Kilo Qty: 235.87200405699849
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Mineral Oil, Surfactants)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 500 LB
Kilo Qty: 226.80000390096009
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated by DOT
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 80 LB
Kilo Qty: 36.288000624153611
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Waste Paint
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 410 LB
Kilo Qty: 185.97600319878725
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Waste Cychlohexylamine
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 30LB
Kilo Qty: 13.608000234057604
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: WasteCorrosiveLiquid,Basic,Inorganic(Sodium Hydroxide,SodiumPolyacrylate)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 100 LB
Kilo Qty: 45.360000780192017
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Sodium Hydroxide, Solid
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 300 LB
Kilo Qty: 136.08000234057604
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP (Continued) S104942377
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Waste 2-Dimethylaminoethanol
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 200 LB
Kilo Qty: 90.720001560384034
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Hazardous Waste, Solid, (Pentachlorophenol)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 11340 LB
Kilo Qty: 5143.8240884737743
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Hazardous Waste, Solid, (Pentachlorophenol, Absorbent)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 400 LB
Kilo Qty: 181.44000312076807
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Hazardous Waste Solid - Carbon - (Contains Benzene)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 148700 LB
Kilo Qty: 67450.321160145526
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Spent Diatomaceous Earth
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 226600 LB
Kilo Qty: 102785.76176791512
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2009
Description: Spent Diatomaceous Earth
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 136400 LB
Kilo Qty: 61871.041064181911
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP (Continued)

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Shipments Sent:
Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

43596292

2010

Liquid NAPL

False

4000 GAL
12113.521022432562
0.80000000000000004
SPG

43596292

2010

Spent Carbon-Liquid
False

184000 LB
83462.401435553315
0

Not reported

43596292

2010

Spent Carbon - Vapor
False

16000 LB
7257.600124830723
0

Not reported

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

30LB
13.6080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

500 LB
226.80000390096

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

450 LB
204.120003510864

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

350 LB
158.760002730672

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

520 LB
235.872004056998

S104942377
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP (Continued)

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

500 LB
226.80000390096

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

80 LB
36.2880006241536

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

410 LB
185.976003198787

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

30LB
13.6080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

100 LB
45.360000780192

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

300LB
136.080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

200 LB
90.720001560384

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

11340 LB
5143.82408847377

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

400 LB
181.440003120768

43596292
2008
5/28/2008

S104942377

TC5199990.2s Page 115



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Waste Stream Comments:

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2006

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2006

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site. (Steam Enhanced

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP (Continued)

36700 LB
16647.1202863305

43596292

2008

6/2/2008

34000 LB
15422.4002652653

43596292

2008

5/29/2008

38000 LB
17236.800296473

43596292

2008

3/24/2008

40000 LB
18144.0003120768

43596292

2008

12/8/2008

35800 LB
16238.8802793087

43596292

2008

9/26/2008

33550 LB
15218.2802617544

Remediation Site)

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2006

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2006

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2007

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2007

S104942377
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP (Continued)

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

S104942377
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F28 DRS INC ALLSITES S110275800
WNW 111 W DIVSION ST BLDG 3 N/A
1/4-1/2 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
0.270 mi.
1428 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster F
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Name: DRS INC
Facility Id: 69
Actual:
24 ft. Interaction: 91026
Interaction 1: A
Interaction 2: RECYCLE
Ecology Program: W2R
Program Data: SWFD
Facility Alt.: DRS Inc
Program ID: Not reported
Date Interaction: 1900-01-01 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: Recycling
Latitude: 45.819925429000001
Longitude: -122.751225961
F29 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD RR SPUR ALLSITES S110486398
WNW 111 W DIVISION ST UPRR MANIFEST N/A
1/4-1/2 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
0.270 mi.
1428 ft. Site 3 of 7in cluster F
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Name: UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD RR SPUR
Facility Id: 6586
Actual:
24 ft. Interaction: 93278
Interaction 1: |
Interaction 2: HWG
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Union Pacific Railroad RR Spur
Program ID: WAH000036846

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

2010-07-07 00:00:00
Hazardous Waste Generator

Latitude: 45.820509524999999

Longitude: -122.751302443
WA MANIFEST:

Facility Site ID Number: 6586

EPA ID: WAHO000036846

NAICS: 482111

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: F032, F034, F035

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2010

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD RR SPUR (Continued)

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of dangerous fuel waste:

Generator marketing to burner:

Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
Utility boiler burner:

Industry boiler burner:

Industrial Furnace:

Smelter defferal:

Universal waste - batteries - generate:

Universal waste - thermostats - generate:
Universal waste - mercury - generate:

Universal waste - lamps - generate:

Universal waste - batteries - accumulate:
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate:
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate:
Destination Facility for Universal Waste:
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False

Tax Reg #: 601873047

Business Type: MTCA Cleanup Site

Mail Name: Union Pacific Railroad UPRR
Mail addr linel: 1400 Douglas St

Mail city,st,zip: Omabha, NE 68179

Mail country: UNITED STATES

Legal org name:
Legal org type:
Legal addr linel:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:
Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:
Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:
Land city,st,zip:
Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:

Operator effective date:

Site contact name:

Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:

Site Contact Country:

Site Contact Phone #:

Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:

Union Pacific Railroad UPRR
Private

1400 Douglas St
Omaha, NE 68179
UNITED STATES
(402)233-1007

Not reported

Union Pacific Railroad UPRR
Private

Not reported

1400 Douglas St
Omaha, NE 68179
UNITED STATES
(402)233-1007

Union Pacific Railroad UPRR (Inactive)
Private

111 W Division St
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(402)233-1007

Not reported

Gary L Honeyman
221 Hodgeman
Laramie, WY 82072
UNITED STATES
(402)233-1007
glhoneym@up.com
Gary L Honeyman
221 Hodgeman
Laramie, WY 82072
UNITED STATES

S$110486398

TC5199990.2s Page 119



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD RR SPUR (Continued)

(402)233-1007
glhoneym@up.com

Gen Status CD: LQG

Monthly Generation: False

Batch Generation: False

One Time Generation: True

Transport Own Waste: False

Tranports Other Waste: False

Recycler Onsite: False

Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 6586

Data Year: 2010

Description: Soil from site remedial action

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 570000 LB

Kilo Qty: 258552.00444709448

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Shipments Sent:
Facility ID:
Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

6586

2010

10/19/2010

65000 LB
29484.0005071248

6586

2010

10/19/2010

65000 LB
29484.0005071248

6586

2010

10/19/2010

66000 LB
29937.6005149267

6586

2010

10/19/2010

60000 LB
27216.0004681152

6586
2010

S$110486398
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD RR SPUR (Continued)

Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

10/18/2010
65000 LB
29484.0005071248

6586

2010

9/22/2010

57000 LB
25855.2004447094

6586

2010

9/22/2010

64000 LB
29030.4004993229

6586

2010

9/22/2010

64000 LB
29030.4004993229

6586
2010
9/22/2010
64000 LB

Kilo Qty: 29030.4004993229

Facility Site ID Number: 6586

EPA ID: WAHO000036846
NAICS: 482111

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2011

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False

S$110486398
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD RR SPUR (Continued) S110486398

Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #: 601873047

Business Type: MTCA Cleanup Site

Mail Name: Union Pacific Railroad UPRR
Mail addr linel: 1400 Douglas St

Mail city,st,zip: Omaha, NE 68179

Mail country: UNITED STATES

Legal org name:
Legal org type:
Legal addr linel:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:
Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:
Land city,st,zip:
Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr linel:

Site Contact City/State/ Zip:

Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:

Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD:

Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Refiner:

Union Pacific Railroad UPRR
Private

1400 Douglas St
Omaha, NE 68179
UNITED STATES
(402)233-1007

Not reported

Union Pacific Railroad UPRR
Private

Not reported

1400 Douglas St
Omaha, NE 68179
UNITED STATES
(402)233-1007
Union Pacific Railroad UPRR (Inactive)
Private

111 W Division St
Ridgefield, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(402)233-1007

Not reported

Gary L Honeyman
221 Hodgeman
Laramie, WY 82072
UNITED STATES
(402)233-1007
glhoneym@up.com
Gary L Honeyman
221 Hodgeman
Laramie, WY 82072
UNITED STATES
(402)233-1007
glhoneym@up.com
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD RR SPUR (Continued)

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False

Waste Streams Generated:
Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:
Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Shipments Sent:
Facility ID:
Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

6586

2010

Soil from site remedial action
False

570000 LB
258552.00444709448

0

Not reported

6586

2010

10/19/2010

65000 LB
29484.0005071248

6586

2010

10/19/2010

65000 LB
29484.0005071248

6586

2010

10/19/2010

66000 LB
29937.6005149267

6586

2010

10/19/2010

60000 LB
27216.0004681152

6586

2010

10/18/2010

65000 LB
29484.0005071248

6586

2010

9/22/2010

57000 LB
25855.2004447094

6586

2010

9/22/2010

64000 LB
29030.4004993229

S$110486398
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD RR SPUR (Continued) S110486398
Facility ID: 6586
Data Year: 2010
Shipment sent data: 9/22/2010
Reported Qty: 64000 LB
Kilo Qty: 29030.4004993229
Facility ID: 6586
Data Year: 2010
Shipment sent data: 9/22/2010
Reported Qty: 64000 LB
Kilo Qty: 29030.4004993229
F30 C WELLS & CO DIVISION ST ALLSITES 1001969774
WNW 111 W DIVISION ST BLDG 1 RCRA NonGen /NLR WARO000009027
1/4-1/2 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
0.270 mi.
1428 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster F
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Name: C WELLS & CO DIVISION ST
Facility Id: 81179367
Actual:
24 ft. Interaction: 65635
Interaction 1: |
Interaction 2: HWG
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WARO000009027

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

1996-05-30 00:00:00
Hazardous Waste Generator
45.818694524999998
-122.751585444

65636

|

HWG

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WARO000009027
1998-06-29 00:00:00
Hazardous Waste Generator
45.818694524999998
-122.751585444

Date form received by agency: 12/18/2000

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

C WELLS & CO DIVISION ST
111 W DIVISION ST BLDG 1
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
WARO000009027

PO BOX 65481

VANCOUVER, WA 98665-0017

TC5199990.2s Page 124



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

C WELLS & CO DIVISION ST (Continued) 1001969774
Contact: C WELLS & CO DI C WELLS & CO DI
Contact address: PO BOX 65481
VANCOUVER, WA 98665-0017
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: 000-000-0000
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 10
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: RIDGEFIELD PORT R

Owner/operator address: PO BOX 55
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: ~ 360-887-3873

Owner/operator email: Not reported

Owner/operator fax: Not reported

Owner/operator extension: Not reported

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: 06/29/1998

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Owner/operator name: US EPA U

Owner/operator address: 1200 6TH AVE ECL 116
SEATTLE, WA 98101

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: 206-553-1200

Owner/operator email: Not reported

Owner/operator fax: Not reported

Owner/operator extension: Not reported

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Operator

Owner/Op start date: 02/10/1997

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 06/29/1998
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C WELLS & CO DIVISION ST (Continued) 1001969774
Site name: C WELLS & CO DIVISION ST
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Violation Status: No violations found
F31 RIDGEFIELD PORT LAKE RIVER SITE ALLSITES S109556108
WNW 111 W DIVISION ST LAKE RIVER SITE N/A
1/4-1/2 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
0.270 mi.
1428 ft. Site 5 of 7in cluster F
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Name: RIDGEFIELD PORT LAKE RIVER SITE
Facility Id: 43596292
Actual:
24 ft. Interaction: 82698
Interaction 1: |
Interaction 2: INDNPDESIP
Ecology Program: WATQUAL
Program Data: PARIS
Facility Alt.: PORT OF RIDGEFIELD LAKE RIVER
Program ID: WA0041025

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:

2002-08-01 00:00:00
Industrial NPDES IP
45.815271525
-122.75303644500001

44553

|

HWP

HAZWASTE
HWPPRT

Not reported
WADO009422411
1991-01-01 00:00:00
Hazardous Waste Planner
45.815271525
-122.75303644500001

44557

|

HWG

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Ridgefield Port Lake River Site
WAD009422411
2005-12-31 00:00:00
Hazardous Waste Generator
45.815271525
-122.75303644500001

111868

A

HWOTHER
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

RIDGEFIELD PORT LAKE RIVER SITE (Continued)

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:
Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:

Ridgefield Port Lake River Site
WADO009422411

2014-12-31 00:00:00

Haz Waste Management Acti
45.815271525
-122.75303644500001

44550

|

HWG

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WADO009422411
1980-08-11 00:00:00
Hazardous Waste Generator
45.815271525
-122.75303644500001

44556

|

HWOTHER
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WADO009422411
2003-12-31 00:00:00
Haz Waste Management Acti
45.815271525
-122.75303644500001

44551

A

TRI

HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
WADO009422411
1987-01-01 00:00:00
Toxics Release Inventory
45.815271525
-122.75303644500001

82699

|

INDSWGP

WATQUAL

PARIS

LAKE RIVER INDUSTRIAL SITE
WARO001835

1994-07-27 00:00:00

Industrial SW GP

45.815271525

S$109556108
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RIDGEFIELD PORT LAKE RIVER SITE (Continued) S109556108
Longitude: -122.75303644500001
Interaction: 44552
Interaction 1: |
Interaction 2: TIER2
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: EPCRA
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WADO009422411
Date Interaction: 1988-01-01 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt Tl
Latitude: 45.815271525
Longitude: -122.75303644500001
F32 DRYWALL RECYCLING SERVICE INC. SWF/LF  S118401665
WNW 111 WEST DIVISION ST, #3 N/A
1/4-1/2 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
0.270 mi.
1428 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster F
Relative: SWFILF:
Lower Facility ID: 1300
Region: STATE
Actual: Permit Status: Permit Not Required
24 ft. Contact Organization: DRS

Contact Address1:
Contact Address2:
Contact City:
Contact State:
Contact Postal:
Contact EMail:
Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Permit No:

Phone:

Operator Name:

Operator Organization:

Operator EMail:
Operator Title:
Recycle Survey Code:
Ownership:

Facility Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Year Closed:

Open to Public Flag:
Website:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Po Box 14190
Not reported

Mill Creek

WA

98082
brian@drywallrecyclingservices.com
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
425-471-4917
Not reported
DRS

Not reported
Not reported
7324

Not reported
Material Recovery Facility (exempt)
Brian Thompson
Owner

Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F33 PACIFIC WOOD TREATING SEMS 1000251923
WNW 111 WEST DIVISION CORRACTS WADO009422411
1/4-1/2 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642 RCRA-LQG
0.270 mi. RAATS
1428 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster F PRP
ICIS
Relative: FTTS
Lower HIST FTTS
Actual: FINDS
MANIFEST
SEMS:
Site ID: 1001355
EPA ID: WADO009422411
Cong District: 3
FIPS Code: 53011
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
FF: N
NPL: Not on the NPL
Non NPL Status: Other Cleanup Activity: State-Lead Cleanup
SEMS Detail:
Region: 10
Site ID: 1001355
EPA ID: WADO009422411
Site Name: PACIFIC WOOD TREATING
NPL: N
FF: N
Ou: 0
Action Code: Sl
Action Name: Sl
SEQ: 1
Start Date: 1995-03-16 00:00:00
Finish Date: 4/28/1995
Qual: H
Current Action Lead: EPA Perf
Region: 10
Site ID: 1001355
EPA ID: WADO009422411
Site Name: PACIFIC WOOD TREATING
NPL: N
FF: N
Ou: 0
Action Code: DS
Action Name: DISCVRY
SEQ: 1
Start Date: 1990-03-12 00:00:00
Finish Date: 3/12/1990
Qual: Not reported
Current Action Lead: EPA Perf
Region: 10
Site ID: 1001355
EPA ID: WADO009422411
Site Name: PACIFIC WOOD TREATING
NPL: N
FF: N
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
ou: 0
Action Code: EA
Action Name: INT ASSESS
SEQ: 1
Start Date: 1995-03-16 00:00:00
Finish Date: 4/28/1995
Qual: H
Current Action Lead: EPA Perf
Region: 10
Site ID: 1001355
EPA ID: WADO009422411
Site Name: PACIFIC WOOD TREATING
NPL: N
FF: N
ou: 0
Action Code: PA
Action Name: PA
SEQ: 1
Start Date: 1990-09-28 00:00:00
Finish Date: 9/28/1990
Qual: L
Current Action Lead: EPA Perf
Region: 10
Site ID: 1001355
EPA ID: WADO009422411
Site Name: PACIFIC WOOD TREATING
NPL: N
FF: N
ou: 0
Action Code: VA
Action Name: OTHR CLEANUP
SEQ: 1
Start Date: 1996-09-01 00:00:00
Finish Date: Not reported
Qual: Not reported
Current Action Lead: St Perf
CORRACTS:
EPA ID: WADO009422411
EPA Region: 10
Area Name: FACILITY
Actual Date: 19970901
Action: CA725IN - Current Human Exposures Under Control, More information is
needed to make a determination
NAICS Code(s): 92119

Other General Government Support

Original schedule date: Not reported

Schedule end date: Not reported
EPA ID: WADO009422411
EPA Region: 10

Area Name: FACILITY
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923

Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

19970901

CA750IN - Migration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, More
information is needed to make a determination

92119

Other General Government Support

Not reported

Not reported

WADO009422411

10

FACILITY

19920504

CA110 - RFI Workplan Received
92119

Other General Government Support
Not reported

Not reported

WADO009422411

10

FACILITY

19910208

CAO50PA - RFA Completed, Assessment was a PA-Plus
92119

Other General Government Support

Not reported

Not reported

WADO009422411

10

FACILITY

19920611

CA225IN - Stabilization Measures Evaluation, This facility is not,
amenable to stabilization activity because of, a lack of technical
data. An evaluation has been completed, but further data is necessary
to determine stabilization measures, feasibility or appropriateness.
This status should be changed when data becomes available
92119

Other General Government Support

Not reported

Not reported

WADO009422411

10

FACILITY

19930512

CA190 - RFI Report Received
92119

Other General Government Support
19930515

Not reported

WADO009422411

10

FACILITY

19910814

CAO075H]I - CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a high
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

corrective action priority

92119

Other General Government Support
Not reported

Not reported

WADO009422411

10

FACILITY

19920617

CA150 - RFI Workplan Approved
92119

Other General Government Support
Not reported

Not reported

WADO009422411

10

FACILITY

19910921

CA100 - RFI Imposition

92119

Other General Government Support
Not reported

Not reported

WADO009422411
10

FACILITY
19910921

1000251923

CAO070YE - RFA Determination Of Need For An RFI, RFI is Necessary

92119

Other General Government Support
Not reported

Not reported

WADO009422411
10

FACILITY
19941128

CA210SF - CA Responsibility Referred To A Non-RCRA Federal Authority,

Corrective Action at the facility or area referred to CERCLA

92119

Other General Government Support
Not reported

Not reported

WADO009422411
10

FACILITY
19931129

CA225YE - Stabilization Measures Evaluation, This facility ,is

amenable to stabilization activity based on the, status of corrective

action work at the facility, technical factors, the degree of risk,
timing considerations and administrative considerations

92119
Other General Government Support
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Database(s)

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Original schedule date: Not reported

Schedule end date:

RCRA-LQG:

Not reported

Date form received by agency:01/19/2012

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:

RIDGEFIELD PORT LAKE RIVER SITE

111 W DIVISION ST

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

WADO009422411

PO BOX 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

LAURIE OLIN

PO BOX 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

us

360-887-3873

Not reported

10

Municipal

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

PORT OF RIDGEFIELD
PO BOX 55
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
us

360-887-3873

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Municipal

Owner

02/24/1998

Not reported

PORT OF RIDGEFI P
PO BOX 55
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
us

360-887-3873

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Owner
02/24/1998
Not reported

PORT OF RIDGEFIELD
PO BOX 55
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
us

360-887-3873

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Municipal

Operator

01/01/1997

Not reported

PORT OF RIDGEFI P
PO BOX 55
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
us

360-887-3873

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

01/01/1997

Not reported

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: K001
Waste name:

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

BOTTOM SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATERS FROM WOOD

1000251923

PRESERVING PROCESSES THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.

02/22/2011

RIDGEFIELD PORT LAKE RIVER SITE

Large Quantity Generator
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Waste code: D004
Waste name: ARSENIC
Waste code: D007
Waste name: CHROMIUM
Waste code: D039
Waste name: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Waste code: F032
Waste name: WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENT

FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT
CURRENTLY USE, OR HAVE PREVIOUSLY USED, CHLOROPHENOLIC FORMULATIONS
[EXCEPT POTENTIALLY CROSS-CONTAMINATED WASTES THAT HAVE HAD THE F032

WASTE CODE DELETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 261.35 (I.E., THE NEWLY
PROMULGATED EQUIPMENT CLEANING OR REPLACEMENT STANDARDS), AND WHERE

THE GENERATOR DOES NOT RESUME OR INITIATE USE OF CHLOROPHENOLIC
FORMULATIONS]. (THIS LISTING DOES NOT INCLUDE K001 BOTTOM SEDIMENT

SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES
THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.)

Waste code: F034

Waste name: WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENT
FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT
USE CREOSOTE FORMULATIONS. THIS LISTING DOES NOT INCLUDE K001 BOTTOM
SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER FROM WOOD PRESERVING
PROCESSES THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.

Waste code: FO35

Waste name: WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENT
FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT
USE INORGANIC PRESERVATIVES CONTAINING ARSENIC OR CHROMIUM. THIS
LISTING DOES NOT INCLUDE K001 BOTTOM SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE
TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES THAT USE
CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.

Waste code: K001
Waste name: BOTTOM SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATERS FROM WOOD
PRESERVING PROCESSES THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.

Date form received by agency: 01/28/2010

Site name: RIDGEFIELD PORT LAKE RIVER SITE
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Waste code: K001
Waste name: BOTTOM SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATERS FROM WOOD

PRESERVING PROCESSES THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.
Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007
Site name: RIDGEFIELD PORT LAKE RIVER SITE
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005
Site name: RIDGEFIELD PORT LAKE RIVER SITE
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/30/2005
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

RIDGEFIELD PORT LAKE RIVER SITE
Large Quantity Generator

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D002
CORROSIVE WASTE

D004
ARSENIC

D005
BARIUM

D006
CADMIUM

D007
CHROMIUM

D008
LEAD

D009
MERCURY

D011
SILVER

D035
METHYL ETHYL KETONE

D039
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

FO01

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FOO4, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE

SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND FO005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F027

DISCARDED UNUSED FORMULATIONS CONTAINING TRI-, TETRA-, OR
PENTACHLOROPHENOL OR DISCARDED UNUSED FORMULATIONS CONTAINING
COMPOUNDS DERIVED FROM THESE CHLOROPHENOLS. (THIS LISTING DOES NOT
INCLUDE FORMULATIONS CONTAINING HEXACHLOROPHENE SYNTHESIZED FROM
PREPURIFIED 2,4,5-TRICHLOROPHENOL AS THE SOLE COMPONENT.)

F032

WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENT
FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT
CURRENTLY USE, OR HAVE PREVIOUSLY USED, CHLOROPHENOLIC FORMULATIONS
[EXCEPT POTENTIALLY CROSS-CONTAMINATED WASTES THAT HAVE HAD THE F032
WASTE CODE DELETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 261.35 (I.E., THE NEWLY
PROMULGATED EQUIPMENT CLEANING OR REPLACEMENT STANDARDS), AND WHERE
THE GENERATOR DOES NOT RESUME OR INITIATE USE OF CHLOROPHENOLIC
FORMULATIONS]. (THIS LISTING DOES NOT INCLUDE K001 BOTTOM SEDIMENT

SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES
THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.)

F034

WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENT
FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT
USE CREOSOTE FORMULATIONS. THIS LISTING DOES NOT INCLUDE K001 BOTTOM
SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER FROM WOOD PRESERVING
PROCESSES THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.

F035

WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENT
FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT
USE INORGANIC PRESERVATIVES CONTAINING ARSENIC OR CHROMIUM. THIS

LISTING DOES NOT INCLUDE K001 BOTTOM SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE

TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES THAT USE
CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.

K001
BOTTOM SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATERS FROM WOOD
PRESERVING PROCESSES THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.

U188
PHENOL

WP02

Washington State Dangerous Persistent Waste containing Halogenated
Organic Compounds (HOC) at a total concentration level of 0.01% to
1.0%.

WSC2
Washington State solid or semisolid corrosive Dangerous Waste with a
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923

Waste code:
Waste name:

pH less than or equal to 2, or greater than or equal to 12.5, based
upon a specific testing method.

WTO02

Washington State Dangerous Toxic Waste with a toxic constituents
concentration greater than or equal to 0.001% and less than 1.0%,
determined by biological testing methods or a book designation
procedure.

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Site name:
Classification:

RIDGEFIELD PORT LAKE RIVER SITE
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 03/04/2002

Site name:
Classification:

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/01/2000

Site name:
Classification:

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 02/24/1998

Site name:
Classification:

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 09/01/1993

Site name:
Classification:

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP.
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/1990

Site name:
Classification:

Corrective Action Summary:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP.
Large Quantity Generator

02/08/1991
RFA COMPLETED-ASSESSMENT WAS A PA-PLUS

08/14/1991
CA PRIORITIZATION-HIGH CA PRIORITY

09/21/1991
DETERMINATION OF NEED FOR AN INVESTIGATION-INVESTIGATION IS NECESSARY

09/21/1991
INVESTIGATION IMPOSITION

05/04/1992
INVESTIGATION WORKPLAN RECEIVED

06/11/1992
STABILIZATION MEASURES EVALUATION-FURTHER INVESTIGATION NECESSARY

06/17/1992
INVESTIGATION WORKPLAN APPROVED

05/12/1993
INVESTIGATION REPORT RECEIVED
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

11/29/1993

1000251923

STABILIZATION MEASURES EVALUATION-FACILITY IS AMENABLE TO

STABILIZATION

11/28/1994

REFERRED TO A NON-RCRA AUTHORITY-REFERRED TO CERCLA

09/01/1997

RELEASE TO GW CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-MORE INFORMATION NEEDED

09/01/1997

HUMAN EXPOSURES CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-MORE INFORMATION NEEDED

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

SR - WAC 173-303-630
Generators - General
04/07/1998
04/13/1998

State

VERBAL INFORMAL
04/07/1998

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
TSD - General
03/27/1991
05/16/1991
EPA

FINAL IMMINENT HAZARD ORDER

09/21/1991
Not reported
Not reported
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Generators - General
03/27/1991
05/16/1991

EPA

FINAL IMMINENT HAZARD ORDER

09/21/1991
Not reported
Not reported
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Area of violation: TSD - General
Date violation determined: 03/27/1991
Date achieved compliance:  05/16/1991
Violation lead agency: EPA

Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:
Area of violation:

WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/15/1991

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
TSD - General
06/06/1989
03/27/1991
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
TSD - General
07/07/1988
03/27/1991
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
TSD - General
05/29/1985
07/04/1994
State
WRITTEN INFORMAL
06/28/1985
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
TSD - Closure/Post-Closure
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Date violation determined: 07/18/1984
Date achieved compliance:  07/04/1994
Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
Enforcement action date:  07/18/1984

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

TSD - Closure/Post-Closure
06/04/1984

04/01/1985

EPA

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
07/18/1984

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
TSD - General
01/18/1984
07/04/1994
State
WRITTEN INFORMAL
01/25/1984
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

TSD - Closure/Post-Closure
01/18/1984
07/04/1994

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
01/25/1984

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10/19/1999
FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION

TC5199990.2s Page 141



Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923

Area of violation:
Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Not reported
Not reported
State

04/07/1998

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Generators - General

04/13/1998

State

02/08/1996

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Not reported

Not reported

State

10/06/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

03/27/1991

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

05/16/1991

EPA

03/27/1991

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

05/16/1991

EPA

06/06/1989

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

03/27/1991

EPA

07/07/1988

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

03/27/1991

EPA-Initiated Oversight/Observation/Training Actions

06/10/1987

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

EPA-Initiated Oversight/Observation/Training Actions

05/29/1985

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

07/04/1994

State
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

PRP:

PRP name:

12/11/1984

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

07/18/1984

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
TSD - Closure/Post-Closure

07/04/1994

State

06/12/1984

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

EPA-Initiated Oversight/Observation/Training Actions

06/04/1984

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW

TSD - Closure/Post-Closure

04/01/1985

EPA-Initiated Oversight/Observation/Training Actions

01/18/1984

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Closure/Post-Closure

07/04/1994

State

01/18/1984

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

07/04/1994

State

DONALD HARTVIG, FOR TRUSTEE ROBERT K. MORROW

NIEDERMEYER-MARTIN CO.

ROBERT K. MORROW, INC., TRUSTEE FOR PWT
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO.

WILLIAM ROMPA, FOR TRUSTEE DONALD HARTVIG

ICIS:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:

10-1993-0272

110042040252

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORPORATION
PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP

111 W DIVISION ST

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

Bankruptcy

CLARK

ICIS

Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Judicial

EA Type Code:
Facility SIC Code:
Federal Facility ID:

BNK
Not reported
Not reported

1000251923
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:

Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:

Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:

Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:

Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:

Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:

Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:

Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

45.8188
-122.748
Not reported
2954

Not reported
Not reported

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP.

111 W DIVISION ST
N

No

Not reported

Not reported

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP.

111 W DIVISION ST
N

No

Not reported

Not reported

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP.

111 W DIVISION ST
N

No

Not reported

Not reported

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP.

111 W DIVISION ST
N

No

Not reported

Not reported

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP.

111 W DIVISION ST
N

No

Not reported

Not reported

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP.

111 W DIVISION ST
N

No

Not reported

Not reported

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP.

111 W DIVISION ST
N

No

Not reported

Not reported

1000251923
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

FTTS:

Case Number:
Docket Number:

Complaint Issue Date:

Abatement Amount:
Proposed Penalty:
Final Assessment:
Final Order Date:
Close Date:
Violations(s):

FTTS INSP:

Inspection Number:
Region:

Inspection Date:
Inspector:

Violation occurred:
Investigation Type:
Investigation Reason:
Legislation Code:
Facility Function:

HIST FTTS:

Case Number:
Docket Number:

Complaint Issue Date:

Abatement Amount:
Proposed Penalty:
Final Assessment:
Final Order Date:
Close Date:
Violations(s):

HIST FTTS INSP:

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP.
111 W DIVISION ST

N

No

Not reported

Not reported

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING CORP.
111 W DIVISION ST

N

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1090-11-17-012

02/11/91

0.0000

10000.0000

4920.0000

08/05/91

11

Sold or distributed a pesticide NOT REGISTERED under section 3 or was
CANCELLED or SUSPENDED.

Producer submitted an INCOMPLETE SECTION 7 REPORT with MAJOR OMISSIONS
of the required information.

198903130R033 1

10

03/13/89

SMITH

Yes

Specific Product Review

For Cause, Regulated Community Complaint
FIFRA

Producer

Not reported

1090-11-17-012

02/11/1991

0.0000

10000.0000

4920.0000

08/05/1991

11

Sold or distributed a pesticide NOT REGISTERED under section 3 or was
CANCELLED or SUSPENDED.

Producer submitted an INCOMPLETE SECTION 7 REPORT with MAJOR OMISSIONS
of the required information.
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Inspection Number: 198903130R033 1
Region: 10
Inspection Date: Not reported
Inspector: SMITH
Violation occurred: Yes
Investigation Type: Specific Product Review
Investigation Reason:  For Cause, Regulated Community Complaint
Legislation Code: FIFRA
Facility Function: Producer
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110042040252

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,
and settlements.

US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are
transported off-site.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER
SUPERFUND (NON-NPL)

ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and

it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Registry ID:

that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;

Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.

110059810334

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1000251923

ECHO:
Envid: 1000251923
Registry ID: 110042040252
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110042040252
WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 43596292
EPA ID: WADO009422411
NAICS: 921190
SWC Desc: ST02
FWC Desc: K001
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2013
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:

600200273
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Bhi6OBvBiO6h.LKi.RO3Ah4OapdBeDSvEuXAeyWiNHcOJMu6aGq4Q00.yjBLFKmKQXs3yEE.k9kRanHOr7f5ncnANexh14E4QZa3uFxaDCYpAQ7drjN9iCOeeNNDXoySX3MAjdjE7kqu35EXfHYAkeFekjUyQ7JW8Od6RozBt7ihlmxigtO3MpBODCeBSvDvIPF9RJ7iA05OwhX6DDz3UVx.SGPL7KoKOx35WcE.yIZRUA3OEgJ5J0gAbxRhXMi4BuZ9Iq.aYpzphZ3dixX4dVEe80vDTv6SvayBewIErQ3uDetXmED6W7.B4qMh.WkiA6a4.myOVknBPJFvXOT3aPki5zjO0dw6ElF8bgI.QbYLsNnKv9A4VZg.U0CRGFdOzhfCkwdAF5IhAdB41HuC5Beagtip47WdhFCCxBseMRZDYzWStP1CJjhEbf1uTeWXXIY3xkJehwZykXhWwKd2jLaN1llHC9RcwgQ5HWQJ38aMVOpuN.ovk88aQ3AGdRiqYLd6AYsBpiLhgDOi1n34YIEOSVdBKXQvkbd3UpTiJWPOFVY6OvR4mp3.wbuLAitK6Ft38MW.0oKRjrBO4Up3A4vAfwlhLui4jXQ38dnagdQp6Abd1L05CCpeZSJDQk7SCMX8.FhEIXvu3tvX3tJ4Cgheeuzy7QKWDzfCIfYNQlzHIQccIXK5fGuJL0cMmuPuIf.6EfEaBohGCssq1hl3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Bhi6OBvBiO6h.LKi.RO3Ah4OapdBeDSvEuXAeyWiNHcOJMu6aGq4Q00.yjBLFKmKQXs3yEE.k9kRanHOr7f5ncnANexh14E4QZa3uFxaDCYpAQ7drjN9iCOeeNNDXoySX3MAjdjE7kqu35EXfHYAkeFekjUyQ7JW8Od6RozBt7ihlmxigtO3MpBODCeBSvDvIPF9RJ7iA05OwhX6DDz3UVx.SGPL7KoKOx35WcE.yIZRUA3OEgJ5J0gAbxRhXMi4BuZ9Iq.aYpzphZ3dixX4dVEe80vDTv6SvayBewIErQ3uDetXmED6W7.B4qMh.WkiA6a4.myOVknBPJFvXOT3aPki5zjO0dw6ElF8bgI.QbYLsNnKv9A4VZg.U0CRGFdOzhfCkwdAF5IhAdB41HuC5Beagtip47WdhFCCxBseMRZDYzWStP1CJjhEbf1uTeWXXIY3xkJehwZykXhWwKd2jLaN1llHC9RcwgQ5HWQJ38aMVOpuN.ovk88aQ3AGdRiqYLd6AYsBpiLhgDOi1n34YIEOSVdBKXQvkbd3UpTiJWPOFVY6OvR4mp3.wbuLAitK6Ft38MW.0oKRjrBO4Up3A4vAfwlhLui4jXQ38dnagdQp6Abd1L05CCpeZSJDQk7SCMX8.FhEIXvu3tvX3tJ4Cgheeuzy7QKWDzfCIfYNQlzHIQccIXK5fGuJL0cMmuPuIf.6EfEaBohGCssq1hl3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mail addr linel:

Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:
Legal org type:

Legal addr linel:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Not reported

Port of Ridgefield Lake River Site

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

02/24/1998

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

Not reported

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
360-887-3873

01/01/1997

Laurie Olin

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

Not reported

Laurie Olin

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873
lolin@portridgefield.org

Gen Status CD: MQG

Monthly Generation: False

Batch Generation: True

One Time Generation: False

Transport Own Waste: False

Tranports Other Waste: False

Recycler Onsite: False

Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 43596292

1000251923
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Sodium Metabisulfite)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 30LB
Kilo Qty: 13.608000234057604
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Sodium Sulfite, Sodium Tripolyphosphate)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 500 LB
Kilo Qty: 226.80000390096009
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (NALCLEAR 7763)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 450 LB
Kilo Qty: 204.12000351086408
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Emulsifier w/ Absorbent)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 350 LB
Kilo Qty: 158.76000273067206
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 520 LB
Kilo Qty: 235.87200405699849
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Mineral Oil, Surfactants)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 500 LB
Kilo Qty: 226.80000390096009
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated by DOT
Mix: False
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:

80 LB
36.288000624153611
0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Waste Paint

False

410 LB
185.97600319878725
0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Waste Cychlohexylamine
False

30LB
13.608000234057604

0

Not reported

43596292
2008

1000251923

WasteCorrosivelLiquid,Basic,Inorganic(Sodium Hydroxide,SodiumPolyacrylate)

False

100 LB
45.360000780192017
0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Sodium Hydroxide, Solid
False

300 LB
136.08000234057604

0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Waste 2-Dimethylaminoethanol
False

200 LB

90.720001560384034

0

Not reported

43596292
2008

Hazardous Waste, Solid, (Pentachlorophenol)

False

11340 LB
5143.8240884737743
0
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Hazardous Waste, Solid, (Pentachlorophenol, Absorbent)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 400 LB
Kilo Qty: 181.44000312076807
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Hazardous Waste Solid - Carbon - (Contains Benzene)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 148700 LB
Kilo Qty: 67450.321160145526
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Spent Diatomaceous Earth
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 226600 LB
Kilo Qty: 102785.76176791512
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2009
Description: Spent Diatomaceous Earth
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 136400 LB
Kilo Qty: 61871.041064181911
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2010
Description: Liquid NAPL
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 4000 GAL
Kilo Qty: 12113.521022432562
Density No: 0.80000000000000004
Density Qty: SPG
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2010
Description: Spent Carbon-Liquid
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 184000 LB
Kilo Qty: 83462.401435553315
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Shipments Sent:
Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

2010

Spent Carbon - Vapor
False

16000 LB
7257.600124830723
0

Not reported

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

30LB
13.6080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

500 LB
226.80000390096

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

450 LB
204.120003510864

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

350 LB
158.760002730672

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

520 LB
235.872004056998

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

500 LB
226.80000390096

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

80 LB
36.2880006241536

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

410LB
185.976003198787

1000251923
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

30LB
13.6080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

100 LB
45.360000780192

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

300LB
136.080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

200 LB
90.720001560384

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

11340 LB
5143.82408847377

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

400 LB
181.440003120768

43596292

2008

5/28/2008

36700 LB
16647.1202863305

43596292

2008

6/2/2008

34000 LB
15422.4002652653

43596292

2008

5/29/2008

38000 LB
17236.800296473

43596292
2008
3/24/2008

1000251923
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Direction
Distance
Elevation
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l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

40000 LB
18144.0003120768

43596292

2008

12/8/2008

35800 LB
16238.8802793087

43596292

2008

9/26/2008

33550 LB
15218.2802617544

Waste Stream Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

43596292
2006

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292

2006

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site
Remediation Site)

43596292
2006

. (Steam Enhanced

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2006

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

1000251923
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

Facility Site ID Number: 43596292

EPA ID: WADO009422411
NAICS: 921190

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2014

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mail addr linel:

Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:
Legal org type:

Legal addr linel:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD:

Monthly Generation:

600200273

Not reported

Port of Ridgefield Lake River Site
PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

02/24/1998

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

Not reported

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
360-887-3873

01/01/1997

Laurie Olin

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

Not reported

Laurie Olin

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873
lolin@portridgefield.org

XQG

False
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923

Batch Generation: False

One Time Generation: False

Transport Own Waste: False

Tranports Other Waste: False

Recycler Onsite: False

Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False

Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Sodium Metabisulfite)
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 30LB

Kilo Qty: 13.608000234057604

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Sodium Sulfite, Sodium Tripolyphosphate)
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 500 LB

Kilo Qty: 226.80000390096009

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (NALCLEAR 7763)
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 450 LB

Kilo Qty: 204.12000351086408

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Emulsifier w/ Absorbent)
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 350 LB

Kilo Qty: 158.76000273067206

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 520 LB
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l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Kilo Qty: 235.87200405699849
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Mineral Oil, Surfactants)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 500 LB
Kilo Qty: 226.80000390096009
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated by DOT
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 80 LB
Kilo Qty: 36.288000624153611
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Waste Paint
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 410 LB
Kilo Qty: 185.97600319878725
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Waste Cychlohexylamine
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 30LB
Kilo Qty: 13.608000234057604
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: WasteCorrosiveLiquid,Basic,Inorganic(Sodium Hydroxide,SodiumPolyacrylate)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 100 LB
Kilo Qty: 45.360000780192017
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Sodium Hydroxide, Solid
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 300 LB
Kilo Qty: 136.08000234057604
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Waste 2-Dimethylaminoethanol
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 200 LB
Kilo Qty: 90.720001560384034
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Hazardous Waste, Solid, (Pentachlorophenol)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 11340 LB
Kilo Qty: 5143.8240884737743
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Hazardous Waste, Solid, (Pentachlorophenol, Absorbent)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 400 LB
Kilo Qty: 181.44000312076807
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Hazardous Waste Solid - Carbon - (Contains Benzene)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 148700 LB
Kilo Qty: 67450.321160145526
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Spent Diatomaceous Earth
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 226600 LB
Kilo Qty: 102785.76176791512
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2009
Description: Spent Diatomaceous Earth
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 136400 LB
Kilo Qty: 61871.041064181911
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2010
Description: Liquid NAPL
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Direction
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Shipments Sent:
Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

False

4000 GAL
12113.521022432562
0.80000000000000004
SPG

43596292

2010

Spent Carbon-Liquid
False

184000 LB
83462.401435553315
0

Not reported

43596292

2010

Spent Carbon - Vapor
False

16000 LB
7257.600124830723
0

Not reported

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

30LB
13.6080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

500 LB
226.80000390096

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

450 LB
204.120003510864

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

350 LB
158.760002730672

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

520 LB
235.872004056998

43596292
2008

1000251923
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

2/22/2008
500 LB
226.80000390096

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

80 LB
36.2880006241536

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

410LB
185.976003198787

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

30LB
13.6080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

100 LB
45.360000780192

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

300LB
136.080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

200 LB
90.720001560384

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

11340 LB
5143.82408847377

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

400 LB
181.440003120768

43596292

2008

5/28/2008

36700 LB
16647.1202863305

1000251923
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Waste Stream Comments:

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

43596292

2008

6/2/2008

34000 LB
15422.4002652653

43596292

2008

5/29/2008

38000 LB
17236.800296473

43596292

2008

3/24/2008

40000 LB
18144.0003120768

43596292

2008

12/8/2008

35800 LB
16238.8802793087

43596292

2008

9/26/2008

33550 LB
15218.2802617544

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site

Remediation Site)

Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2006
Comments:

Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2006
Comments:

Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2006
Comments:

Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2006
Comments:

Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2007
Comments:

Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2007
Comments:

Facility ID: 43596292

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

. (Steam Enhanced

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

1000251923
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Direction
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Elevation
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l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility Site ID Number:

2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292

1000251923
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

EPA ID: WADO009422411
NAICS: 92119
SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: K001K001, D004, D007, D039, F032, F034, FO35
Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:
Business Type:
Mail Name:

Mail addr linel:
Mail city,st,zip:
Mail country:
Legal org name:
Legal org type:
Legal addr linel:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:
Legal phone nbr:

Legal effective date:

Land org name:
Land org type:
Land person name:
Land addr linel:
Land city,st,zip:
Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:

Operator addr linel:

Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:

Operator phone nbr:

600200273

Not reported

Port of Ridgefield Lake River Site
PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

02/24/1998

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

Not reported

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
360-887-3873

1000251923
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Operator effective date: 01/01/1997
Site contact name: Laurie Olin
Site contact addr linel: PO Box 55

Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:

Site Contact Phone #:

Site Contact EMail:

Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD:

Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:

Waste Streams Generated:
Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:
Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

Not reported

Laurie Olin

PO Box 55
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873
lolin@portridgefield.org
LQG

False

True

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False
False

43596292
2008

Material Not Regulated By DOT (Sodium Metabisulfite)

False

30LB
13.608000234057604
0

Not reported

43596292
2008

Material Not Regulated By DOT (Sodium Sulfite, Sodium Tripolyphosphate)

False

500 LB
226.80000390096009
0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Material Not Regulated By DOT (NALCLEAR 7763)
False

450 LB

204.12000351086408

0

Not reported
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Direction
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Emulsifier w/ Absorbent)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 350 LB
Kilo Qty: 158.76000273067206
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 520 LB
Kilo Qty: 235.87200405699849
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Mineral Oil, Surfactants)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 500 LB
Kilo Qty: 226.80000390096009
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated by DOT
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 80 LB
Kilo Qty: 36.288000624153611
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Waste Paint
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 410 LB
Kilo Qty: 185.97600319878725
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Waste Cychlohexylamine
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 30LB
Kilo Qty: 13.608000234057604
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: WasteCorrosiveLiquid,Basic,Inorganic(Sodium Hydroxide,SodiumPolyacrylate)
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PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

False

100 LB
45.360000780192017
0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Sodium Hydroxide, Solid
False

300LB
136.08000234057604

0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Waste 2-Dimethylaminoethanol
False

200 LB

90.720001560384034

0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Hazardous Waste, Solid, (Pentachlorophenol)
False

11340 LB

5143.8240884737743

0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Hazardous Waste, Solid, (Pentachlorophenol, Absorbent)
False

400 LB

181.44000312076807

0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Hazardous Waste Solid - Carbon - (Contains Benzene)
False

148700 LB

67450.321160145526

0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Spent Diatomaceous Earth
False

226600 LB
102785.76176791512

1000251923
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:
Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Shipments Sent:
Facility ID:
Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

0
Not reported

43596292

2009

Spent Diatomaceous Earth
False

136400 LB
61871.041064181911

0

Not reported

43596292

2010

Liquid NAPL

False

4000 GAL
12113.521022432562
0.80000000000000004
SPG

43596292

2010

Spent Carbon-Liquid
False

184000 LB
83462.401435553315
0

Not reported

43596292

2010

Spent Carbon - Vapor
False

16000 LB
7257.600124830723
0

Not reported

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

30LB
13.6080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

500 LB
226.80000390096

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

450 LB
204.120003510864

1000251923
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

350 LB
158.760002730672

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

520 LB
235.872004056998

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

500 LB
226.80000390096

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

80 LB
36.2880006241536

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

410 LB
185.976003198787

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

30LB
13.6080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

100 LB
45.360000780192

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

300LB
136.080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

200 LB
90.720001560384

43596292
2008
2/22/2008

1000251923
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Waste Stream Comments:

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2006

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2006

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site. (Steam Enhanced

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

11340 LB
5143.82408847377

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

400 LB
181.440003120768

43596292

2008

5/28/2008

36700 LB
16647.1202863305

43596292

2008

6/2/2008

34000 LB
15422.4002652653

43596292

2008

5/29/2008

38000 LB
17236.800296473

43596292

2008

3/24/2008

40000 LB
18144.0003120768

43596292

2008

12/8/2008

35800 LB
16238.8802793087

43596292

2008

9/26/2008

33550 LB
15218.2802617544

Remediation Site)

Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2006

1000251923

TC5199990.2s Page 170



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2006

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

1000251923
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

Facility Site ID Number: 43596292

EPA ID: WADO009422411

NAICS: 921190

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: DO004-Ignitable, DO04-Arsenic, DO07-Chromium, D039-Tetrachloroethylene,
F032-Waste waters, FO34-waste waters, FO35-waste waters, KOO1- bottom
sediments

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2012

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False

Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False

Generator marketing to burner: False

Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False

Utility boiler burner: False

Industry boiler burner: False

Industrial Furnace: False

Smelter defferal: False

Universal waste - batteries - generate: False

Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False

Universal waste - mercury - generate: False

Universal waste - lamps - generate: False

Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False

Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False

Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False

Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False

Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False

Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #: 600200273

Business Type: Not reported

Mail Name: Port of Ridgefield Lake River Site
Mail addr linel: PO Box 55

Mail city,st,zip: RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
Mail country: UNITED STATES

Legal org name: Port of Ridgefield

Legal org type: Municipal

Legal addr linel: PO Box 55

Legal city,st,zip: RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:

Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD: LQG

Monthly Generation: False

Batch Generation: True

One Time Generation: False

Transport Own Waste: False

Tranports Other Waste: False

Recycler Onsite: False

Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Sodium Metabisulfite)

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 30LB

Kilo Qty: 13.608000234057604

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 43596292

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

02/24/1998

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

Not reported

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
360-887-3873

01/01/1997

Laurie Olin

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

Not reported

Laurie Olin

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873
lolin@portridgefield.org

1000251923
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Sodium Sulfite, Sodium Tripolyphosphate)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 500 LB
Kilo Qty: 226.80000390096009
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (NALCLEAR 7763)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 450 LB
Kilo Qty: 204.12000351086408
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Emulsifier w/ Absorbent)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 350 LB
Kilo Qty: 158.76000273067206
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 520 LB
Kilo Qty: 235.87200405699849
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Mineral Oil, Surfactants)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 500 LB
Kilo Qty: 226.80000390096009
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated by DOT
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 80 LB
Kilo Qty: 36.288000624153611
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Waste Paint
Mix: False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:

410LB
185.97600319878725
0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Waste Cychlohexylamine
False

30LB
13.608000234057604

0

Not reported

43596292

2008

WasteCorrosiveLiquid,Basic,Inorganic(Sodium Hydroxide,SodiumPolyacrylate)
False

100 LB

45.360000780192017

0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Sodium Hydroxide, Solid
False

300 LB
136.08000234057604

0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Waste 2-Dimethylaminoethanol
False

200 LB

90.720001560384034

0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Hazardous Waste, Solid, (Pentachlorophenol)
False

11340 LB

5143.8240884737743

0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Hazardous Waste, Solid, (Pentachlorophenol, Absorbent)
False

400 LB

181.44000312076807

0
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Hazardous Waste Solid - Carbon - (Contains Benzene)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 148700 LB
Kilo Qty: 67450.321160145526
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Spent Diatomaceous Earth
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 226600 LB
Kilo Qty: 102785.76176791512
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2009
Description: Spent Diatomaceous Earth
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 136400 LB
Kilo Qty: 61871.041064181911
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2010
Description: Liquid NAPL
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 4000 GAL
Kilo Qty: 12113.521022432562
Density No: 0.80000000000000004
Density Qty: SPG
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2010
Description: Spent Carbon-Liquid
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 184000 LB
Kilo Qty: 83462.401435553315
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2010
Description: Spent Carbon - Vapor
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 16000 LB
Kilo Qty: 7257.600124830723
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Shipments Sent:
Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

30LB
13.6080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

500 LB
226.80000390096

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

450 LB
204.120003510864

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

350 LB
158.760002730672

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

520 LB
235.872004056998

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

500 LB
226.80000390096

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

80 LB
36.2880006241536

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

410 LB
185.976003198787

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

30LB
13.6080002340576

43596292
2008

1000251923

TC5199990.2s Page 177



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

2/22/2008
100 LB
45.360000780192

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

300LB
136.080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

200 LB
90.720001560384

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

11340 LB
5143.82408847377

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

400 LB
181.440003120768

43596292

2008

5/28/2008

36700 LB
16647.1202863305

43596292

2008

6/2/2008

34000 LB
15422.4002652653

43596292

2008

5/29/2008

38000 LB
17236.800296473

43596292

2008

3/24/2008

40000 LB
18144.0003120768

43596292

2008

12/8/2008

35800 LB
16238.8802793087

1000251923
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

43596292

2008

9/26/2008

33550 LB
15218.2802617544

Waste Stream Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:

43596292
2006

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292

2006

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site
Remediation Site)

43596292
2006

. (Steam Enhanced

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2006

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

Facility Site ID Number: 43596292

EPA ID: WADO009422411
NAICS: 921190

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2016

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
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PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mail addr linel:

Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:
Legal org type:

Legal addr linel:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:
Gen Status CD:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:
Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:

600200273

Not reported

Port of Ridgefield Lake River Site
PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

02/24/1998

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

Not reported

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
360-887-3873

01/01/1997

Laurie Olin

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

Not reported

Laurie Olin

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873
lolin@portridgefield.org

XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False
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PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Used Oil Transfer Facility: False
Used Oil Processor: False
Used Oil Refiner: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Waste Streams Generated:
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Sodium Metabisulfite)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 30LB
Kilo Qty: 13.608000234057604
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Sodium Sulfite, Sodium Tripolyphosphate)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 500 LB
Kilo Qty: 226.80000390096009
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (NALCLEAR 7763)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 450 LB
Kilo Qty: 204.12000351086408
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Emulsifier w/ Absorbent)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 350 LB
Kilo Qty: 158.76000273067206
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 520 LB
Kilo Qty: 235.87200405699849
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Mineral Oil, Surfactants)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 500 LB
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PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Kilo Qty: 226.80000390096009
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated by DOT
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 80 LB
Kilo Qty: 36.288000624153611
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Waste Paint
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 410 LB
Kilo Qty: 185.97600319878725
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Waste Cychlohexylamine
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 30LB
Kilo Qty: 13.608000234057604
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: WasteCorrosiveLiquid,Basic,Inorganic(Sodium Hydroxide,SodiumPolyacrylate)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 100 LB
Kilo Qty: 45.360000780192017
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Sodium Hydroxide, Solid
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 300 LB
Kilo Qty: 136.08000234057604
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Waste 2-Dimethylaminoethanol
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 200 LB
Kilo Qty: 90.720001560384034
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
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PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Hazardous Waste, Solid, (Pentachlorophenol)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 11340 LB
Kilo Qty: 5143.8240884737743
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Hazardous Waste, Solid, (Pentachlorophenol, Absorbent)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 400 LB
Kilo Qty: 181.44000312076807
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Hazardous Waste Solid - Carbon - (Contains Benzene)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 148700 LB
Kilo Qty: 67450.321160145526
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Spent Diatomaceous Earth
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 226600 LB
Kilo Qty: 102785.76176791512
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2009
Description: Spent Diatomaceous Earth
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 136400 LB
Kilo Qty: 61871.041064181911
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2010
Description: Liquid NAPL
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 4000 GAL
Kilo Qty: 12113.521022432562
Density No: 0.80000000000000004
Density Qty: SPG
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2010
Description: Spent Carbon-Liquid
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PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Shipments Sent:
Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

False

184000 LB
83462.401435553315
0

Not reported

43596292

2010

Spent Carbon - Vapor
False

16000 LB
7257.600124830723
0

Not reported

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

30LB
13.6080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

500 LB
226.80000390096

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

450 LB
204.120003510864

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

350 LB
158.760002730672

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

520 LB
235.872004056998

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

500 LB
226.80000390096

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

80 LB
36.2880006241536

1000251923
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PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

410 LB
185.976003198787

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

30LB
13.6080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

100 LB
45.360000780192

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

300LB
136.080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

200 LB
90.720001560384

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

11340 LB
5143.82408847377

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

400 LB
181.440003120768

43596292

2008

5/28/2008

36700 LB
16647.1202863305

43596292

2008

6/2/2008

34000 LB
15422.4002652653

43596292
2008
5/29/2008

1000251923
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PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

38000 LB
17236.800296473

43596292

2008

3/24/2008

40000 LB
18144.0003120768

43596292

2008

12/8/2008

35800 LB
16238.8802793087

43596292

2008

9/26/2008

33550 LB
15218.2802617544

Waste Stream Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

43596292
2006

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292

2006

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site
Remediation Site)

43596292
2006

. (Steam Enhanced

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2006

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

1000251923
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PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

1000251923

Facility Site ID Number: 43596292

EPA ID: WADO009422411
NAICS: 921190

SWC Desc: WT02, WP02, WSC2
FWC Desc: K001

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2009

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False
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PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mail addr linel:

Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:
Legal org type:

Legal addr linel:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:

600200273
Not reported

Port of Ridgefield Lake River Site

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

02/24/1998

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

Not reported

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
360-887-3873

01/01/1997

Laurie Olin

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

Not reported

Laurie Olin

PO Box 55

1000251923

TC5199990.2s Page 189



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Form Contact City,ST,Zip: RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
Form Contact Country: UNITED STATES
Form Contact Phone #: (360)887-3873
Form Contact EMail: lolin@portridgefield.org
Gen Status CD: LQG
Monthly Generation: False
Batch Generation: True
One Time Generation: False
Transport Own Waste: False
Tranports Other Waste: False
Recycler Onsite: False
Transfer Facility: False
Other Exemption: Not reported
UW Battery Gen: False
Used Oil Transporter: False
Used Oil Transfer Facility: False
Used Oil Processor: False
Used Oil Refiner: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False

Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Sodium Metabisulfite)
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 30LB

Kilo Qty: 13.608000234057604

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Sodium Sulfite, Sodium Tripolyphosphate)
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 500 LB

Kilo Qty: 226.80000390096009

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (NALCLEAR 7763)
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 450 LB

Kilo Qty: 204.12000351086408

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Emulsifier w/ Absorbent)
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 350 LB

Kilo Qty: 158.76000273067206

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported
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PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 520 LB
Kilo Qty: 235.87200405699849
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Mineral Oil, Surfactants)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 500 LB
Kilo Qty: 226.80000390096009
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated by DOT
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 80 LB
Kilo Qty: 36.288000624153611
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Waste Paint
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 410 LB
Kilo Qty: 185.97600319878725
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Waste Cychlohexylamine
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 30LB
Kilo Qty: 13.608000234057604
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: WasteCorrosiveLiquid,Basic,Inorganic(Sodium Hydroxide,SodiumPolyacrylate)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 100 LB
Kilo Qty: 45.360000780192017
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Sodium Hydroxide, Solid
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PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 300 LB
Kilo Qty: 136.08000234057604
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Waste 2-Dimethylaminoethanol
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 200 LB
Kilo Qty: 90.720001560384034
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Hazardous Waste, Solid, (Pentachlorophenol)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 11340 LB
Kilo Qty: 5143.8240884737743
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Hazardous Waste, Solid, (Pentachlorophenol, Absorbent)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 400 LB
Kilo Qty: 181.44000312076807
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Hazardous Waste Solid - Carbon - (Contains Benzene)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 148700 LB
Kilo Qty: 67450.321160145526
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Spent Diatomaceous Earth
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 226600 LB
Kilo Qty: 102785.76176791512
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2009
Description: Spent Diatomaceous Earth
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 136400 LB
Kilo Qty: 61871.041064181911
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PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Shipments Sent:
Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

0
Not reported

43596292

2010

Liquid NAPL

False

4000 GAL
12113.521022432562
0.80000000000000004
SPG

43596292

2010

Spent Carbon-Liquid
False

184000 LB
83462.401435553315
0

Not reported

43596292

2010

Spent Carbon - Vapor
False

16000 LB
7257.600124830723
0

Not reported

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

30LB
13.6080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

500 LB
226.80000390096

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

450 LB
204.120003510864

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

350 LB
158.760002730672

43596292
2008

1000251923
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PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

2/22/2008
520 LB
235.872004056998

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

500 LB
226.80000390096

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

80 LB
36.2880006241536

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

410LB
185.976003198787

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

30LB
13.6080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

100 LB
45.360000780192

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

300LB
136.080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

200 LB
90.720001560384

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

11340 LB
5143.82408847377

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

400 LB
181.440003120768

1000251923
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Waste Stream Comments:

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2006

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2006

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site. (Steam Enhanced

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

43596292

2008

5/28/2008

36700 LB
16647.1202863305

43596292

2008

6/2/2008

34000 LB
15422.4002652653

43596292

2008

5/29/2008

38000 LB
17236.800296473

43596292

2008

3/24/2008

40000 LB
18144.0003120768

43596292

2008

12/8/2008

35800 LB
16238.8802793087

43596292

2008

9/26/2008

33550 LB
15218.2802617544

Remediation Site)

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2006

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2006

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2007

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

1000251923
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292

1000251923
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Data Year: 2008
Comments:

Facility Site ID Number: 43596292

EPA ID: WADO009422411
NAICS: 921190

SWC Desc: Not reported

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2015

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:
Business Type:
Mail Name:

Mail addr linel:
Mail city,st,zip:
Mail country:
Legal org name:
Legal org type:
Legal addr linel:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:
Legal phone nbr:

Legal effective date:

Land org name:
Land org type:
Land person name:
Land addr linel:
Land city,st,zip:
Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:

600200273

Not reported

Port of Ridgefield Lake River Site
PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

02/24/1998

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

Not reported

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

Port of Ridgefield

1000251923
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Operator org type: Municipal
Operator addr linel: PO Box 55

Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:

Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINEL1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD:

Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:

Waste Streams Generated:
Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:
Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
360-887-3873
01/01/1997

Laurie Olin

PO Box 55
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

Not reported

Laurie Olin

PO Box 55
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873
lolin@portridgefield.org
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False
False

43596292
2008

Material Not Regulated By DOT (Sodium Metabisulfite)

False

30LB
13.608000234057604
0

Not reported

43596292
2008

Material Not Regulated By DOT (Sodium Sulfite, Sodium Tripolyphosphate)

False

500 LB
226.80000390096009
0

Not reported

43596292
2008
Material Not Regulated By DOT (NALCLEAR 7763)
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 450 LB
Kilo Qty: 204.12000351086408
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Emulsifier w/ Absorbent)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 350 LB
Kilo Qty: 158.76000273067206
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 520 LB
Kilo Qty: 235.87200405699849
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Mineral Oil, Surfactants)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 500 LB
Kilo Qty: 226.80000390096009
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated by DOT
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 80 LB
Kilo Qty: 36.288000624153611
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Waste Paint
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 410 LB
Kilo Qty: 185.97600319878725
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Waste Cychlohexylamine
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 30LB
Kilo Qty: 13.608000234057604
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

0
Not reported

43596292

2008

WasteCorrosiveLiquid,Basic,Inorganic(Sodium Hydroxide,SodiumPolyacrylate)
False

100 LB

45.360000780192017

0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Sodium Hydroxide, Solid
False

300LB
136.08000234057604

0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Waste 2-Dimethylaminoethanol
False

200 LB

90.720001560384034

0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Hazardous Waste, Solid, (Pentachlorophenol)
False

11340 LB

5143.8240884737743

0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Hazardous Waste, Solid, (Pentachlorophenol, Absorbent)
False

400 LB

181.44000312076807

0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Hazardous Waste Solid - Carbon - (Contains Benzene)
False

148700 LB

67450.321160145526

0

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Shipments Sent:
Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

43596292

2008

Spent Diatomaceous Earth
False

226600 LB
102785.76176791512

0

Not reported

43596292

2009

Spent Diatomaceous Earth
False

136400 LB
61871.041064181911

0

Not reported

43596292

2010

Liquid NAPL

False

4000 GAL
12113.521022432562
0.80000000000000004
SPG

43596292

2010

Spent Carbon-Liquid
False

184000 LB
83462.401435553315
0

Not reported

43596292

2010

Spent Carbon - Vapor
False

16000 LB
7257.600124830723
0

Not reported

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

30LB
13.6080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

500 LB
226.80000390096

1000251923
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

450 LB
204.120003510864

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

350 LB
158.760002730672

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

520 LB
235.872004056998

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

500 LB
226.80000390096

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

80 LB
36.2880006241536

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

410 LB
185.976003198787

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

30LB
13.6080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

100 LB
45.360000780192

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

300LB
136.080002340576

43596292
2008
2/22/2008

1000251923
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Waste Stream Comments:

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2006

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

200 LB
90.720001560384

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

11340 LB
5143.82408847377

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

400 LB
181.440003120768

43596292

2008

5/28/2008

36700 LB
16647.1202863305

43596292

2008

6/2/2008

34000 LB
15422.4002652653

43596292

2008

5/29/2008

38000 LB
17236.800296473

43596292

2008

3/24/2008

40000 LB
18144.0003120768

43596292

2008

12/8/2008

35800 LB
16238.8802793087

43596292

2008

9/26/2008

33550 LB
15218.2802617544

1000251923
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:

2006

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site. (Steam Enhanced

Remediation Site)

43596292
2006

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2006

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292

1000251923
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility Site ID Number: 43596292

EPA ID: WADO009422411

NAICS: 921190

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: D004, D007, D039, F032, F034, F035, K001
Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2010

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False

Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False

Generator marketing to burner: False

Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False

Utility boiler burner: False

Industry boiler burner: False

Industrial Furnace: False

Smelter defferal: False

Universal waste - batteries - generate: False

Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False

Universal waste - mercury - generate: False

Universal waste - lamps - generate: False

Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False

Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False

Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False

Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False

Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:
Business Type:
Mail Name:
Mail addr linel:
Mail city,st,zip:

600200273

Not reported

Port of Ridgefield Lake River Site
PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055

1000251923
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Mail country:

Legal org name:

Legal org type:

Legal addr linel:

Legal city,st,zip:

Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD: LQG

Monthly Generation: False

Batch Generation: True

One Time Generation: False

Transport Own Waste: False

Tranports Other Waste: False

Recycler Onsite: False

Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Sodium Metabisulfite)

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 30LB

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

UNITED STATES

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

02/24/1998

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

Not reported

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
360-887-3873

01/01/1997

Laurie Olin

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

Not reported

Laurie Olin

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873
lolin@portridgefield.org

1000251923
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Kilo Qty: 13.608000234057604
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Sodium Sulfite, Sodium Tripolyphosphate)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 500 LB
Kilo Qty: 226.80000390096009
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (NALCLEAR 7763)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 450 LB
Kilo Qty: 204.12000351086408
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Emulsifier w/ Absorbent)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 350 LB
Kilo Qty: 158.76000273067206
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 520 LB
Kilo Qty: 235.87200405699849
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Mineral Oil, Surfactants)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 500 LB
Kilo Qty: 226.80000390096009
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated by DOT
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 80 LB
Kilo Qty: 36.288000624153611
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:

43596292

2008

Waste Paint

False

410 LB
185.97600319878725
0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Waste Cychlohexylamine
False

30LB
13.608000234057604

0

Not reported

43596292

2008

WasteCorrosiveLiquid,Basic,Inorganic(Sodium Hydroxide,SodiumPolyacrylate)
False

100 LB

45.360000780192017

0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Sodium Hydroxide, Solid
False

300LB
136.08000234057604

0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Waste 2-Dimethylaminoethanol
False

200 LB

90.720001560384034

0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Hazardous Waste, Solid, (Pentachlorophenol)
False

11340 LB

5143.8240884737743

0

Not reported

43596292
2008
Hazardous Waste, Solid, (Pentachlorophenol, Absorbent)
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 400 LB
Kilo Qty: 181.44000312076807
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Hazardous Waste Solid - Carbon - (Contains Benzene)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 148700 LB
Kilo Qty: 67450.321160145526
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Spent Diatomaceous Earth
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 226600 LB
Kilo Qty: 102785.76176791512
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2009
Description: Spent Diatomaceous Earth
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 136400 LB
Kilo Qty: 61871.041064181911
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2010
Description: Liquid NAPL
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 4000 GAL
Kilo Qty: 12113.521022432562
Density No: 0.80000000000000004
Density Qty: SPG
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2010
Description: Spent Carbon-Liquid
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 184000 LB
Kilo Qty: 83462.401435553315
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2010
Description: Spent Carbon - Vapor
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 16000 LB
Kilo Qty: 7257.600124830723
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Density No:
Density Qty:

Shipments Sent:
Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

0
Not reported

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

30LB
13.6080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

500 LB
226.80000390096

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

450 LB
204.120003510864

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

350 LB
158.760002730672

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

520 LB
235.872004056998

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

500 LB
226.80000390096

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

80 LB
36.2880006241536

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

410 LB
185.976003198787

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

30LB
13.6080002340576

1000251923
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

100 LB
45.360000780192

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

300LB
136.080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

200 LB
90.720001560384

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

11340 LB
5143.82408847377

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

400 LB
181.440003120768

43596292

2008

5/28/2008

36700 LB
16647.1202863305

43596292

2008

6/2/2008

34000 LB
15422.4002652653

43596292

2008

5/29/2008

38000 LB
17236.800296473

43596292

2008

3/24/2008

40000 LB
18144.0003120768

43596292
2008
12/8/2008

1000251923
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

35800 LB
16238.8802793087

43596292

2008

9/26/2008

33550 LB
15218.2802617544

Waste Stream Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

43596292
2006

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292

2006

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site
Remediation Site)

43596292
2006

. (Steam Enhanced

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2006

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

1000251923
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

1000251923

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

Facility Site ID Number: 43596292

EPA ID: WADO009422411

NAICS: 92119

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: K001K001, D004, D007, D039, F032, F034, FO35
Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: TRUE

Treatment by Generator: FALSE

Mixed radioactive waste: FALSE

Importer of hazardous waste: FALSE

Immediate recycler: FALSE
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: FALSE
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: FALSE
Generator marketing to burner: FALSE
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): FALSE
Utility boiler burner: FALSE
Industry boiler burner: FALSE
Industrial Furnace: FALSE
Smelter defferal: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: FALSE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Universal waste - mercury - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: FALSE
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: FALSE

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: FALSE

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mail addr linel:

Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:
Legal org type:

Legal addr linel:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:
Gen Status CD:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:
Transfer Facility:

600200273

Not reported

Port of Ridgefield Lake River Site
PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

02/24/1998

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

Not reported

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
360-887-3873

01/01/1997

Laurie Olin

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

Not reported

Laurie Olin

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873
lolin@portridgefield.org

LQG

FALSE

TRUE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

TC5199990.2s Page 214



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: FALSE

Used Oil Transporter: FALSE

Used Oil Transfer Facility: FALSE

Used Oil Processor: FALSE

Used Oil Refiner: FALSE

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: FALSE

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: FALSE

Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Sodium Metabisulfite)
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 30LB

Kilo Qty: 13.608000234057604

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Sodium Sulfite, Sodium Tripolyphosphate)
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 500 LB

Kilo Qty: 226.80000390096009

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (NALCLEAR 7763)
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 450 LB

Kilo Qty: 204.12000351086408

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Emulsifier w/ Absorbent)
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 350 LB

Kilo Qty: 158.76000273067206

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 520 LB

Kilo Qty: 235.87200405699849

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008
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Direction
Distance
Elevation
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Material Not Regulated By DOT (Mineral Oil, Surfactants)

False

500 LB
226.80000390096009
0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Material Not Regulated by DOT
False

80 LB

36.288000624153611

0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Waste Paint

False

410 LB
185.97600319878725
0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Waste Cychlohexylamine
False

30LB
13.608000234057604

0

Not reported

43596292
2008

1000251923

WasteCorrosiveLiquid,Basic,Inorganic(Sodium Hydroxide,SodiumPolyacrylate)

False

100 LB
45.360000780192017
0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Sodium Hydroxide, Solid
False

300LB
136.08000234057604

0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Waste 2-Dimethylaminoethanol
False

200 LB
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Kilo Qty: 90.720001560384034
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Hazardous Waste, Solid, (Pentachlorophenol)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 11340 LB
Kilo Qty: 5143.8240884737743
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Hazardous Waste, Solid, (Pentachlorophenol, Absorbent)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 400 LB
Kilo Qty: 181.44000312076807
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Hazardous Waste Solid - Carbon - (Contains Benzene)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 148700 LB
Kilo Qty: 67450.321160145526
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Spent Diatomaceous Earth
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 226600 LB
Kilo Qty: 102785.76176791512
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2009
Description: Spent Diatomaceous Earth
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 136400 LB
Kilo Qty: 61871.041064181911
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2010
Description: Liquid NAPL
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 4000 GAL
Kilo Qty: 12113.521022432562
Density No: 0.80000000000000004
Density Qty: SPG
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Shipments Sent:
Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

43596292

2010

Spent Carbon-Liquid
False

184000 LB
83462.401435553315
0

Not reported

43596292

2010

Spent Carbon - Vapor
False

16000 LB
7257.600124830723
0

Not reported

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

30LB
13.6080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

500 LB
226.80000390096

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

450 LB
204.120003510864

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

350 LB
158.760002730672

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

520 LB
235.872004056998

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

500 LB
226.80000390096

43596292
2008

1000251923
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Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

2/22/2008
80 LB
36.2880006241536

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

410LB
185.976003198787

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

30LB
13.6080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

100 LB
45.360000780192

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

300LB
136.080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

200 LB
90.720001560384

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

11340 LB
5143.82408847377

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

400 LB
181.440003120768

43596292

2008

5/28/2008

36700 LB
16647.1202863305

43596292

2008

6/2/2008

34000 LB
15422.4002652653

1000251923
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

43596292

2008

5/29/2008

38000 LB
17236.800296473

43596292

2008

3/24/2008

40000 LB
18144.0003120768

43596292

2008

12/8/2008

35800 LB
16238.8802793087

43596292

2008

9/26/2008

33550 LB
15218.2802617544

Waste Stream Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

43596292
2006

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292

2006

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site
Remediation Site)

43596292
2006

. (Steam Enhanced

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2006

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

1000251923
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility Site ID Number:

EPA ID:
NAICS:

SWC Desc:
FWC Desc:
Form Comm:
Data Year:
Permit by Rule:

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
WADO009422411
92119

Not reported

K001K001, D004, D007, D039, F032, FO34, FO35

Not reported
Not reported
Yes

1000251923
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Treatment by Generator: No
Mixed radioactive waste: No
Importer of hazardous waste: No
Immediate recycler: No
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No
Generator marketing to burner: No
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): No
Utility boiler burner: No
Industry boiler burner: No
Industrial Furnace: No
Smelter defferal: No
Universal waste - batteries - generate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No
Universal waste - mercury - generate: No
Universal waste - lamps - generate: No
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mail addr linel:

Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:
Legal org type:

Legal addr linel:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:

600200273
Not reported

Port of Ridgefield Lake River Site

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

02/24/1998

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

Not reported

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

Port of Ridgefield

Municipal

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
360-887-3873

01/01/1997

Laurie Olin

PO Box 55

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3873

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Form Contact NAME: Laurie Olin
Form Contact ADDR LINE1: PO Box 55
Form Contact City,ST,Zip: RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
Form Contact Country: UNITED STATES
Form Contact Phone #: (360)887-3873
Form Contact EMail: lolin@portridgefield.org
Gen Status CD: LQG
Monthly Generation: No
Batch Generation: Yes
One Time Generation: No
Transport Own Waste: No
Tranports Other Waste: No
Recycler Onsite: No
Transfer Facility: No
Other Exemption: Not reported
UW Battery Gen: No
Used Oil Transporter: No
Used Oil Transfer Facility: No
Used Oil Processor: No
Used Oil Refiner: No
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: No
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: No

Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Sodium Metabisulfite)
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 30LB

Kilo Qty: 13.608000234057604

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Sodium Sulfite, Sodium Tripolyphosphate)
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 500 LB

Kilo Qty: 226.80000390096009

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (NALCLEAR 7763)
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 450 LB

Kilo Qty: 204.12000351086408

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Emulsifier w/ Absorbent)
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 350 LB

Kilo Qty: 158.76000273067206
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 520 LB
Kilo Qty: 235.87200405699849
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Mineral Oil, Surfactants)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 500 LB
Kilo Qty: 226.80000390096009
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated by DOT
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 80 LB
Kilo Qty: 36.288000624153611
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Waste Paint
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 410 LB
Kilo Qty: 185.97600319878725
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Waste Cychlohexylamine
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 30LB
Kilo Qty: 13.608000234057604
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: WasteCorrosiveLiquid,Basic,Inorganic(Sodium Hydroxide,SodiumPolyacrylate)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 100 LB
Kilo Qty: 45.360000780192017
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Sodium Hydroxide, Solid
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 300 LB
Kilo Qty: 136.08000234057604
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Waste 2-Dimethylaminoethanol
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 200 LB
Kilo Qty: 90.720001560384034
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Hazardous Waste, Solid, (Pentachlorophenol)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 11340 LB
Kilo Qty: 5143.8240884737743
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Hazardous Waste, Solid, (Pentachlorophenol, Absorbent)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 400 LB
Kilo Qty: 181.44000312076807
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Hazardous Waste Solid - Carbon - (Contains Benzene)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 148700 LB
Kilo Qty: 67450.321160145526
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Spent Diatomaceous Earth
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 226600 LB
Kilo Qty: 102785.76176791512
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2009
Description: Spent Diatomaceous Earth
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Shipments Sent:
Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

False

136400 LB
61871.041064181911
0

Not reported

43596292

2010

Liquid NAPL

False

4000 GAL
12113.521022432562
0.80000000000000004
SPG

43596292

2010

Spent Carbon-Liquid
False

184000 LB
83462.401435553315
0

Not reported

43596292

2010

Spent Carbon - Vapor
False

16000 LB
7257.600124830723
0

Not reported

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

30LB
13.6080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

500 LB
226.80000390096

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

450 LB
204.120003510864

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

350 LB
158.760002730672

1000251923
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

520 LB
235.872004056998

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

500 LB
226.80000390096

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

80 LB
36.2880006241536

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

410 LB
185.976003198787

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

30LB
13.6080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

100 LB
45.360000780192

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

300LB
136.080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

200 LB
90.720001560384

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

11340 LB
5143.82408847377

43596292
2008
2/22/2008

1000251923
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Waste Stream Comments:

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2006

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2006

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site. (Steam Enhanced

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

400 LB
181.440003120768

43596292

2008

5/28/2008

36700 LB
16647.1202863305

43596292

2008

6/2/2008

34000 LB
15422.4002652653

43596292

2008

5/29/2008

38000 LB
17236.800296473

43596292

2008

3/24/2008

40000 LB
18144.0003120768

43596292

2008

12/8/2008

35800 LB
16238.8802793087

43596292

2008

9/26/2008

33550 LB
15218.2802617544

Remediation Site)

Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2006

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2006

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

1000251923
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292

1000251923
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292

Data Year: 2008

Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility Site ID Number: 43596292

EPA ID: WADO009422411
NAICS: 92119

SWC Desc: WSC2, WP02, WT02
FWC Desc: K001, U188, D001, D002, D035
Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2008

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #: 600200273

Business Type: Not reported

Mail Name: Port of Ridgefield Lake River Site
Mail addr linel: PO Box 55

Mail city,st,zip: RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
Mail country: UNITED STATES

Legal org name: Port of Ridgefield

Legal org type: Municipal

Legal addr linel: PO Box 55

Legal city,st,zip: RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
Legal country: UNITED STATES

Legal phone nbr: (360)887-3873

Legal effective date: 02/24/1998

Land org name: Port of Ridgefield

Land org type: Municipal

Land person name: Not reported

Land addr linel: PO Box 55

1000251923
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Land city,st,zip: RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
Land country: UNITED STATES
Land phone nbr: (360)887-3873
Operator org name: Port of Ridgefield
Operator org type: Municipal
Operator addr linel: PO Box 55
Operator city,st,zip: RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
Operator country: UNITED STATES
Operator phone nbr: 360-887-3873
Operator effective date: 01/01/1997
Site contact name: Laurie Olin
Site contact addr linel: PO Box 55
Site Contact City/State/ Zip: RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
Site Contact Country: UNITED STATES
Site Contact Phone #: (360)887-3873
Site Contact EMail: Not reported
Form Contact NAME: Laurie Olin
Form Contact ADDR LINE1: PO Box 55
Form Contact City,ST,Zip: RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0055
Form Contact Country: UNITED STATES
Form Contact Phone #: (360)887-3873
Form Contact EMail: lolin@portridgefield.org
Gen Status CD: LQG
Monthly Generation: False
Batch Generation: True
One Time Generation: False
Transport Own Waste: False
Tranports Other Waste: False
Recycler Onsite: False
Transfer Facility: False
Other Exemption: Not reported
UW Battery Gen: False
Used Oil Transporter: False
Used Oil Transfer Facility: False
Used Oil Processor: False
Used Oil Refiner: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False

Waste Streams Generated:
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Sodium Metabisulfite)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 30LB
Kilo Qty: 13.608000234057604
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Sodium Sulfite, Sodium Tripolyphosphate)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 500 LB
Kilo Qty: 226.80000390096009
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (NALCLEAR 7763)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 450 LB
Kilo Qty: 204.12000351086408
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Emulsifier w/ Absorbent)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 350 LB
Kilo Qty: 158.76000273067206
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 520 LB
Kilo Qty: 235.87200405699849
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated By DOT (Mineral Oil, Surfactants)
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 500 LB
Kilo Qty: 226.80000390096009
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Material Not Regulated by DOT
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 80 LB
Kilo Qty: 36.288000624153611
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Waste Paint
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 410 LB
Kilo Qty: 185.97600319878725
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Description: Waste Cychlohexylamine
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

False

30LB
13.608000234057604
0

Not reported

43596292

2008

WasteCorrosiveLiquid,Basic,Inorganic(Sodium Hydroxide,SodiumPolyacrylate)
False

100 LB

45.360000780192017

0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Sodium Hydroxide, Solid
False

300LB
136.08000234057604

0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Waste 2-Dimethylaminoethanol
False

200 LB

90.720001560384034

0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Hazardous Waste, Solid, (Pentachlorophenol)
False

11340 LB

5143.8240884737743

0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Hazardous Waste, Solid, (Pentachlorophenol, Absorbent)
False

400 LB

181.44000312076807

0

Not reported

43596292

2008

Hazardous Waste Solid - Carbon - (Contains Benzene)
False

148700 LB

67450.321160145526
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:
Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Shipments Sent:
Facility ID:
Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

0
Not reported

43596292

2008

Spent Diatomaceous Earth
False

226600 LB
102785.76176791512

0

Not reported

43596292

2009

Spent Diatomaceous Earth
False

136400 LB
61871.041064181911

0

Not reported

43596292

2010

Liquid NAPL

False

4000 GAL
12113.521022432562
0.80000000000000004
SPG

43596292

2010

Spent Carbon-Liquid
False

184000 LB
83462.401435553315
0

Not reported

43596292

2010

Spent Carbon - Vapor
False

16000 LB
7257.600124830723
0

Not reported

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

30LB
13.6080002340576

43596292
2008

1000251923
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

2/22/2008
500 LB
226.80000390096

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

450 LB
204.120003510864

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

350 LB
158.760002730672

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

520 LB
235.872004056998

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

500 LB
226.80000390096

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

80 LB
36.2880006241536

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

410LB
185.976003198787

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

30LB
13.6080002340576

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

100 LB
45.360000780192

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

300LB
136.080002340576

1000251923
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Waste Stream Comments:
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2006

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

200 LB
90.720001560384

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

11340 LB
5143.82408847377

43596292

2008

2/22/2008

400 LB
181.440003120768

43596292

2008

5/28/2008

36700 LB
16647.1202863305

43596292

2008

6/2/2008

34000 LB
15422.4002652653

43596292

2008

5/29/2008

38000 LB
17236.800296473

43596292

2008

3/24/2008

40000 LB
18144.0003120768

43596292

2008

12/8/2008

35800 LB
16238.8802793087

43596292

2008

9/26/2008

33550 LB
15218.2802617544

1000251923
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued)

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

1000251923

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292

2006

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site
Remediation Site)

43596292
2006

. (Steam Enhanced

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2006

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2007

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008

In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.

43596292
2008
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PACIFIC WOOD TREATING (Continued) 1000251923
Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
Facility ID: 43596292
Data Year: 2008
Comments: In reference to A-9a., we are a MTCA Clean-up Site.
34 RIDGEFIELD CITY PUBLIC WORKS UST 1007075464
NNW W COOK ST ALLSITES N/A
1/4-1/2 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642 FINDS
0.335 mi.
1768 ft.
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: 15123556
Site Id: 100305
Actual: UBI: Not reported
68 ft. Phone Number:

Decimal Latitude:

Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Status Date:
Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:

Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevent

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:
Tank Construction

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Pr
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:

Tank SFC Type:
Pipe Material:
Pipe Construction:

Not reported
45.821531

2

-122.747906

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

ion: Not reported

Not reported
Steel

: Single Wall Tank

otection:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RIDGEFIELD CITY PUBLIC WORKS (Continued) 1007075464
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: SOUTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
ALLSITES:
Facility Name: RIDGEFIELD CITY PUBLIC WORKS
Facility Id: 15123556
Interaction: 28533
Interaction 1: |
Interaction 2: UST
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: UST
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 100305
Date Interaction: 1998-06-08 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: Underground Storage Tank
Latitude: 45.821525524000002
Longitude: -122.747891444
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110015521121
Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
35 US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NATL WILDLIFE REFU ALLSITES 1001126041
East S25 T4N R1W NW1/4 RCRA NonGen /NLR WARO000011205
1/4-1/2 RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642 MANIFEST
0.336 mi.
1772 ft.
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Name: US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NATL WILDLIFE REFU
Facility Id: 36851256
Actual:
82 ft. Interaction: 40942
Interaction 1: |
Interaction 2: HWG
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WAR000011205

Date Interaction:

1996-11-20 00:00:00
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6wln6gCcwkodlAYHnHj93MoigaYyCmimcRwHAvVXkCd6ojFGdOs849d9A.9hYZn.HkPa3cbUHYFZjc7o9Hs65TX9MuAwojnCiPdH3OEbaEIUYLWUywoP9GUXmlilick4mm7cApZrRZJOwR05HzKYAwltvjkvVy3iXDxX6X3ewsLOlhBRnt463LfIgq0TCxebcWIW9HIQkSyMoYLZd4Wz3EZNAPYJYQijHrKr5QVrH60ljG9C9FFq5TcxM0M6oNlli83Y9xfZaVNnY7AEyKai4TYsmPVhiidhmpfsBkmBR9V0w1PkH6sl6KoewK9VlqYInfB54wYHg.AwCdkMcatJ3XFZkirfos0ddQKv8FxzAuLQY9N3HxXt4yUkHxBPjIfV9QpiCzFGMbNkoySqiTdKC4GeaWjXYJwEydIFCuwkmq9Liu6dm5QzCixNRVchwyYxHjRk3ZCXvVaAVVQbXmqk29pICc4lduRL6QBW5TAOj4SWFnFXGCKEvoxyOk4MsIyL8quQ6vmtwvU1lWYdnDV84gMJghNiCXT7cxoP3yS0ks1Vodh3dSoh4RsNAae5YXfkHe5F3dj6HmqIjxBB9l603fyiM89Rojf3i3hYAILtavntY558y7AV3pfKmkTHiml6mYtJAEKpR3gLwMvFHyAm8XgDvo.cV5gUXtGn7LMVCaL7dDt36y3l9Gd9j7uFF7SDGCIX7BHIO6mtsVW78lrq3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6wln6gCcwkodlAYHnHj93MoigaYyCmimcRwHAvVXkCd6ojFGdOs849d9A.9hYZn.HkPa3cbUHYFZjc7o9Hs65TX9MuAwojnCiPdH3OEbaEIUYLWUywoP9GUXmlilick4mm7cApZrRZJOwR05HzKYAwltvjkvVy3iXDxX6X3ewsLOlhBRnt463LfIgq0TCxebcWIW9HIQkSyMoYLZd4Wz3EZNAPYJYQijHrKr5QVrH60ljG9C9FFq5TcxM0M6oNlli83Y9xfZaVNnY7AEyKai4TYsmPVhiidhmpfsBkmBR9V0w1PkH6sl6KoewK9VlqYInfB54wYHg.AwCdkMcatJ3XFZkirfos0ddQKv8FxzAuLQY9N3HxXt4yUkHxBPjIfV9QpiCzFGMbNkoySqiTdKC4GeaWjXYJwEydIFCuwkmq9Liu6dm5QzCixNRVchwyYxHjRk3ZCXvVaAVVQbXmqk29pICc4lduRL6QBW5TAOj4SWFnFXGCKEvoxyOk4MsIyL8quQ6vmtwvU1lWYdnDV84gMJghNiCXT7cxoP3yS0ks1Vodh3dSoh4RsNAae5YXfkHe5F3dj6HmqIjxBB9l603fyiM89Rojf3i3hYAILtavntY558y7AV3pfKmkTHiml6mYtJAEKpR3gLwMvFHyAm8XgDvo.cV5gUXtGn7LMVCaL7dDt36y3l9Gd9j7uFF7SDGCIX7BHIO6mtsVW78lrq3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NATL WILDLIFE REFU (Continued) 1001126041

Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Date form received by agency: 02/29/2012

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:

Hazardous Waste Generator
45.817524524
-122.738918446

40943

A

HWOTHER

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu
WARO000011205

2006-12-31 00:00:00

Haz Waste Management Acti
45.817524524
-122.738918446

US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NATL WILDLIFE REFU
S25 T4AN R1W NW1/4

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

WARO000011205

PO BOX 457

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

RANDY HILL

PO BOX 457

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

us

360-887-4106

RANDY_HILL@FWS.GOV

10

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NAH WILDLIFE
PO BOX 457
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Federal

Owner

11/20/1965

Not reported

US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NAH WILDLIFE
PO BOX 457

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

us

360-887-4106

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NATL WILDLIFE REFU (Continued)

Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:

Not reported
Not reported
Federal
Owner
11/20/1965
Not reported

US DOI FWS RIDG U
PO BOX 457
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
us

360-887-4106

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

11/20/1965

Not reported

US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NATL WILDLIFE REFU
PO BOX 457
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
us

360-887-3883

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Federal

Operator

01/01/1900

Not reported

JENNIFER BROWN
PO BOX 457
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Federal

Operator
01/01/1900

Not reported

US DOI FWS RIDG U
PO BOX 457
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
us

360-887-3883

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

01/01/1900

1001126041
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NATL WILDLIFE REFU (Continued)
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 02/28/2011

Site name: US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NATL WILDLIFE REFU

Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 02/10/2010

Site name: US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NATL WILDLIFE REFU

Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007

Site name: US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NATL WILDLIFE REFU

Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 04/16/2007

Site name: US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NATL WILDLIFE REFU

Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Site name: US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NATL WILDLIFE REFU
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Violation Status: No violations found
WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 36851256
EPA ID: WAR000011205
NAICS: 924110
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2013
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False

1001126041
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NATL WILDLIFE REFU (Continued)

Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #: NA

Business Type: Federal

Mail Name: US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu
Mail addr linel: PO Box 457

Mail city,st,zip: RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

Mail country: UNITED STATES

Legal org name: US DOI FWS Ridgefield NAH Wildlife
Legal org type: Federal

Legal addr linel: PO Box 457

Legal city,st,zip: RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

Legal country: UNITED STATES

Legal phone nbr: (360)887-4106

Legal effective date: 11/20/1965

Land org name: US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu
Land org type: Federal

Land person name: Not reported

Land addr linel: PO Box 457

Land city,st,zip: RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

Land country: UNITED STATES

Land phone nbr: (360)887-4106

Operator org name: US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu
Operator org type: Federal

Operator addr linel: PO Box 457

Operator city,st,zip: RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

Operator country: UNITED STATES

Operator phone nbr: (360)887-3883 ext 13

Operator effective date: Not reported

Site contact name: Randy Hill

Site contact addr linel: PO Box 457

Site Contact City/State/ Zip: RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0457

Site Contact Country: UNITED STATES

Site Contact Phone #: (360)887-4106

Site Contact EMail: randy_hill@fws.gov

Form Contact NAME: Randy Hill

Form Contact ADDR LINE1: PO Box 457

Form Contact City,ST,Zip: RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0457

Form Contact Country: UNITED STATES

Form Contact Phone #: (360)887-4106

Form Contact EMail: randy_hill@fws.gov

1001126041
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NATL WILDLIFE REFU (Continued)

Gen Status CD: XQG

Monthly Generation: False

Batch Generation: False

One Time Generation: False

Transport Own Waste: False

Tranports Other Waste: False

Recycler Onsite: False

Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Facility Site ID Number: 36851256

EPA ID: WARO000011205

NAICS: 92411

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: FALSE

Treatment by Generator: FALSE

Mixed radioactive waste: FALSE

Importer of hazardous waste: FALSE

Immediate recycler: FALSE
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: FALSE
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: FALSE
Generator marketing to burner: FALSE
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): FALSE
Utility boiler burner: FALSE
Industry boiler burner: FALSE
Industrial Furnace: FALSE
Smelter defferal: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: FALSE
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: FALSE

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: FALSE

Tax Reg #: NA

Business Type: Federal

Mail Name: US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu
Mail addr linel: PO Box 457

Mail city,st,zip: RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

Mail country: UNITED STATES

Legal org name: US DOI FWS Ridgefield NAH Wildlife

1001126041
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NATL WILDLIFE REFU (Continued)

Legal org type:

Legal addr linel:

Legal city,st,zip:

Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD:

Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:

Facility Site ID Number:
EPA ID:

NAICS:

SWC Desc:

FWC Desc:

Form Comm:

Data Year:

Federal

PO Box 457
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-4106
11/20/1996

US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu
Federal

Not reported

PO Box 457
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-4106

Not reported

Federal

PO Box 457
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3883 ext 13
Not reported

Jennifer Brown

PO Box 457
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3883 ext 13
Not reported

Jennifer Brown

PO Box 457
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3883 ext 12
jennifer_brown@fws.gov
XQG

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

Not reported

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE
FALSE

36851256
WARO000011205
92411

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1001126041
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NATL WILDLIFE REFU (Continued)

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:
Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mail addr linel:

Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:
Legal org type:
Legal addr linel:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:
Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:
Land city,st,zip:
Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr linel:

Site Contact City/State/ Zip:

Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:

NA
Federal

US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu

PO Box 457
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
UNITED STATES

US DOI FWS Ridgefield NAH Wildlife

Federal

PO Box 457
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-4106
11/20/1965

US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu

Federal

Not reported

PO Box 457
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-4106

Not reported

Federal

PO Box 457
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3883 ext 13
Not reported

Jennifer Brown-Scott

PO Box 457
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3883 ext 13

1001126041
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NATL WILDLIFE REFU (Continued)

Site Contact EMail: Not reported

Form Contact NAME: Jennifer Brown

Form Contact ADDR LINE1: PO Box 457

Form Contact City,ST,Zip: RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
Form Contact Country: UNITED STATES

Form Contact Phone #: (360)887-3883 ext 12
Form Contact EMail: jennifer_brown@fws.gov
Gen Status CD: XQG

Monthly Generation: False

Batch Generation: False

One Time Generation: False

Transport Own Waste: False

Tranports Other Waste: False

Recycler Onsite: False

Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Facility Site ID Number: 36851256

EPA ID: WARO000011205
NAICS: 924110

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: None to report

Data Year: 2012

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

1001126041
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NATL WILDLIFE REFU (Continued) 1001126041

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mail addr linel:

Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:
Legal org type:

Legal addr linel:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINEL1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD:

Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:

NA

Federal

US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu
PO Box 457

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
UNITED STATES

US DOI FWS Ridgefield NAH Wildlife
Federal

PO Box 457

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-4106

11/20/1965

US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu
Federal

Not reported

PO Box 457

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-4106

US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu
Federal

PO Box 457

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3883 ext 13

Not reported

Randy Hill

PO Box 457

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0457
UNITED STATES
(360)887-4106
randy_hill@fws.gov

Randy Hill

PO Box 457

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0457
UNITED STATES
(360)887-4106
randy_hill@fws.gov

XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NATL WILDLIFE REFU (Continued)

Facility Site ID Number: 36851256

EPA ID: WARO000011205
NAICS: 924110

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2010

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #: NA

Business Type: Federal

Mail Name: US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu
Mail addr linel: PO Box 457

Mail city,st,zip: RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

Mail country: UNITED STATES

Legal org name: US DOI FWS Ridgefield NAH Wildlife
Legal org type: Federal

Legal addr linel: PO Box 457

Legal city,st,zip: RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

Legal country: UNITED STATES

Legal phone nbr: (360)887-4106

Legal effective date: 11/20/1965

Land org name: US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu
Land org type: Federal

Land person name: Not reported

Land addr linel: PO Box 457

Land city,st,zip: RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

Land country: UNITED STATES

Land phone nbr: (360)887-4106

Operator org name: US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu
Operator org type: Federal

Operator addr linel: PO Box 457

Operator city,st,zip: RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

Operator country: UNITED STATES

1001126041
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NATL WILDLIFE REFU (Continued) 1001126041

Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:

Site contact addr linel:

Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:

Site Contact Phone #:

Site Contact EMail:

Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

(360)887-3883 ext 13

Not reported

Randy Hill

PO Box 457

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0457
UNITED STATES
(360)887-4106
randy_hill@fws.gov

Randy Hill

PO Box 457

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0457
UNITED STATES
(360)887-4106
randy_hill@fws.gov

Gen Status CD: XQG

Monthly Generation: False

Batch Generation: False

One Time Generation: False

Transport Own Waste: False

Tranports Other Waste: False

Recycler Onsite: False

Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Facility Site ID Number: 36851256

EPA ID: WARO000011205
NAICS: 924110

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2014

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NATL WILDLIFE REFU (Continued)

Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

1001126041

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mail addr linel:

Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:
Legal org type:

Legal addr linel:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:
Gen Status CD:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:
Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:

NA

Federal

US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu
PO Box 457

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
UNITED STATES

US DOI FWS Ridgefield NAH Wildlife
Federal

PO Box 457

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-4106

11/20/1965

US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu
Federal

Not reported

PO Box 457

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-4106

US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu
Federal

PO Box 457

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3883 ext 17

Not reported

Gary A McNichols

PO Box 457

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0457
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3883
Gary_McNichols@fws.gov
Gary A McNichols

PO Box 457

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0457
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3883
Gary_McNichols@fws.gov
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NATL WILDLIFE REFU (Continued)

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Facility Site ID Number: 36851256

EPA ID: WARO000011205
NAICS: 924110

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2015

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:
Business Type:
Mail Name:

Mail addr linel:
Mail city,st,zip:
Mail country:

Legal org name:
Legal org type:
Legal addr linel:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:
Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:
Land org type:
Land person name:
Land addr linel:
Land city,st,zip:

NA

Federal

US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu
PO Box 457

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

UNITED STATES

US DOI FWS Ridgefield NAH Wildlife
Federal

PO Box 457

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

UNITED STATES

(360)887-4106

11/20/1965

US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu
Federal

Not reported

PO Box 457

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

1001126041
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NATL WILDLIFE REFU (Continued)

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:

Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:

Form Contact NAME:
Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD:

Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:

Facility Site ID Number:
EPA ID:

NAICS:

SWC Desc:

FWC Desc:

Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:
Treatment by Generator:
Mixed radioactive waste:
Importer of hazardous waste:
Immediate recycler:

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of dangerous fuel waste:

Generator marketing to burner:

Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):

Utility boiler burner:
Industry boiler burner:

UNITED STATES
(360)887-4106

US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu
Federal

PO Box 457
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3883 ext 17

Not reported

Gary A McNichols

PO Box 457
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0457
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3883
Gary_McNichols@fws.gov
Gary A McNichols

PO Box 457
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0457
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3883
Gary_McNichols@fws.gov
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False
False

36851256
WAR000011205
924110

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2011

False

False

False

False

False

False
False
False
False
False
False

1001126041
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NATL WILDLIFE REFU (Continued)

Industrial Furnace:
Smelter defferal:

Universal waste - batteries - generate:
Universal waste - thermostats - generate:
Universal waste - mercury - generate:
Universal waste - lamps - generate:
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate:

Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate:

Universal waste - mercury - accumulate:
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate:

Destination Facility for Universal Waste:
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mail addr linel:

Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:
Legal org type:

Legal addr linel:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD:

Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:

NA
Federal

US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False

PO Box 457
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
UNITED STATES

US DOI FWS Ridgefield NAH Wildlife

Federal

PO Box 457
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-4106
11/20/1965

US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu

Federal

Not reported

PO Box 457
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-4106

US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu

Federal

PO Box 457
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3883 ext 13
Not reported

Randy Hill

PO Box 457

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0457

UNITED STATES
(360)887-4106
randy_hill@fws.gov
Randy Hill

PO Box 457

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0457

UNITED STATES
(360)887-4106
randy_hill@fws.gov

XQG
False
False
False

1001126041

TC5199990.2s Page 254



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NATL WILDLIFE REFU (Continued)

Transport Own Waste: False

Tranports Other Waste: False

Recycler Onsite: False

Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Facility Site ID Number: 36851256

EPA ID: WARO000011205
NAICS: 924110

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2009

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #: NA

Business Type: Federal

Mail Name: US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu
Mail addr linel: PO Box 457

Mail city,st,zip: RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

Mail country: UNITED STATES

Legal org name: US DOI FWS Ridgefield NAH Wildlife
Legal org type: Federal

Legal addr linel: PO Box 457

Legal city,st,zip: RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

Legal country: UNITED STATES

1001126041
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NATL WILDLIFE REFU (Continued)

Legal phone nbr:

Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:

Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:
Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:
Gen Status CD:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:
Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:

Facility Site ID Number:
EPA ID:

NAICS:

SWC Desc:

FWC Desc:

Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:
Treatment by Generator:
Mixed radioactive waste:

Importer of hazardous waste:

(360)887-4106
11/20/1965

US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu
Federal

Not reported

PO Box 457
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-4106

US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu
Federal

PO Box 457
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3883 ext 13
Not reported

Gary McNichols

PO Box 457
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3883 ext 17
gary_mcnicols@fws.gov
Gary Mcnichols

PO Box 457
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642
UNITED STATES
(360)887-3883 ext 17
Gary_mcnicols@fws.gov
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False
False

36851256
WAR000011205
924110

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2016

False

False

False

False

1001126041
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NATL WILDLIFE REFU (Continued)

Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:
Business Type:
Mail Name:

Mail addr linel:
Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:
Legal org type:
Legal addr linel:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:
Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:
Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:
Land city,st,zip:
Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:

Operator effective date:

Site contact name:

Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:

Site Contact Country:

Site Contact Phone #:

Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINEL1:
Form Contact City,ST,Zip:

NA

Federal

US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu
PO Box 457

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

UNITED STATES

US DOI FWS Ridgefield NAH Wildlife
Federal

PO Box 457

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

UNITED STATES

(360)887-4106

11/20/1965

US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu
Federal

Not reported

PO Box 457

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

UNITED STATES

(360)887-4106

US DOI FWS Ridgefield Natl Wildlife Refu
Federal

PO Box 457

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

UNITED STATES

(360)887-3883 ext 17

Not reported

Gary A McNichols

PO Box 457

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0457
UNITED STATES

(360)887-3883
Gary_McNichols@fws.gov

Eric D Anderson

PO Box 457

RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642-0457

1001126041
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOI FWS RIDGEFIELD NATL WILDLIFE REFU (Continued)

Form Contact Country: UNITED STATES
Form Contact Phone #: (360)887-4106
Form Contact EMail: Eric_Anderson@fws.gov
Gen Status CD: XQG

Monthly Generation: False

Batch Generation: False

One Time Generation: False

Transport Own Waste: False

Tranports Other Waste: False

Recycler Onsite: False

Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:

False
False

1001126041
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Count: 0 records. ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

NO SITES FOUND
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL: National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/16/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries
Sources:

EPA'’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659
EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247
EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774
EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9

Telephone 312-886-6686

Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL: Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS: Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-4267

Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

TC5199990.2s
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL: National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the

EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2017 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018 Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2018

Number of Days to Update: 14 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/16/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY: Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive

Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/07/2016 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2017 Telephone: 703-603-8704

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017 Last EDR Contact: 01/05/2018

Number of Days to Update: 92 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/16/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS: Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2017 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018 Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2018

Number of Days to Update: 21 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE: Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the

site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or

other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean

that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the

location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2017 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018 Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2018

Number of Days to Update: 21 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS: Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/26/2017 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018 Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018

Number of Days to Update: 45 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/09/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF: RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/26/2017 Telephone: (206) 553-1200

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018 Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018

Number of Days to Update: 45 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/09/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGSs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/26/2017 Telephone: (206) 553-1200

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018 Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018

Number of Days to Update: 45 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/09/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

TC5199990.2s

Page GR-3




GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

RCRA-SQG: RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/26/2017 Telephone: (206) 553-1200

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018 Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018

Number of Days to Update: 45 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/09/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG: RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/26/2017 Telephone: (206) 553-1200

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018 Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018

Number of Days to Update: 45 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/09/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS: Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure

properties.

Date of Government Version: 05/22/2017 Source: Department of the Navy

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2017 Telephone: 843-820-7326

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/15/2017 Last EDR Contact: 02/09/2018

Number of Days to Update: 94 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS: Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building

foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 11/13/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/27/2017 Telephone: 703-603-0695

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018 Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018

Number of Days to Update: 74 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL: Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 11/13/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/27/2017 Telephone: 703-603-0695

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018 Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018

Number of Days to Update: 74 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Federal ERNS list

ERNS: Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous

substances.

Date of Government Version: 09/18/2017 Source: National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/21/2017 Telephone: 202-267-2180

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017 Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018

Number of Days to Update: 22 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/09/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

HSL: Hazardous Sites List

The Hazardous Sites List is a subset of the CSCSL Report. It includes sites which have been assessed and ranked
using the Washington Ranking Method (WARM).

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2017 Source: Department of Ecology

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/08/2017 Telephone: 360-407-7200

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2017 Last EDR Contact: 12/04/2017

Number of Days to Update: 12 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/19/2018

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

CSCSL: Confirmed and Suspected Contaminated Sites List
State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state funds
(state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially
responsible parties. Available information varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 01/17/2018 Source: Department of Ecology

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/18/2018 Telephone: 360-407-7200

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 01/18/2018

Number of Days to Update: 26 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF: Solid Waste Facility Database
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal

sites.

Date of Government Version: 12/08/2017 Source: Department of Ecology

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/14/2017 Telephone: 360-407-6132

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 12/04/2017

Number of Days to Update: 61 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/19/2018

Data Release Frequency: Annually

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Site List
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 11/13/2017 Source: Department of Ecology

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/16/2017 Telephone: 360-407-7183

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2017 Last EDR Contact: 02/15/2018

Number of Days to Update: 34 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

INDIAN LUST R8: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 05/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source: EPA Region 8

Telephone: 303-312-6271

Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R9: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 415-972-3372

Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R10: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

LUSTSs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/08/2017
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source: EPA Region 10

Telephone: 206-553-2857

Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R7: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

LUSTSs on Indian land in lowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2017
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source: EPA Region 7

Telephone: 913-551-7003

Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

LUSTSs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 04/24/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2017
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source: EPA Region 6

Telephone: 214-665-6597

Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R1: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2017
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source: EPA Region 1

Telephone: 617-918-1313

Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 98

Source: EPA Region 4

Telephone: 404-562-8677

Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

INDIAN LUST R5: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2017 Source: EPA, Region 5

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017 Telephone: 312-886-7439

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017 Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018

Number of Days to Update: 78 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies
State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST: Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2017 Source: FEMA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2017 Telephone: 202-646-5797

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017 Last EDR Contact: 01/09/2018

Number of Days to Update: 136 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST: Underground Storage Tank Database
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 11/20/2017 Source: Department of Ecology

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/20/2017 Telephone: 360-407-7183

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2017 Last EDR Contact: 02/12/2018

Number of Days to Update: 30 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AST: Aboveground Storage Tank Locations

A listing of aboveground storage tank locations regulated by the Department of Ecology’s Spill Prevention, Preparedness
and Response Program.

Date of Government Version: 12/14/2015 Source: Department of Ecology

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/2016 Telephone: 360-407-7562

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/03/2016 Last EDR Contact: 01/29/2018

Number of Days to Update: 91 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R10: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2017 Source: EPA Region 10

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017 Telephone: 206-553-2857

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017 Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018

Number of Days to Update: 78 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 04/24/2017 Source: EPA Region 6

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017 Telephone: 214-665-7591

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/08/2017 Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018

Number of Days to Update: 134 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

INDIAN UST R8: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 05/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source: EPA Region 8

Telephone: 303-312-6137

Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R9: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source: EPA Region 9

Telephone: 415-972-3368

Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R7: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (lowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 05/02/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2017
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source: EPA Region 7

Telephone: 913-551-7003

Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee

and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 98

Source: EPA Region 4

Telephone: 404-562-9424

Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R5: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2017
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source: EPA Region 5

Telephone: 312-886-6136

Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R1: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal

Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2017
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source: EPA, Region 1

Telephone: 617-918-1313

Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

INST CONTROL: Institutional Control Site List
Sites that have institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 01/17/2018 Source: Department of Ecology

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/18/2018 Telephone: 360-407-7170

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 01/18/2018

Number of Days to Update: 26 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

ICR: Independent Cleanup Reports
These are remedial action reports Ecology has received from either the owner or operator of the sites. These actions

have been conducted without department oversight or approval and are not under an order or decree. This database
is no longer updated by the Department of Ecology.

Date of Government Version: 12/01/2002 Source: Department of Ecology

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2003 Telephone: 360-407-7200

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/22/2003 Last EDR Contact: 08/10/2009

Number of Days to Update: 19 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/09/2009

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

VCP: Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites
Sites that have entered either the Voluntary Cleanup Program or its predecessor Independent Remedial Action Program.

Date of Government Version: 01/17/2018 Source: Department of Ecology

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/18/2018 Telephone: 360-407-7200

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 01/18/2018

Number of Days to Update: 26 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R1: Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015 Source: EPA, Region 1

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015 Telephone: 617-918-1102

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016 Last EDR Contact: 12/20/2017

Number of Days to Update: 142 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/09/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R7: Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008 Source: EPA, Region 7

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008 Telephone: 913-551-7365

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008 Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009

Number of Days to Update: 27 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009

Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS: Brownfields Sites Listing
A listing of brownfields sites included in the Confirmed & Suspected Sites Listing. Brownfields are abandoned,
idle or underused commercial or industrial properties, where the expansion or redevelopment is hindered by real
or perceived contamination. Brownfields vary in size, location, age, and past use -- they can be anything from
a five-hundred acre automobile assembly plant to a small, abandoned corner gas station.
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Date of Government Version: 01/18/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/20/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/17/2017
Number of Days to Update: 56

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS: A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-725-4030

Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence

or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these

properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on

Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 01/19/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/19/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-566-2777

Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/02/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWTIRE: Solid Waste Tire Facilities

This study identified sites statewide with unauthorized accumulations of scrap tires.

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/16/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 28

SWRCY: Recycling Facility List
A llisting of recycling center locations.

Date of Government Version: 10/18/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/25/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/27/2017
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 09/08/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/18/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6105

Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI: Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands

Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 703-308-8245

Last EDR Contact: 01/30/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DEBRIS REGION 9: Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source: EPA, Region 9

Telephone: 415-947-4219

Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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ODI: Open Dump Inventory

An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258

Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

IHS OPEN DUMPS: Open Dumps on Indian Land

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 800-424-9346

Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source: Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service
Telephone: 301-443-1452

Last EDR Contact: 02/02/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL: National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory

Register.

Date of Government Version: 01/19/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 16

ALLSITES: Facility/Site Identification System Listing

Source: Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone: 202-307-1000

Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Information on facilities and sites of interest to the Department of Ecology.

Date of Government Version: 11/02/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 69

CDL: Clandestine Drug Lab Contaminated Site List

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6423

Last EDR Contact: 01/29/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

lllegal methamphetamine labs use hazardous chemicals that create public health hazards. Chemicals and residues
can cause burns, respiratory and neurological damage, and death. Biological hazards associated with intravenous
needles, feces, and blood also pose health risks.

Date of Government Version: 11/08/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/08/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2017
Number of Days to Update: 12

Source: Department of Health
Telephone: 360-236-3380

Last EDR Contact: 02/05/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HIST CDL: List of Sites Contaminated by Clandestine Drug Labs
This listing of contaminated sites by Clandestine Drug Labs includes non-remediated properties. The current CDL
listing does not. This listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

Date of Government Version: 02/08/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/26/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/19/2007
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source: Department of Health

Telephone: 360-236-3381

Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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CSCSL NFA: Confirmed and Contaminated Sites - No Further Action

This report contains information about sites that are undergoing cleanup and sites that are awaiting further investigation
and/or cleanup. Sites on the Hazardous Sites List (see above) are included in this data set.

Date of Government Version: 01/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 26

US CDL: Clandestine Drug Labs

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-7170

Last EDR Contact: 01/18/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this

web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry

and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 16

Local Land Records

LIENS 2: CERCLA Lien Information

Source: Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone: 202-307-1000

Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

A Federal CERCLA ('Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 21

Records of Emergency Release Reports

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-6023

Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

HMIRS: Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 09/21/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 22

SPILLS: Reported Spills

Source: U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone: 202-366-4555

Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Spills reported to the Spill Prevention, Preparedness and Response Division.

Date of Government Version: 12/08/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/14/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 61

SPILLS 90: SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6950

Last EDR Contact: 12/04/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.
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Date of Government Version: 05/23/2006 Source: FirstSearch

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2013 Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Number of Days to Update: 62 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous

waste.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/26/2017 Telephone: (206) 553-1200

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018 Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018

Number of Days to Update: 45 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/09/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUDS: Formerly Used Defense Sites

The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2015 Source: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/08/2015 Telephone: 202-528-4285

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2015 Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2018

Number of Days to Update: 97 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD: Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005 Source: USGS

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006 Telephone: 888-275-8747

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007 Last EDR Contact: 10/13/2017

Number of Days to Update: 62 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/22/2018

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FEDLAND: Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005 Source: U.S. Geological Survey

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006 Telephone: 888-275-8747

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007 Last EDR Contact: 10/11/2017

Number of Days to Update: 339 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/22/2018

Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS: State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, lllinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.
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Date of Government Version: 01/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 63

US FIN ASSUR: Financial Assurance Information

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 615-532-8599

Last EDR Contact: 02/16/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/17/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/01/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/08/2017
Number of Days to Update: 37

EPA WATCH LIST: EPA WATCH LIST

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-566-1917

Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being

on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by

EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation

has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and

local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 617-520-3000

Last EDR Contact: 01/31/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

2020 COR ACTION: 2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 04/22/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2015
Number of Days to Update: 6

TSCA: Toxic Substances Control Act

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 703-308-4044

Last EDR Contact: 02/08/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant

site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 198

TRIS: Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-260-5521

Last EDR Contact: 12/22/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/02/2018
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title Ill Section 313.
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/10/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 2

SSTS: Section 7 Tracking Systems

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-566-0250

Last EDR Contact: 02/23/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

ROD: Records Of Decision

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-4203

Last EDR Contact: 01/25/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical

and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 21

RMP: Risk Management Plans

Source: EPA

Telephone: 703-416-0223

Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance

for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances

to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects

of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 11/02/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/17/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/08/2017
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-8600

Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS: RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-4104

Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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PRP: Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2013 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/17/2014 Telephone: 202-564-6023

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014 Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2018

Number of Days to Update: 3 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS: PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2017 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/09/2017 Telephone: 202-566-0500

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017 Last EDR Contact: 01/12/2018

Number of Days to Update: 126 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2018

Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS: Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)

program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016 Telephone: 202-564-2501

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017 Last EDR Contact: 01/09/2018

Number of Days to Update: 79 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009 Source: EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009 Telephone: 202-566-1667

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009 Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017

Number of Days to Update: 25 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009 Telephone: 202-566-1667

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009 Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017

Number of Days to Update: 25 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MLTS: Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2016 Source: Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/08/2016 Telephone: 301-415-7169

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/21/2016 Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018

Number of Days to Update: 43 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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COAL ASH DOE: Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005 Source: Department of Energy

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2009 Telephone: 202-586-8719

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009 Last EDR Contact: 12/05/2017

Number of Days to Update: 76 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/19/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA: Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2014 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2014 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014 Last EDR Contact: 12/08/2017

Number of Days to Update: 40 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/19/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER: PCB Transformer Registration Database

The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/30/2017 Telephone: 202-566-0517

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/15/2017 Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2018

Number of Days to Update: 15 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

RADINFO: Radiation Information Database

The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 10/02/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/05/2017 Telephone: 202-343-9775

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017 Last EDR Contact: 01/04/2018

Number of Days to Update: 8 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/16/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS: FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions

are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included

in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007 Telephone: 202-564-2501

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007 Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007

Number of Days to Update: 40 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP: FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing

A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA

regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some

EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing

EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that

may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.
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Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007

Number of Days to Update: 40

DOT OPS: Incident and Accident Data

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-2501

Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 07/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2012

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2012

Number of Days to Update: 42

CONSENT: Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

Source: Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone: 202-366-4595

Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

BRS: Biennial Reporting System

Source: Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone: Varies

Last EDR Contact: 01/04/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/02/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2017
Number of Days to Update: 218

INDIAN RESERV: Indian Reservations

Source: EPA/NTIS

Telephone: 800-424-9346

Last EDR Contact: 02/23/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater

than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source: USGS

Telephone: 202-208-3710

Last EDR Contact: 01/09/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP: Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 12/23/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/27/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/17/2017
Number of Days to Update: 52

UMTRA: Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

Source: Department of Energy

Telephone: 202-586-3559

Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from

the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.
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Date of Government Version: 06/23/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/11/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 23

LEAD SMELTER 1: Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 10/10/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/15/2017
Number of Days to Update: 42

LEAD SMELTER 2: Lead Smelter Sites

Source: Department of Energy
Telephone: 505-845-0011

Last EDR Contact: 02/23/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 703-603-8787

Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source: American Journal of Public Health
Telephone: 703-305-6451

Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS): Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance

data from industrial plants.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

US AIRS MINOR: Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

US MINES: Mines Master Index File

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-2496

Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-2496

Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes

violation information.

Date of Government Version: 10/29/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/28/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source: Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone: 303-231-5959

Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2018

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

US MINES 2: Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.
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Date of Government Version: 12/05/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/29/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/18/2008
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source: USGS
Telephone: 703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 12/01/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

US MINES 3: Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team

of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

ABANDONED MINES: Abandoned Mines

Source: USGS

Telephone: 703-648-7709

Last EDR Contact: 12/01/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide

information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE

program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing

problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 09/25/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2017
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source: Department of Interior
Telephone: 202-208-2609

Last EDR Contact: 12/19/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/26/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS: Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and 'pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 07/23/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/06/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/15/2017
Number of Days to Update: 9

UXO: Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/31/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source: EPA

Telephone: (206) 553-1200

Last EDR Contact: 02/23/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Source: Department of Defense
Telephone: 703-704-1564

Last EDR Contact: 01/02/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOCKET HWC: Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 06/27/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-0527

Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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ECHO: Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 09/02/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/06/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2017
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-2280

Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUELS PROGRAM: EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 11/20/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/20/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 53

AIRS (EMI): Washington Emissions Data System
Emissions inventory data.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/10/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/17/2017
Number of Days to Update: 66

ASBESTOS: Asbestos Notification Listing
Asbestos sites

Date of Government Version: 12/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 49

COAL ASH: Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing
A listing of coal ash disposal site locations.

Date of Government Version: 12/08/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/14/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 61

DRYCLEANERS: Drycleaner List

Source: EPA

Telephone: 800-385-6164

Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6040

Last EDR Contact: 01/29/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/02/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of Labor & Industries
Telephone: 360-902-6209

Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: Department of Ecology

Telephone: 360-407-6933

Last EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

A listing of registered drycleaners who registered with the Department of Ecology (using the SIC code of 7215

and 7216) as hazardous waste generators.

Date of Government Version: 01/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/19/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6732

Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 1: Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for underground storage tank facilities. Financial assurance is intended
to ensure that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures
if the owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.
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Date of Government Version: 02/24/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/24/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/27/2012
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-586-1060

Last EDR Contact: 11/22/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 2: Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for hazardous waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to
ensure that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures
if the owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 11/08/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/14/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2017
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6754

Last EDR Contact: 02/12/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 3: Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for solid waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to ensure
that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures if the
owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 11/15/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/20/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

INACTIVE DRYCLEANERS: Inactive Drycleaners
A listing of inactive drycleaner facility locations.

Date of Government Version: 01/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/19/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 25

WA MANIFEST: Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 39

NPDES: Water Quality Permit System Data
A listing of permitted wastewater facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/17/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/18/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2017
Number of Days to Update: 2

UIC: Underground Injection Wells Listing

A listing of underground injection wells.

Date of Government Version: 01/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source: Department of Ecology

Telephone: 360-407-6136

Last EDR Contact: 02/12/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6732

Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 12/15/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/02/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of Ecology

Telephone: 360-407-6073

Last EDR Contact: 01/18/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6143

Last EDR Contact: 01/18/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP: EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR'’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950's
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil

and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source: EDR, Inc.

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: N/A

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto: EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR'’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source: EDR, Inc.

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: N/A

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR'’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

Source: EDR, Inc.

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: N/A

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA HWS: Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department of Ecology in Washington.
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Date of Government Version: N/A Source: Department of Ecology
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/24/2013 Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Number of Days to Update: 176 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LF: Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases

and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department of Ecology in Washington.

Date of Government Version: N/A Source: Department of Ecology
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2014 Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Number of Days to Update: 193 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST: Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department of Ecology in Washington.

Date of Government Version: N/A Source: Department of Ecology
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/24/2013 Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Number of Days to Update: 176 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: Varies
COUNTY RECORDS

KING COUNTY:

Abandoned Landfill Study in King County
The King County Abandoned Landfill Survey was conducted from October through December 1984 by the Health Department’'s
Environmental Health Division at the request of the King County Council. The primary objective of the survey was
to determine if any public health problems existed at the predetermined 24 sites.

Date of Government Version: 04/30/1985 Source: Seattle-King County Department of Public Health
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/1994 Telephone: 206-296-4785

Date Made Active in Reports: N/A Last EDR Contact: 10/21/1994

Number of Days to Update: 0 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SEATTLE COUNTY:

Abandoned Landfill Study in the City of Seattle
The Seattle Abandoned Landfill Survey was conducted in June and July of 1984 by the Health Department’s Environmental
Health Division at the request of the Mayor’s Office. The primary objective of the survey was to determine if
any public health problems existed at the predetermined 12 sites.

Date of Government Version: 07/30/1984 Source: Seattle - King County Department of Public Health
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/1994 Telephone: 206-296-4785

Date Made Active in Reports: N/A Last EDR Contact: 10/21/1994

Number of Days to Update: 0 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SEATTLE/KING COUNTY:
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Seattle - King County Abandoned Landfill Toxicity / Hazard Assessment Project
This report presents the Seattle-King County Health Department’s follow-up investigation of two city owned and
four county owned abandoned landfills which was conducted from February to December 1986.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1986
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/18/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/20/1995
Number of Days to Update: 33

SNOHOMISH COUNTY:

Source: Department of Public Health
Telephone: 206-296-4785

Last EDR Contact: 08/14/1995

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Solid Waste Sites of Record at Snohomish Health District
Solid waste disposal and/or utilization sites in Snohomish County.

Date of Government Version: 11/16/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/29/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/03/2012
Number of Days to Update: 35

TACOMA/PIERCE COUNTY:

Closed Landfill Survey

Source: Snohomish Health District
Telephone: 206-339-5250

Last EDR Contact: 12/22/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/02/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Following numerous requests for information about closed dumpsites and landfills in Pierce County, the Tacoma-Pierce
County Health Department decided to conduct a study on the matter. The aim of the study was to evaluate public
health risks associated with the closed dumpsites and landfills, and to determine the need, if any, for further
investigations of a more detailed nature. The sites represent all of the known dumpsites and landfills closed

after 1950.

Date of Government Version: 09/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/24/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2003
Number of Days to Update: 51

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Source: Tacoma-Pierce County Health Department
Telephone: 206-591-6500

Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2003

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete. For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included. Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST: Hazardous Waste Manifest Data

Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through

transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 11/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/14/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/18/2017
Number of Days to Update: 34

NY MANIFEST: Facility and Manifest Data

Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone: 860-424-3375

Last EDR Contact: 02/14/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2018

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD

facility.
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/01/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 12

PA MANIFEST: Manifest Information

Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/25/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/25/2017
Number of Days to Update: 62

WI MANIFEST: Manifest Information

Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/13/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2017
Number of Days to Update: 92

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-8651

Last EDR Contact: 01/31/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: 717-783-8990

Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2018

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of Natural Resources
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 12/11/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/26/2018

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source: PennWell Corporation
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant
its fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source: PennWell Corporation
This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Sensitive Receptors:  There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges. These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children. While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.
Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.
Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.
Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States. It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.
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Private Schools

Source: National Center for Education Statistics

Telephone: 202-502-7300

The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States.
Daycare Centers: Daycare Center Listing

Source: Department of Social & Health Services

Telephone: 253-383-1735

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA

Telephone: 877-336-2627

Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory. This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6121

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved. This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc. The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement. You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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GEOCHECK ®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS

RIDGEFIELD LIBRARY
210 N MAIN AVE
RIDGEFIELD, WA 98642

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

Latitude (North):
Longitude (West):
Universal Tranverse Mercator:

45.816905 - 45° 49’ 0.86”
122.745824 - 122° 44’ 44.97”
Zone 10

UTM X (Meters): 519746.8
UTM Y (Meters): 5073518.5
Elevation: 87 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

Target Property Map: 5995770 RIDGEFIELD, WA
Version Date: 2014

West Map: 6067236 SAINT HELENS, OR
Version Date: 2014

EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in
forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principal investigative components:

1. Groundwater flow direction, and
2. Groundwater flow velocity.

Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

of the soil, and nearby wells. Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
geologic strata.
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